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llustrated novels, etc. Noted "Ronald Hallifax", "Cranford", "Menhardoc", "In the Wilds of Florida", "The Holly
Tree Inn and A Christmas Tree" and other works by Dickens. Mostly illustrated; mixed condition. (14 vols.) ................ $50 - $75

"The Characters of Charles Dickens, Portrayed in a Series of Original Water Colour Sketches by ""Kyd",
[London, 1902], with 24 colour illustrations, and pictorial title-page. Pictorial boards with brown cloth-backed
SPINE, PAZES LOOSE. ...eeneiiiniiieiie ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt s et e ae e e bt ettt st ea bt et e b e et e nae e bt eab e st st e naneenee $150 - $200

PHIL MAY: "A Second Catalogue of Original Drawings by Phil May, Contributed to "'The Bulletin™’,
extremely rare 1903 auction catalogue by Gemmell, Tucket & Co, Melbourne. With extra page of supplementary
lots, and prices realised marked in pencil. Ex Dow family archive. .........c..ccocciiiiniiiniiiiiiineciccncenee $100 - $150

1908 VISIT OF AMERICAN FLEET: Press Pass, maroon with gilt lettering "Visit of the American Fleet,
Melbourne Celebrations, August - September 1908, Press Pass", issued to Mr D.M.Dow. Fine condition &
scarce. Ex Dow family archive. (PROTO) ......ccooiiiioiiie et s sne e e $150 - $200

*Sights and Scenes in Fair Japan™, published by Imperial Government Railways [Tokyo, ¢1910],
2 maps, 28 tinted photographic plates, publishers pictorial silk cover. (Photo) .........cccocerviiniiiniiiiiiniiiiniceeceeee $250 - $300

MITFORD, Mary Russell "*OUR VILLAGE" with 100 illustrations by Hugh Thomson and 16 coloured plates
from drawings by Alfred Rawlings. [MacMillan, London 1910] 256pp. Original green cloth decorated in gilt. .......... $100 - $150

"The Children’s Bread™, A One Act Play by Blamire Young [Melbourne, 1912], original paper covers (soiled). ..... $100 - $120

BLACK AND WHITE ARTISTS: "Theatrical Caricatures' by Harry Julius [Sydney, 1912]; ""All The Rumours"

by Arkell & Leete [London, 1916]; ""Bluey and Curley" by Alex Gurney [Melbourne, 1945]; *'Playing With Girls"

by Julian Prang [Melbourne, 1945]; ""Drawing From Life - A History of the Australian Black and White Artists

Club™ by Lindesay [Sydney, 1994]. Condition varies, though scarce group. (5 items) ..........cccecerererererenenenenennens $120 - $150

WILL DYSON: ""Cartoons" (2nd Volume) [London, 1914]; plus "'Australia At War - Drawings at the Front,
by Lieut. Will Dyson, Official Artist A.I1.F." [London, 1918], both original paper covers with minor faults;
also photograph of a Will Dyson cartoon "You Aint Wanted". Ex Dow family archive. (3 items).........ccccevvevuereennennn $150 - $200

NORMAN LINDSAY: ""Norman Lindsay's Book No.lI"" [Sydney, 1915], original paper covers with minor faults;
plus 1979 Norman Lindsay Centenary Exhibition catalogue. Ex Dow family archive. (2 items).........cccccecereenennennen. $150 - $200

WW1 CONSCRIPTION REFERENDUM: Group of ""Vote Yes' propaganda flyers (7 different);

plus ""German Atrocities' fold-out poster with artwork by Norman Lindsay [These fold-out poster-pamphlets

were a potent force in mobilising Australians during the last recruiting campaign of 1918. They were designed

to be folded for posting, and to open out to poster-sized sheets, with text and illustrations on each panel].

Condition poor/fair, though scarce group. Ex Dow family archive. (8 items) (Photo) ........cccceeeuireeniniiineininieneniee $250 - $300

""Sea, Land & Air - A Monthly MAgazine of General Interest™ Vol.1 No.1 (March 1918) to Vol. 5 No.60
(March 1923) photocopies of all the aviation related articles attractively bound. Ex Keith Isaacs. (5 vols.) ................ $200 - $250

Aviation: 1920s-40s group of hardback books including 'The Wonder Book of Aircraft', 'Aerial Wonders
of our Times' (Amalgamated Press, London, 800 illustrated pages!) 'These Eagles, Story of the RAAF at War' etc,
condition varies but a wonderful amount of useful information & photographs. (5) .......ccccceveeriirriiieniinieneecreeeeeee $60 - $70

HARDIE, Martin. "THE ETCHED WORK OF W. LEE-HANKEY, R.E. from 1904 to 1920" [Lefevre,
London, 1920] 98pp, L/E 296/350. Some spotting; plates generally fine. Also, RICHARDSON, Ralph
"GEORGE MORLAND, PAINTER, LONDON (1763 - 1804)" [Elloit Stock, London, 1895], 166pp. (2 vols.) ........ $150 - $200

""The Commonwealth Bank of Australia’ by Faulkner [Sydney, 1923], navy leather with gilt illustration,
foxing to end pages, otherwise Very 200d CONAITION. .......cuuiiiiiiieiiiiiieeiiiee et ee ettt et e ettt e st e e st e e s bt e e sabeeesnreeesnaee $60 - $80

THEATRE PROGRAMMES: ¢1923-56 range, noted scarce 1924 Adieu Anna Pavlowa programme from her
farewell American tour; two 1923 programmes from The Pioneer Players (Melbourne); 1937-38 Metropolitan
Opera House (New York) season programme. Condition varies though scarce group. Ex Dow family. (18 items)....... $100 - $120

Range including "In The Botanic Gardens" by Clarke [Melb., 1924] & two Botanical Gardens brochures;

"Literary Style for The Argus and The Australasian" [Melb., 1933]; "Danger for Australia" by Arthur Calwell

[Melb., 1949]; c1938-44 newspapers (50); magazines (25); 1951 letters & photographs (10) re Altona oil refinery;

maps (4). Ex Dow family archive. (C110 ItIMS) .....eiiitiriiieiiieiiiteitieetie et ettt ettt ee st et esaeeebeeebeesebeesabeessaeenseean $100 - $150

""The Love Books of Ovid....translated by J. Lewis May, illustrated by Jean de Bosschere""
[Bodley Head, London, 1925] 216pp; also, "The Golden Asse of Lucius Apuleius" [1923] 282pp. (2 vOIS.)..cccverueeneee. $100 - $150

JOSE, AW. and H.J.CARTER. Ed.by. "The Illustrated Australian Encyclopaedia" complete. [1925-26 Sydney,
Angus & Robertson, 1st Ed.] Spines uniformly gilt. Profusely illustrated with 50 full-page plates, many in colour.,
numerous text-illusts., and MaPS. (2 VOIS.)....eeiiuiiiiiieiiieiie ettt ettt ettt e et ee et e e ste et e et e eebeesabeesabeeaeeenree s $100 - $150



Lot

COLLECTIBLES Estimate

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205
206

207

208

209

210

211

212

"Loving Mad Tom"" by Jack Lindsay with five illustrations by Norman Lindsay [London, 1927],
original vellum backed boards (covers dust soiled & slightly marked). Limited edition 316/375. (Photo) ................ $300 - $400

LEFT WING: Group including "Young Australia League, Tour of the United States of America and the Dominion

of Canada, 1929", plus New York Luncheon menu from the tour; pamphlet "A People's Australia and Its Defence"

by John Lindsay [Sydney, 1939]; "Rebel Songs" [ASLF, Melbourne, 1947]; books (7); magazine "Overland"

(109 issues 1954-87, an almost complete run); "The Red Army - an Army of the People" by Colonel Federov

[London, 1944] & 1942 ticket to a dance in support of "Sheep Skins For Russia". ........c.cccocceviiniiiniiiniinicneene. $100 - $150

GOLDSMITH, Oliver. ""The Vicar of Wakefield" illustrated by Arthur Rackham.
[London, George Harrap 1929, 1st edition] No d/j and foxing to page edges but all plates fine.
Cloth, gilt titles and floral designs. Top edge gilt. 12 Colour Plates. ..........coceiviiiiiiniiiniiiiiciieniceciecceee $100 - $150

€1930s-40 car sales brochures, four printed in Brisbane, comprising The Austin Eight, Morris (cover missing),
Morris "14" & "25", De Soto Sixes for 1940; plus two printed in USA - Nash 1938 & The Studebaker Champion.
Rare brochures mostly in good/fine condition. (6 TLEIMS) ........cocuteriiiriiiiiieiiieniteee ettt ettt s $250 - $300

TELEVISION: 1931 "A Program in Television" Broadway Theatre (New York) one-page programme,
endorsed in manuscript "The FIRST use of television on a full screen in a theatre". Extremely rare item
of television memorabilia. Ex Dow family archive. ..........c.cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e $100 - $120

1932 GEORGE WASHINGTON BICENTENNIAL, scarce ticket to the Inaugural Day Ceremonies,
vertical crease, though complete with the three counterfoils intact. Ex David M.Dow, Commissioner-General
for Australia in the United STAtES. .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt et esar e $100 - $120

ART & LETTERS: ""Manuscripts - A Miscellany of Art and Letters' magazine Nos.3, 4, 5, 6, 7 & 9 [Geelong,
1932-34]; ""The Dial"" magazine March 1925 [New Jersey, 1925]; ""Angry Penguins Broadsheet™ [Melb., c1940];
plus 'Art & Letters - Hassell's Australian Miscellany 1921-2" [Adelaide, 1921] (lacks back cover). (9 items)......... $100 - $120

The BOY SCOUTS" ASSOCIATION, N.S.W. BRANCH (Cub Section) "Papers and Discussions of the First
State Cub Palaver held on Saturday, June 4, 1932 in Sydney, N.S.W."" Boy Scouts Assoc. 1932, 52pp. (Photo) ... $150 - $200

PRESIDENT FRANKLIN D.ROOSEVELT, invitation & programme to the 1933 Inauguration of the
President of the United States - with enclosed portraits of Franklin D.Roosevelt & John Nance Garner.
Ex David M.Dow, Commissioner-General for Australia in the United States. (2 items) (Photo) .........ccccceveeenene $150 - $200

SIR DAVID LOW: "Caricatures by Low - New Statesman and Nation" [London, 1933], folder with twelve prints,
noted Professor Einstein, J.M.Keynes, Aldous Huxley & Somerset Maugham, plus booklet "Twelve Biographies'.
Limited edition 50/100. Folder with some soiling, though contents in excellent condition. (Photo) ............c.ccceeeuee. $200 - $250

GEORGE BERNARD SHAW: 1933 programme for an address by Shaw on ""The Future of Political Science
in America", hosted by The Academy of Political Science at the Metropolitan Opera House in New York. Scarce.
EX DOW familY @ICRIVE. ...eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt ettt et ettt sb e st e ae e et ee e b eesabeesaaeenseeenseeenbeesaseessseenseeenseenn $100 - $120

SIR DAVID LOW: "Ye Madde Designer'* [London, 1935], grey illustrated boards. Scarce. .........ccccererererrenrennennen $80 - $100

AVIATION: "SUN-TELEGRAPH AIRWAYS EXHIBITION Commencing Tuesday, February 26th, 1935"
catalogue of a collection of photographs and exhibits "illustrative of the development of aviation in the Empire..."
COLOUT COVETS, 2APP. veeiutieiuiteatteeitteeteeetee ettt esuteatteesbeesaseasaseeasaeenseeaaseesaseesaseesseanseeeaseeeaseesaseeesseenseeenseesnseessseenseesnseenn $100 - $150

LINDSAY, Norman "The Flyaway Highway" [Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1936 1st Ed.], 120pp with numerous
illustrations; original illustrated orange papered boards, moderate wear and a little moisture staining on back cover. .. $80 - $120

ART: "Toulouse-Lautrec - Paintings, Drawings, Posters', 1937 Knoedler Gallery New York exhibition catalogue.
Pictorial front cover with minor toning, though contents in excellent condition and rare. Ex Dow family archive. ..... $120 - $150

SPANISH CIVIL WAR: Two 1937 letters (29th May & 4th June) to USA from a young man, Gene, serving with
the SRI (Socorro Rojo Internacional - International Red Aid) in the Spanish Civil War; plus ""One Year in Spain —
A Picture Story of American Doctors & Nurses' [New York, c1937]. (3 it€ms) .....cceovvrierrierieeienrieieeiesieere e $100 - $150

""Southern Lights - The Official Account of the British Graham Land Expedition 1934-1937"" by Rymill
[London, 1938], green cloth, light foxing to end papers, numerous photographic illustrations. (Photo) ..................... $250 - $300

DAVID M.DOW, 1938 telegrams (5) congratulating him on being awarded the Order of the British Empire,

including telegrams from the Prime Minister (Joseph Lyons), Earl Page & the Governor General; plus 1938

(April 20th) letter from the British Ambassador to the USA advising that his Insignia of the OBE had arrived.

Ex David M.Dow, Commissioner-General for Australia in the United States. (6 it€ms) ........ccccereererrrereenieniuenieenenns $100 - $150

"The Life and Work of R.W. Sturgess' by Croll [Melb., 1938], with 18 tipped in colour plates.
Paper dustjacket soiled. A very attractive memorial to this Australian artist, who died at just 42 years of age. .......... $150 - $200
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ART: Group with books (7) including "Manet" by Rey [London, c1938] & "Daumier" by Lassaigne [Paris, 1938];
1945 catalogue "An Exhibition of Present-Day Australian Art"; 1930s "Art in Australia" magazines (4 - poor condit);

National Bank calenders (8). Ex Dow family archive. (21 ItemS) .......cccoouiiriiiniiiiiieniiiiciiee et $100 - $120
"The League of Nations and The Rule of Law 1918-1935" by Alfred Zimmerman [London, 1939];

plus 4 issues of "The Victorian Historical Magazine" - 1931 No.1 & 1960 Nos. 1, 3 & 4. (5 items) .....cccceeveveercveennrenne $70 - $100
"The Life and Times of Captain John Piper"* by Eldershaw [Sydney, 1939],

limited edition 293/350 signed by the author, redleather with gilt illustration (spine faded). (Photo) .........cc.ccceeeennee $240 - $280

ART: "Exhibition of French and British Contemporary Art, in the Town Hall, Melbourne,
Opened October 16th, 1939", catalogue including works by Paul Cezanne, Marc Chagall, Salvador Dali,
Paul Gaughin, Henri Matisse, Pablo Picasso & Vincent van Gogh. Cover toning and faults though scarce.

EX Dow family @rChiVe. .......coociiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e $100 - $120
CURREY, C.H. ""Notable Pathfinders to Antarctica’ [Sydney, Whitcombe & Tombs, 1941].
Original illustrated wrapper, 64pp with illustrations and maps. Rare. (Photo) ........c..ccocceniiiniiiniiiiiniiecee $120 - $150

"SALT": Australia’s WW2 Army journal, a scarce complete run, 148 issues 1942-46, plus 3 issues
with alternate front covers & 3 special issues - Guides to Elections in NSW, Queensland & South Australia.
EX DoW family archive. (TOLAI 154) ......ccccciiiuiiiiriiiereiiee ettt sttt st sttt sa et e e be st ere st ese et e s eresrenas $150 - $200

"SALT" ARCHIVE: Fabulous archive with files and correspondence (100s of letters); with information
regarding contributors, letters from readers; notes on Salt's style; proposals to continue the magazine;

a complete run of the magazine (148 issues 1942-46), plus Volumes 1-4 & 7 bound & c150 duplicate issues;
card index; notes & letters re the article on ""Salt" in 'Journal of the Australian War Memorial' Oct.1990;
cassette tape of lecture on "'Salt" by Hume Dow at Melbourne University in 1991; an example of the first

issue signed by staff. UNIQUE. Ex Dow family @rchiVe. ..........cccccoiiiiiiiieiiieieiiese e $500 - $1,000
ART: "Arthur Streeton Memorial Exhibition", 1944 National Gallery of Victoria catalogue.

Minor cover toning though scarce. Ex Dow family archive. ............ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiicecec e $100 - $120
AVIATION: Australian Air League, Official Hand Book, 4th Edition, 1945 [Service Printers, Sydney, 1945]

128pp. Original illustrated wrapper, with numerous illustrations and adverts. .........c..ccoccevverririeeniinieneeninieneee e $120 - $150

"Jane's All The World's Aircraft 1945/46", ed. by Leonard Bridgman [London, 1946], good condition
(no dustjacket). The definitive record of aircraft in 1945, includes hundreds of entries, including technical data,

histories, three-view diagrams and b/w photorgaphs. 702pp. Includes many contemporary advertisements. ............... $150 - $200
"*Sea Wolves and Bandits" by Norman [Hobart, 1946], early Tasmanian history, brown cloth with illustrated

PAPET LADCL. ...ttt ettt bbbt et h e bbbt bt ea e h e bt eat e e bt et eat e bt et et she e b e $70 - $80
""Know Japan™ published by British Commonwealth Occupation Forces [Melbourne, 1946], pictorial cover,

not available in Australia, an instantaneous snapshot of culture and life in Japan. Scarce. ..........ccoccevirvirieeniniencnnnenne. $60 - $80
MELBOURNE SAVAGE CLUB, group comprising display to Dave Dow with c45 signatures

including Cyril Dillon & Harold Herbert; 1947-52 concert programmes (5); 1948 dinner menu. (7 items).................. $100 - $120
"Australian Army Journal™, 61 issues 1948-54 & 1964-65, almost all being "Restricted" issue;

plus "Australian Army Journal - Atomic Digest No.1" [1955]; and three other items. (Total 65)........c.cccceveenirviereennene $50 - $60
*John Dunmore Lang - Chiefly Autobiographical 1799 to 1878 by Gilchrist [Melbourne, 1951],

two volumes, limited edition 42/300, both volumes signed by author, brown cloth (rubbed). ..........cccceeeieiiieniienennne. $80 - $100

ART: "Jubilee Exhibition of Australian Art", 1951 catalogue. Minor cover faults though scarce.
EX DOW faMUlY @ICRIVE. ...eiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt et ettt e et e st e ae e et e e et eeeabeesaaeenseeenbeesnbeesaseenseeenseeenseenn $100 - $120

Range including "Music in Australia" by Orchard [Melb., 1952]; "Mo's Memoirs" by Roy Rene [Melb., 1945];
"Reflections of an Australian Liberal" by Eggleston [Melb., 1953]; also 1954 Ford Master Repair Manual,
theatre programmes with "Smithy" movie guide & 1955 Johnnie Ray tour guide. (20 items) ......cccccveevververeeniereennenn $80 - $100

ART: "Frederick McCubbin Exhibition, To Mark the Centenary of the Artist's Birth in 1855",
1955 National Gallery of Victoria catalogue, with double-page colour supplement - a print of "Bush Sawyers 1910".
Cover toning though scarce. Ex Dow family archive. ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $100 - $120

Scarce programme "'Olympic Follies™; plus 11 other 1950s-60s theatre programmes
including "Fiddler on the Roof" & "Funny Girl". (12 it€IMS).....c..ceruiruiirieeniirienieeie ettt ettt sttt $80 - $100

€1950s-60s theatre and concert tour programmes, including scarce Bill Haley and His Comets —
Australian Tour 1957 (very rare), Tommy Steele, Sophie Tucker & Spike Jones. (10 items).......c..cceeevievverienrienennenn $150 - $200
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SPACE: An early group of space related brochures (17) & magazines (25) plus 33rpm single "America's First Man
in Orbit"; the brochures in superb condition and include "A technical introduction to space - The Challenge of Space
Exploration" [NASA, 1959]; "Exploring Space... Project Mercury" [NASA, 1961]; "Astronaut John H.Glenn Orbits
the Earth for America, February 20, 1962" [Washington, 1962]; "The Earth-Orbiting Flight of Astronaut Carpenter,

May 24, 1962"; "Rolls-Royce: The Blue Streak Propulsion System" by Cleaver [London, 1961]. ........cc.cccoovveiiinneene $150 - $200
"Captain Cook's Artists in the Pacific 1769-1779" by Murray-Oliver [Christchurch NZ, 1969],

limited edition 1431/2000, oblong folio, half morocco in slipcase. (Photo) ..........cccceeviiriiiriiiiniiiiniiiiciiccieenecene $250 - $300
Australian Aeronautical history: Keith Isaac's 14 volume scrapbook on "Military Aviation";

attractively bound in blue and with 2 additional volumes waiting to be filled. (14 VOIS) ......ccccccereiiiniiiiniiiniiiiiinieene $200 - $300

FRANK DALBY DAVISON: Two manuscripts "Frank Dalby Davison" by Hume Dow, from the 'Australian Writers
and Their Work' Series (General Editor Grahame Johnstone), one endorsed 'Copy 2' with manuscript corrections,
other endorsed 'Copy 3'. Published by Oxford University Press in 1971. Also 1968 dinner menus "A Dinner to
honour Frank Dalby Davison" (17) - one with 16 signatures inside including Frank Davison & Clifton Pugh.

Ex Dow family archive. (19 IEEIMS) ......eivuiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt ettt ettt st et $100 - $200
""Portraits of the Famous and Infamous - Australia, New Zealand and The Pacific 1492-1970"
by Kivell & Spence [London, 1974], white vinyl boards with torn glassine Wrapper. .........c...ccoceeeeeriieniiienieienecnnieenae $70 - $80

NOEL COUNIHAN: "Noel Counihan" by Max Dimmack [Melbourne, 1974], signed by the artist, and the board
of Melbourne University Press; plus "Noel Counihan - Artist and Revolutionary" by Bernard Smith [Melbourne,

1993] signed by the author. Ex Dow family archive. (2 1te€ms) .......c.cccovvuiiriiiiiiiiiiiiienie e $100 - $120
"Pisces Tropicani'* by Blake Twigden [Melbourne, 1978], limited edition 349/350 with additional

Fish plate numbered and signed by the artist, folio, half navy morocco, glossy illustrations. .........c..cccccvceeneriieriennnene $100 - $120
""Hibiscus: Volume 2" by Peter Longhurst [Melbourne, 1979], limited edition No.120/350,

signed by the artist, folio, maroon morocco, gilt decoration and 1ettering. ............ccoceeviiiieriieiinienienrireneee e $70 - $80

"A Looking-glass for Tasmania: Letters, petitions and other manuscripts relating to Van Diemen's Land
1808-1845" by Fitz-Symonds [Adelaide, 1980], limited edition 168/400, blue cloth, mint. ..........ccccevceereeviinienennnene. $80 - $100

"Flowering Plants of the Eastern Goldfields of Western Australia' by Philippa Nikulinsky [Perth, 1983], with 50
illustrated plates tipped in, elephant folio, maroon morocco, gilt lettering, fine condition in cream cloth solander box. $160 - $180

""Carter's Price Guide to Antiques in Australia’™ 1986 Edition. ...........ccccccoivieriieiiiiiieniieieiieeieeee e $100 - $150

MOTOR RACING: Books including "Grand Prix - Fascination Formula 1" by Schlegelmilch [Germany, 1993];
"Formula 1 Decades - An Illustrated History of Grand Prix Champions 1950-1997" by Tipler [London, 1997];

"Pirelli Album of Motor Racing Heroes" by Surtees [London, 1992]. (8 1tems) .....cceeveerueriineenierieneeienie e $120 - $150
BOXING

"My Methods, or Boxing as a Fine Art"* by Georges Carpentier [London, ¢1920], good condition;

plus ""The Art of Boxing"" by Jimmy Wilde [London, c1921], some tone Spots. (2 items) .........ceververrerrerererierennenne $100 - $120
LIONEL ROSE, signature on print "Lionel Rose" by Bryan Membrey, framed and glazed, overall 55x75cm. .......... $100 - $120
JOHNNY FAMECHON, signature on print "Johnny Famechon - World Featherweight Champion 1969-70"

by Bryan Membrey, framed and glazed, overall S55XTS5CM. .....cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt $100 - $120
MUHAMMAD AL, signature "Muhammad Ali aka Cassius Clay" on photograph of Ali standing over Liston,

window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 73x68cm. With COA. (PhOt0) .....c.cccoiriireininiiiieieeienceeeee e $600 - $800
MUHAMMAD ALLI, display comprising signed picture, window mounted with two other pictures,

framed and glazed, overall 55x45cm. With COA. (PROO) ...cccviruiiiiiiiiiiiiieicritetect et $300 - $400
SUGAR RAY LEONARD v THOMAS HEARNS, 1989 fight poster for the WBC Super Middleweight

Championship, framed and glazed, overall 82XS5OCI. .......cccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e $100 - $120
AUTOGRAPHS: Signed photographs of "Raging Bull" Jake La Motta & Leon Spinks;

plus George Foreman signature on USA Jacket. With COAS. (3 It€IMS)...cc.eeueriieriiiiiniiiirieneee sttt $160 - $200
CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS: 1928 Ogdens "Pugilists in Action", complete set,

noted Kid Berg, Jack Dempsey & Gene Tunney. G/VG. (50) .......coreeriiriiiiiiiiieieenieete ettt $180 - $200

Why not bookmark our website?
Be the first to get the latest news about our exciting auctions and special events.
www.leski.com.au
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CAR & GARAGE MEMORABILIA
253 1954 ROYAL TOUR CAR BADGES (3), in pristine condition, still affixed to Streamlux advertising card,

OVEIALL 2AXB2CIN. .ottt ettt et ettt st e s et e a et et ettt st sat e bbb st et e $200 - $250
254 AUDI: Range with books (9) incl. "A History of Progress - Chronicle of the Audi AG" [Germany, 2nd ed 1997

& 3rd ed 2001]; Audi models & related collectables: Brumm 1:43 scale "Auto Union Lucca 1937"; "Auto Union

Tipo (type) D Donnington Park GP 1938 Nuvolari"; "Auto Union 16 Cylinder Route Gemellate 1936";

Pauls Models- Minichamps 1:43 scale "Audi RS6"; Audi RS6 Avant"; "Audi A4 Quatro Super Touring"; "Audi V8"

touring cars (2); Schabak models 1:43 "Audi Cabrio" blue; miniture "Audi A8"; TT stress ball; TT paper weight;

modern Audi desk top watch; RS 6 boxed key rings (2); Audi metal promotion tin (dent); Audi A4 Super Touring

Car print, framed and glazed, overall,42x62cm; and related trinkets, stickers & brochures (21). (47 items) ............... $150 - $200

CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS - General Subjects
255 €1890-1970s cards, noted football (61); cricket (7); range of other cards (98) including Hoadleys 1938

"Early Australian Series" [30/50]; plus range Tuckfields Tea cards in 5 incomplete albums. Poor/VG....................... $150 - $200
256 €1905-1926 cards, noted Sniders & Abrahams 1908 "Billiard Tricks" (23), 1914 "Butterflies & moths" (70);

Wills 1912 "Birds of Australasia" (c250), 1912 "Types of the British Army" (79), 1913 "Victoria Cross Heroes"

(42), 1915 "War Incidents" (145); J.J.Schuh 1918 "Official War Photographs" (39). Poor/VG.

Inspection will reward. (Total C2500) ......ccccuiiriiiiiiiiiiiiet ettt et ettt st e e e $500 - $600
257 €1910 Sniders & Abrahams (Milo Cigarettes) "Billiards Terms", large size (145x210mm) [9/?].

Atractive and SCATCE. G/VG. ...cioiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt et ettt sttt ettt ettt s $80 - $100
258 1910-13 Wills (Australia) complete sets, comprising "Arms of the British Empire" [50];

"Royal Mail" [50]; "Historic Events" [S0]. G/VG. (Total 150) ....ccceeoiirieriiiiiiieiiiieieeie e $200 - $250
259 1913 Wills (Australia) "Royal Mail", complete set [50]. G/VG. ..ocooiriririniniiiesieresie e $180 - $200
260 1913-34 Wills (Australia) complete sets, comprising 1913 "Historic Events" [50]; 1913 "Animals" (cut-outs) [60];

1915 "War Incidents" [50]; 1915 "Modern War Weapons" [50]; 1928 "The Nations Shrines" [25] & 1934 "Famous

Film Stars" [100]. G/VG. (TOA] 335) ..cuuiiuieitiiiiiteiteett ettt sttt sttt et b e ettt e bt et sbe e bt eanesaeenbeens $350 - $400
261 RAILWAYS: Range of sets comprising Wills 1924 "Railway Engines" [50], 1925 (NZ issue) "Railway Engines"

[50], 1936 "Railway Engines" [50]; Players 1927 "Railway Working" [50]; Gallaher 1937 "Trains of the World"

[48]; Churchman 1937 "Wonderful Railway Travel" [50]. G/VG. (Total 298) .......ccccoveeririireiniiiieneeeeie e $150 - $200
262 €1927 Griffiths Bros (Goblin) "Australian Racehorses", part set [20/34] plus 3 spares. Poor/G. (Total 23) ................ $80 - $100
263 1935 Ogdens "How to Swim", complete set. G/VG. (50) ..cc.eruiruiririiriirieiteriesiesieste ettt sttt sttt $80 - $100

COMMONWEALTH & EMPIRE GAMES
264 1934 British Empire Games in London, a Welsh Team Official's Blazer, red with white breast pocket embroidered

with Welsh dragon & "B.E.G. 1934", made by E.Roberts Ltd, Cardiff, with name tag "A.E.Williams". (Photo) ....... $250 - $300
265 1962 Commonwealth Games in Perth, an attractive decorative tankard, made by Copeland Spode, England. .......... $100 - $120

CRICKET: 1861 - 1948
266 1861 ""The Sporting Life" newspaper, London, Saturday, December 21, 1861, with good cricket content

including a 2000+ word report titled "Cricket in Australia. Melbourne v Richmond"; together with an article

titled "The Eleven for Geelong" which discusses the prospect of the All-England XI playing a match at Geelong,

obtaining land on which to play the game and the formation of a Match Committee. Rare and important early

AUSLTAlIAN CIICKEE TEPOIT. ..uviiiitieiiieiieetie et e et ettt et e et e e et e e stteebeeeabeesabeeeaeeenseeanbeeeabeessseasseenseeenseesnbeesaseesaseenseeenseenn $120 - $150
267 "The First Australian Cricket Team to Tour England 1868 limited edition print by Dave Thomas,

signed by the artist, published by the Bradman Museum, overall 87X72CIM. .......c.ccccuieriieiiiriiiieiieenie e $120 - $150
268 1880 Australian Tour to England: "*The Midland Athlete”” Vol.Il Nos.26 & 30 [Birmingham, June 30 & July 28,

1880] with reports on the Australians v XVIII of Birmingham match (the Australians won by an innings & 9 runs)

& Australians second match against Yorkshire. Very rare. [In January 1879 the sports mad people of the area founded

"The Midland Athlete" to report on the activities of their bicycle, cricket, football & athletic clubs]. (2 items)........... $150 - $200
269 1882 American cricket advertising card ""Bowled Out", compliments of Rathbone, Sard & Co.,

Albany, Detroit, Chicago, card copyright 1881-1882 by Geo.M.Hayes. Superb condition. (Photo) .........cc.ccecereenenne $300 - $400
270 1893 ""R.G.Barlow, Manchester' Cricket Ball, with silver band with shield-shaped plaque engraved

"Rhodes Cricket Club, Presented to J.H.Macmillan Esq, on Opening the Ground, April 8th 1893", superb condition;
plus 1927-28 Manchester & Suburban Amt Cricket League silver fob medals (2), first engraved on reverse
"M.P.C.C./R.U./1927", other engraved on reverse ""Div.II 1928". (3 items) (PhOt0) ......c.cccoveevuiriiireeninicneenicnieees $450 - $550
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"Famous Cricketers and Cricket Grounds™, by C.W.Alcock [London, 1895], part set [13/18 parts]
bound in one volume (with front covers at end of book). Fair condition. ...........cccccevvieniiiiiiniiiniiiniiieeniceneceeene $100 - $120

1896 Patent Specification by Herbert Gradidge for a new Cricket Bat Handle, 2 pages plus Drawing, printed
for Her Majesty's Stationery Office, by Darling & Son [London, 1897], beautifully bound in hard covers. (Photo) .... $200 - $250

"The 1899 Australians in England™ by Peter Sharpham [Surrey, 1997], signed by the author. ...........ccccevevevenennene $90 - $100

SIR STANLEY JACKSON, signature on lower right margin of superb half-tone offset lithographic

original of the England captain, Stanley Jackson, in full flight, published by The Swan Electric

Engraving Company, London, 1st September, 1905; image size 28x42cm, window mounted,

framed and glazed, overall 66X84CM. (PROLO) .......ccooiieiiiieiieie ettt see e enes $800 - $1,000

Cricket books, comprising "Leng's Cricket Handbook, Season 1909" by John Leng & Co. [London, 1909];
"Cricket Memoirs & Records" by Herbert Sutcliffe [Leeds, c1928]; "Test Cricket Annual 1938" by E.L.Roberts
[Birmingham, 1938]; "Australian Women's Cricket Tour 1951 Souvenir Programme" [London, 1951]. (4 items)........ $150 - $200

Cricket books, comprising "East Melbourne Cricket Club - Its History 1860 to 1910 Jubilee Year" by A.E.Clarke
[Melbourne, 1910]; "The First Test" by Stanley Brogden [Melbourne, 1946]; "History of the Tests" by Sydney Smith
[Sydney, 1946]; "Gone to the Test Match" by John Arlott [London, 1949]. Condition varies. (4 items)..........ccccuce..... $150 - $200

Range with 1911 Wills (Australia) "Australian & English Cricketers", part set [9/59]. G/VG; 1931-93 Scorecards

(53), noted matches featuring Australia, England, NZ, South Africa, West Indies, Pakistan & India; c1950s Jig-Saw

Puzzle "Famous Cricketers No.2 Denis Compton" in original box (slight faults), made by Berwick's Toys, Liverpool,

tour guides (3) including "1946 All India Cricket Tour of England" & "South African Cricket Tour 1947";

1951-2000 match tickets (7). (73 TEEIMS) .eeuvieuriiiieiiie ittt ettt sttt ettt sttt et eab e st e e st e b e et e seneenaneenae $200 - $250

WARREN BARDSLEY, Thanks for Expressions of Sympathy Card from Gertrude Bardsley on the loss of her
husband Warren, 1954; plus reprinted photograph "Sussex v Australians, Hove 1912. C.Macartney & W.Bardsley
leaving the pavilion after lunch". [Warren Bardsley played 41 Tests 1909-26, including 2 as Australian captain]. ..... $100 - $120

AUSTRALIA, postcards showing the 1912, 1921, 1953 & 1956 Australian teams - the 1953 postcard
a scarce Walkers card showing the Australians at the 1953 Scarborough fsetival. (4 items)......c.ccecvereereriienienennnenne $200 - $250

VICTOR TRUMPER TESTIMONIAL MATCH, original tinplate photographic print of Trumper surrounded

by the signatures of the participants and officials of Trumper's Testimonial Match - NSW v Rest of Australia

on 8th Feb.1913. Each player received a personally signed photograph of Trumper, further signed by all;

and this in turn was created in tinplate as an early public memento of the event. Excellent condition,

a very fine example of this well known piece, attractively window mounted, overall 24x29cm. (Photo) .............. $1,400 - $1,600

1924 postcard "Jack Hobbs in Butter, in the Australian Pavilion, The British Empire Exhibition, Wembley".
SUPETD COMAITION. ..ttt b ettt b et e a e e bt e bt es e eb e e bt e st e eb e et e sbeembeebeenbeenbeeatenbeenteebeenbean $100 - $120

"THE AUSTRALIAN CRICKET TEAM 1926, printed team photo, presented with the Compliments

of the 'Daily News', with 15 signatures including Herbie Collins, Bill Woodfull, Bill Ponsford &

Bert Oldfield, team photo with minor faults though signatures very good, window mounted,

framed & glazed, overall 52x45cm. With COA. (PROTO) ...cvviiiiiieiiic e $1,200 - $1,500

DON BRADMAN, signature on piece; plus ¢1928 Postcard "Australian Test Team - D.J.(Don) Bradman",
showing Bradman in his NSW cap. (2 items) (Photo) .........ccoceiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiee et $220 - $260

DON BRADMAN, print "The World's Champion Batsman. Don Bradman, Aged 21 Years.
(Portrait by Sidney Riley Studios)", window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 41X51cm. .....cccccoveeneviinienennnne. $120 - $150

Cricket range, noted "Don Bradman, Flicker No.3, Leg Glance and Pull" (covers missing and some wear);

1946-47 English Tour to Australia brochures/scoring cards (4); "1946-7 Sporting Globe Cricket Book";

1976-77 Jack Ryder Medal dinner programme with 9 signatures on cover including Bill O'Reilly, Greg Chappell

& Neil Hawke; plus 1995-96 Ryder Medal Dinner programme & 1958 MCC Newsletter with obituary of Vernon

RANSTOIA. (9 TEEIMIS) ...viiiuiieiiiie et ettt ettt et ettt et e et e e bt eeabe e tee e teeeabeeeabeassbeansseenseeeaseesabeanseeenbeesnbeesaseesnseenseeenseenn $150 - $200

1930-31 Sydney Cricket Ground member's badge; plus Doug Walters Club key ring;
2003 Rugby World Cup badge & key rings (2); 2003 Australia Day badge. (6 items)........coceevviriereeniineeneenienieneeeeee $60 - $80

MAURICE LEYLAND'S BAT FROM THE 1932-33 BODYLINE SERIES, a full size "Gunn & Moore""

Cricket Bat, endorsed on reverse ""To Sid, From Maurice Tate & Maurice Leyland", and ""Used by

Maurice Leyland in the 1932-3 Test Series', and with 19 signatures including the entire England team: -

D.R.Jardine, R.E.S.Wyatt, W.R.Hammond, H.Verity, Maurice Tate, L.Ames, Geo.Duckworth,

H.Sutcliffe, H.Larwood, Pataudi, T.B.Mitchell, E.Paynter, W.Voce, G.Allen, F.R.Brown, W.E.Bowes.

Bat has previously had some tape at base, and shows signs of wear, a few of the signatures faded,

though an extraordinary item from the Bodyline Tour. (Phot0) .......cccocoiiiiiiiieiiiin e $5,000 - $10,000
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1932-33 Bodyline Series, autographs on cards/pieces, comprising Harold Larwood, Freddie Brown,
Bill Bowes, R.E.S.Wyatt, Gubby Allen, Bill Voce & Bill Ponsford. (7 items).........ccccceveiriieniieniiiniecniieniceneceneene $180 - $200

ARTHUR MAILEY CARICATURES, including a signed self-portrait, plus four caricatures of Australian
players including Bill Brown & Arthur Chipperfield. [Arthur Mailey played 21 Tests 1920-26,
and later worked as a journalist and cartoonist, achieving considerable success]. (5 items) (Photo) ........c...cc...c.... $1,000 - $1,200

"Australian XI, English Tour 1934", Orient Line brochure with pen-picture of each member of the touring

party, and with each nicely signed in ink by the player featured, a total of 18 signatures including Don Bradman,

Bill Woodfull, Bill Ponsford & Bert Oldfield; the inside covers with a further 21 signatures including the Davis

Cup Team - Viv McGrath, Don Turnbull, Adrian Quist & Jack Crawford. Good condition. (Photo) .................... $1,000 - $1,200

HERBERT SUTCLIFFE, 1967 signed letter to John Grant, reading in part "May I hope that you will catch the

Selector's eyes during the Sheffield Shield matches and that we shall meet in 1968"; plus his book "For England

and Yorkshire" [London, 1935]. [Herbert Sutcliffe played 54 Tests 1924-35; John Grant played 43 matches for

Victoria 1964-69, and is a dual Ryder Medal winner - 1973-74 & 1974-75]. (2 1t€MS)....cccceeervieneirieiniieenieeeceiee e $80 - $100

"Test Cricket - A Souvenir of the Test Matches between England and Australia in 1936-37"",
rare tour guide published by 'The Mercury' newspaper in Launceston, Tasmania.
Staples rusty, otherwise superb condition, still with original envelope. ...........ccccooceriiiiniiiniiiniiiieeee $100 - $150

1938 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, display comprising autograph page with 12 signatures including Don Bradman,
Lindsay Hassett, Bill O'Reilly & Sidney Barnes (scarce), window mounted with 12 cigarette cards from Players

"Cricketers 1938", overall 29x45cm. (PROLO) .....ooouiiiiiiiiiiii e e e $500 - $600
1938 Player's cigarette cards "Cricketers 1938", complete set,

noted Don Bradman, Sid Barnes & Lindsay Hassett. G/VG. (50)......cciiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiienieee st $80 - $100
1938 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, tinplate team photo with advertising "Listen in on Radiola",

players names & dates of Test matches, overall 25X 19CI. .....cc.iioiiiieiiriiiiieie e e $100 - $150
RAAF Cricket Medallion, engraved on reverse "Darwin Cricket Competition, 1945, Won by 20 Sqd, Cpl.Luff";

also postcard "Australian Cricket Team 1905" (minor faults). (2 TeMS)..c.evviruierierriirienieeiereeneee et $100 - $120
DON BRADMAN, signature on photograph of Don walking out to bat in 1946,

window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 48X58cm. (PhOtO) .....c.ccocuieiiiiriiiiieeiie ettt $300 - $400
MELBOURNE CRICKET CLUB Membership Badge from 1947-48; plus "Melbourne Cricket Club Annual

TEPOI TOI SEASON 10460-47". ....oiiiiiiet ettt ettt et ettt ettt et e set e st et et e st e saneenbeesaree s $70 - $80

1947-2003 programmes/guides, noted rare 1947 Radcliffe v Milnrow with Tribe (Australia);
1975 Prudential Cup (1st World Cup); 1974 Victoria v England; 1974-75 Australia v England 3rd Test at MCG;
1974-75 Australia v England 6th Test at MCG; 1975 Australia v West Indies; 1977 Centenary Test (2). (Total 36)... $200 - $250

SOUTH AFRICA, range comprising 1947-95 scorecards (5); 1991-92 Welcome Back to International
Cricket covers (2 - one with 4 signatures); range of autographs on cards (7), noted Graeme Pollock,

Athol Rowan & Clive van Ryneveld. (14 ItEIMS) .....coueruiiriiiiiriieieiiienie ettt ettt ettt sttt st sttt s saeere e $120 - $150
SOUTH AFRICA, postcards showing the 1947 & 1955 South African teams. (2 iteMS) .....ccceeververeenersieneeneennenne $100 - $120
1947 calendar "England's Test Team, Season 1946-47", framed and glazed, overall 31x39cm. Fine condition. ......... $100 - $120

1948 Australian tour to England: ""The Fight for the Ashes' pre-tour brochure by Charles Macartney
[London, 1948], signed to inside by 14 Australian players & manager, and 4 England players, including
Sid Barnes (scarce), Ray Lindwall, Don Tallon & AlEC BEASET . ........ccveiiiieiieiiiee e $500 - $600

1948 "INVINCIBLES": 1992 "Celebrating 100 Years of Sheffield Shield Cricket" programme, signed on front
cover by 8 members of the "Invincibles" - Don Bradman, Ray Lindwall, Ron Hamence, Neil Harvey, lan Johnson,

Bill Brown, Sam Loxton & Arthur Morris; plus on reverse Ray Lindwall again. (Photo) .........cccccvvevcineeniniicnieennens $200 - $250
NEIL HARVEY, signature on original press photograph, 12x19cm.

[Harvey played 79 Tests 1947-63 - one of the INVINCIDIES]. .....cceieiiiiiiiiiiiieiii ettt $150 - $200
Cricket literature, noted scarce 1948 ABC cricket book; "Wisden Cricketers Almanack" for 1966 (hardback);

"How to Play Cricket" by Don Bradman [3rd Aust Ed, Melbourne, 1949] & two items of ephemera. (5 items)........... $100 - $120

"BRADMAN'S INVINCIBLES 1948", display comprising replica Cricket Bat with facsimile signatures
of the 1948 Invincibles, mounted in display case with photographs of the 17 members of the team, manager
& scorer, display case overall 53X116Cm. (PROLO) .....cceiiiuiiiiiieiiieiit ettt ettt see e e et enbeeereesanee e $500 - $600

1948 Invincibles, reprinted photographs signed by Bill Brown; Arthur Morris; Neil Harvey; Sam Loxton;
Sam Loxton & Neil Harvey. Various sizes, 3 With COAS. (5 ItIMS).....c.eeiiuieriieriireriieeiie et eriteeiee et seeesieeeveeeree e $200 - $250
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CRICKET: 1949 - 2005

1949-50 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO SOUTH AFRICA, group ex Bill Johnston, including his original 5-page

player's contract; 9th Mar.1949 letter from Australian Board of Control for International Cricket advising Johnston

of the Australian Team chosen for the tour; 6th July 1949 & 18th Aug.1949 letters from 'Chappie' Dwyer (selector)

regarding the tour; 5th Aug.1949 "Circular to Players"; 2-page itinerary "Australian Tour 1949-50"; plus invitation

to Cocktail Party from Mayor of Cape TOWN. (7 ItINIS) ....eeruviirueiiriiiiiieniteniee ettt ettt $900 - $1,000

1950-51 Australian Team, official team photograph "An Australian Eleven v MCC, Sydney Cricket Ground,
15th-19th December, 1950", with title & players names printed on mount, overall 36x28cm.
Some toning on mount, though photograph in good condition. ..........cc.cccoceiriiiiniiiiniiiiii e $80 - $100

COLIN McDONALD, signed photograph, limited edition 5/20, window mounted, framed and glazed,
overall 33x40cm. [Played 47 Tests 1951-01T. ..coooiiiriiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e st $60 - $80

Cricket tour guides/brochures, noted "South Africa - Pictures, Fixtures, Personalities 1955" [London, 1955];
"Australia, Souvenir Tour Programme - Pictures, Fixtures and Personalities 1956" [London, 1956];
1960 "Invitation XI v Benaud's Cavaliers"; 1962 Freddie Trueman Benefit Brochure. Condition varies. (7 items)...... $100 - $120

1956 Australian tour to UK, rare scorecard Scotland v Australians at Glasgow, September 12-13, 1956. .................... $60 - $80

1957-58 Australian tour to South Africa, rare programme "The Australian Cricket Tour, Australia versus
Northern Rhodesia Invitation Eleven 1957" in superb condition; plus scarce ticket for this match;
also two scorecards (one partially filled in) from the 1st Test South Africa v Australia in Johannesburg. (4 items)....... $90 - $100

"A History of Tasmanian Cricket" by Roger Page [Hobart, 1957], signed by the author. ...........ccooceveverenenenennenne. $60 - $80

NEW ZEALAND: Collection of photographs, mainly NZ players from 1960s-90s, with 44 signed
including Bevan Congdon, Bob Cunis, Brian Hastings, Barry Milburn, Glenn Turner, Lance Cairns
& Richard Hadlee. Some duplication of signatures. (89 IteIMS) ......ccc.eeriuiiriiiniiiiiiiiiienie ettt $450 - $550

ALAN CONNOLLY, group from 1964 Australian tour to England, all signed, comprising action
photograph, two luncheon menus, two invitations & scarce Netherlands v Australia scorecard.
[Connolly played 29 Tests, 1963-71]. (6 TLEIMS) ...ecuveiriiiriiiiiieiie ittt ettt sttt ettt et e e e $120 - $150

1966 West Indies tour to England, full size ""Gunn & Moore" Cricket Bat, signed by West Indies team
on front (18), and on reverse by 6 County teams (some a trifle faded), a total of 91 signatures including

Gary Sobers, Wes Hall & Rohan Kanhai. (PROt0) ........ccooiiiiiioiice et e $400 - $500
Bill Lawry signature on 1968 dinner menu in honour of The Australian Team; plus Dennis Lillee signature
on cover commemorating 1987 WA v Victoria Sheffield Shield Final. (2 it€ms) ........cocereeririireeneniiieenenieseeniee $100 - $120

1968 Australian Team: Carlton Draught advertising poster showing the 1968 Australian Team, framed & glazed,
overall 37x51cm; plus a c1950s Rigby cartoon lampooning Swimming Officials, framed & glazed, overall 39x32cm.
(2 TEBINIS) ettt ettt ettt ettt h et e h e bt e et e h e bt e a e eh e bt e a et b e e bt e at e eh e bt e a bt h e e bt eh bt eh e e bt ea bt bt e bt e et e s he e bt eae e nhe bt e nae $100 - $120

Cricket ephemera, noted Ryder Medal dinner menus (5 - one signed by Graham Yallop & Keith Stackpole);

other dinner menus (6 - one with 16 signatures including Ian Redpath & Jack Potter); tickets (3); scorecards (2);

few letters. [ex John Grant, who played 43 matches for Victoria 1964-69, and is a dual Ryder Medal winner —

1973-74 8 1974-75]. (22 TLEIMIS) .eeuveeuririteteete ettt ettt ettt b et st b et s ht e bt et e ht e bt et sae e s bt et eaeesbe et eaaesbeenbesanenaean $80 - $100

1975-76 Australia v West Indies, full size ""Gray-Nicolls Cricket Bat, signed on reverse by both teams,
¢25 signatures (5 faded), noted Greg Chappell, Ian Redpath, Clive Lloyd & Michael Holding.
Ex Ray Bright, Who played 25 TestS 1977-87. ..oociieiieiiieiiieeiit ettt ettt ettt e tee et ee e e sabe e saeesaeeenbeesaseesaseessaeenseens $300 - $400

1977 CENTENARY TEST, stoneware wine carafe & 6 gobIets. ........cccccoceeriiiiiiieniiiiiiieneeie et $80 - $100

1977 CENTENARY TEST, full size "'Slazenger" cricket bat with scoreboard on front and signed
by both teams on reverse, a total of 30 signatures including Greg Chappell, David Hookes, Tony Greig

& Derek Underwood. Benson & Hedges limited edition 2/250, superb condition. (Photo) ........cccccceevviiiivennne. $750 - $850
Group with Sachin Tendulkar signed miniature Bat; Viv Richards signed sketch (both with CoAs);
plus medal "Fifty Years of Test Cricket in Qld" in original case. (3 ItemS)........cccervereeruirieneeniinieneeie e $180 - $220

Full size ""Gunn & Moore - Steve Waugh" Cricket Bat, match used, with 8 signatures on reverse
including Dennis Lillee, Doug Walters & Joel Garner. Poor condition. ..........c..cccceeveviiiiiniininieneenenieneeeseeneeee e $40 - $60

W.G.GRACE, cold cast metal 3-dimensional head portrait of Grace with name plaque mounted below,
mounted on black velvet, framed with gold leaf moulding with antique crackle surround, overall 21x26cm.
L/E 16/500, produced by John & Clive Hill of Sussex ¢1980. [W.G.Grace played 22 Tests 1880-99]. (Photo) .......... $120 - $150

CHARLES FRY, cold cast metal 3-dimensional head portrait of Fry with name plaque mounted below,
mounted on black velvet, framed with gold leaf moulding with antique crackle surround, overall 21x26cm.
Limited edition 16/500, produced by John & Clive Hill of Sussex c¢1980. [C.B.Fry played 26 Tests 1895-1912]. ...... $120 - $150
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JACK HOBBS, cold cast metal 3-dimensional head portrait of Hobbs with name plaque mounted below,
mounted on black velvet, framed with gold leaf moulding with antique crackle surround, overall 21x26cm.
Limited edition 16/500, produced by John & Clive Hill of Sussex c¢1980. [J.B.Hobbs played 61 Tests 1907-30]. ...... $120 - $150

RICK DARLING'S AUSTRALIAN ODI UNIFORM ¢1980, comprising long-sleeve shirt with yellow collar
and green/gold stripes along arms and down sides; pants with green/gold stripes down legs & along waistband;
long-sleeve jumper, cream with yellow collar and shoulders and green/gold trim. A very nice vintage uniform
from the early days of coloured clothing. Match worn in very good condition.

With signed Rick Darling Collection certificate. (3 items) (Photo) ..........ccoceeriiiniiiiiiiniiiniiccecceeceeceee $400 - $500
The Chappell Brothers, three cards signed by lan, Greg & Trevor Chappell,

plus colour photograph of the three brothers in their cricket gear. ............ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $50 - $60
AUSTRALIA - VICTORIA: Collection of signed pictures & photograph, some duplication,

noted Dean Jones (11), Bill Lawry, Keith Stackpole (3) & Shane Warne (4). (Total c110)........ccocceeriiiriiiniiiniinneen. $350 - $450

RICK DARLING'S SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY/McDONALDS CUP UNIFORM,
comprising two different long-sleeve shirts, both with SACA badges; pair yellow pants;
long-sleeve jumper, yellow with red shoulders and trim. Match worn in very good condition.

With signed Rick Darling Collection certificate. (4 items) (Photo) ..........ccoceeeriiiiiiiiiiniiiiiecceeeceececeee e $200 - $250
"Adelaide Oval Test Cricket 1884-1984" by Whimpress & Hart [Adelaide, 1984],
deluxe limited edition 251/299, superb CONItION. ........c.ccociiiriiiiriiiiiiiiiieiit ettt $120 - $150

WASIM AKRAM'S PAKISTAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, green wool,
embroidered Star on front, signed on the label inside. Fine condition.
[Wasim Akram played 104 Tests 1984-2002, including 25 as Pakistan captain]. (Photo) .........cccccocvevvvnnen. $800 - $1,000

PATRICK PATTERSON'S WEST INDIES "BAGGY MAROON" TEST CAP, maroon wool,
embroidered West Indies badge on front, endorsed on the label ""Patto"'. Good match worn condition.
[Patrick Patterson played 28 Tests 1985-93, and also played for Tasmania 1984-85]. (Phot0) .......cc.ccccecvvirnnen. $600 - $800

1987 LORD'S TAVERNERS (Old Australia) v CRUSADERS (Old Rest of the World), full size "Gray-Nicolls"

cricket bat signed by both teams, a total of 24 signatures including Greg Chappell, Jeff Thomson, Keith Stackpole,

Clive Lloyd & Tony Greig, in superb condition; plus photographs of both teams, each window mounted,

framed and glazed, overall 43X37Cm. (3 IEEIMS).....eeruertiriierieeteittent ettt ettt ettt sb ettt e st e e st sbe et sae e eaee e $250 - $300

1989 Australian tour to England, poster "The Victors 1989" by Noel Stapleton,
signed by the artist and numbered 2/2000, framed and glazed, overall 86X66CM. ........cccccoceeririiirieniiiiiieneeie e $80 - $100

ALEC STEWART'S ENGLAND "BAGGY BLUE" HOME TEST CAP, blue wool,
embroidered Crown over Three Lions on front, signed on the label inside. Fine condition.
[Alec Stewart played 133 Tests 1989-2003, including 15 as England captain]. (Photo) ........cccccceocvvvrnvennne. $1,000 - $1,500

ALEC STEWART'S ENGLAND "BAGGY BLUE" TOURING TEST CAP, blue wool,
embroidered St.George & Dragon on front, label inside endorsed "ALEC", and signed on the brim.
Fine condition. [Alec Stewart played 133 Tests 1989-2003, including 15 as England captain]. (Photo) ......... $900 - $1,200

ALEC STEWART'S YOUNG ENGLAND "BAGGY BLUE" CAP, blue wool,
embroidered Yellow Lion on front, signed on the label inside. Fine condition.
[Alec Stewart played 133 Tests 1989-2003, including 15 as England captain]. (Photo) ........ccccccoeovvviiieenininnnen. $300 - $400

ALEC STEWART'S ENGLAND 'A" "BAGGY BLUE" CAP, blue wool,
embroidered Red Lion on front, signed on the label inside. Fine condition.
[Alec Stewart played 133 Tests 1989-2003, including 15 as England captain]. (Photo) ........ccccccoeovviiiiiercninnnn. $300 - $400

1990 LORD'S TAVERNERS (Old Australia) v CRUSADERS (Old Rest of the World), full size "Kookaburra"
cricket bat signed by both teams, a total of 23 signatures including Greg Chappell, Jeff Thomson, Keith Stackpole,
Clive Lloyd & Tony Greig, in SUPErD CONAILION. ....eoutiriiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiit ettt sttt ettt ettt ebe e $200 - $250

1994 scorecard England v South Africa at Lords, signed by both captains Mike Atherton & Keppler Wessels.
South Africa's first Test in England after apartheid. ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiniiie e $100 - $120

MARK TAYLOR, "The Captain's Knock™ display comprising panoramic photograph, window mounted
with commentary/scorecard signed by Mark Taylor, framed and glazed, overall 137x43cm. ........ccceecevviiieniienirennnn. $150 - $200

""GONE!", colour panoramic photograph of The Ashes Series, WACA Ground, Perth, 1994-95, window mounted
with commentary/scorecard signed by Mike Gatting & Graham Gooch, framed and glazed, overall 137x43cm. ......... $120 - $150

€1997 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, Australian One Day International shirt with 13 signatures including Steve Waugh,
Shane Warne, Adam Gilchrist & Greg Blewett, framed and glazed, overall 107x87cm. (Photo) ......cc.cccceveeniiniennen. $300 - $400
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€1997 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM, South African One Day International shirt with 19 signatures including
Hansie Cronje, Gary Kirsten, Jonty Rhodes & Shaun Pollock, framed and glazed, overall 107x87cm. (Photo) ..........

DON BRADMAN, "Sir Donald Bradman" display comprising signed FDC, window mounted with photograph
of the Don walking out to bat, and 6 photographs of sketches, framed and glazed, overall 48x106cm. (Photo) ..........

GLENN McGRATH & CRAIG McDERMOTT, signed cricket ball, nicely displayed on a wall plaque. ................

W.G.GRACE, print "Legends of Cricket Series - W.G.Grace" by Dave Thomas, signed by the artist,
OVETALL STXSTCIMNL oeiiiiiiieiitie ettt ettt ettt e ettt e ettt e e bttt e s ab e e e e sttt e eaab e e e sanbeeesanbeeeenteeesnnbeeesnnneeesnnreeennnne

VICTOR TRUMPER, print "Legends of Cricket Series - Victor Trumper" by Dave Thomas,
signed by the artist, OVerall S7TXSTCM. ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt

GARY SOBERS, print "Legends of Cricket Series - Sir Garfield Sobers" by Dave Thomas,
signed by Gary Sobers & the artist, overall 57x51cm. (PhOto) ......cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e

Print ""Sydney Cricket Ground" by Thera, showing a ODI match Australia v West Indies under lights,
limited edition 146/500, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 89X54cm. ........ccoccviieiiiiiiniieiinie e,

Print ""Run Out" by Max Mannix, limited edition signed by the artist and numbered 112/500,
window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 78XO1CM. ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e

DON BRADMAN, nice signature on piece; plus "In Celebration of the Life of Sir Donald Bradman AC"
POSLCATA. (2 TEEIIIS) ..neeitieieie ettt ettt ettt et ettt ettt et et e s et ettt ettt et e set e e at e embeesateenae e e be e et e e st e e st e eae e e s

2001 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, print "Celebrated Australian Cricket Teams Series - Australia in England 2001"
by Dave Thomas, signed by the artist, overall 51x47cm (minor peripheral faults). ..........cccccovviiniiiiiiniiniiiniieee

CRICKET RANGE, noted collection of baseball style caps (8) comprising Australia (2 different), England,

West Indies, Pakistan, Super Challenge 2000, Warriors & AFL 1999 Grand Final; "baggy green" tennis hat;
"vodafone" santa hat; also prototype "ACB" silk tie, c1998, only given to ACB directors; 2005 Tsunami Match

pass & ticket; 2002-05 programmes (14); medals (2) - 1983 Ashes & 1999 World Cup Champions; calendars (4);
2004-05 ABC Cricket Book; stamps; few cricket cards; South Africa cricket board pens; display commemorating
Australia's First Day-Night International at Adelaide Oval, Australia v NZ, in Dec.1997, comprising panoramic
photograph, window mounted with scorecard, with facsimile autographs of Steve Waugh & Stephen Fleming,
framed and glazed, overall 70X44Cm. (CA7 TLEIMS) ..e.veruriruiiriirieriienteete sttt sttt sb et sttt ettt e b et s esae e sae

SRI LANKA, print "Three Champions" by Dave Thomas, signed by Muttiah Muralitharan, Arjuna Ranatunga
& Aravinda de Silva and the artist, limited edition 300, overall 44X43CM. ........cccceeeeviieieeiiiieeeiiee e e

AUSTRALIA v REST OF WORLD, TXU Heroes & Legends Cricket Classic, display comprising two full size
Cricket Bats, one from 2002 match with 27 signatures including Kim Hughes, Doug Walters & Joel Garner;

other from 2003 match with 22 signatures;mounted together in display case, overall 68x114cm;

also Merv Hughes signature in his book "Dear Merv" [Sydney, 2001]. (2 items) (Photo) ........cccceevvereenerciinienennene

CRICKET CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS:

1897 National Cigarette Co. (Tally Ho! - the first Australian cigarette cards to be issued)
"English Cricket Team, 1897-98" showing J.R.Mason. G. (PhOtO) ......cccccecuiriiriiriiiiiiniiiieiieieee e

1903-33 cricket cards, noted 1903 Wills "Australian & English Cricketers" [2/25]; 1905 Sniders & Abraham
"Australian Cricket Team" [2/15]; 1906 Sniders & Abraham "Cricketers in Action" [11/40];

1907 Wills "Prominent Australian & English Cricketers" [28/50] plus grey captions [3/23] & red captions [2/8];
1909 Wills "Australian & English Cricketers" [2/25]; 1910 Wills "Australian & South African Cricketers" [10/60];
1911 Wills "Australian & English Cricketers" [2/59]; 1933 Godfrey Phillips "Who's Who in Australian Sport"
[3/100]. Condition varies, POOI/G. (65 TtEIMS) ....c..eeuriruieiiriienieiiesitente ettt ettt ettt ettt st et et e sbe et et e sbeentesaeenaean

1903-28 cricket cards, noted 1905 Sniders & Abraham "Australian Cricket Team" (5); 1906 Sniders & Abraham
"Cricketers in Action" (7); 1923 Chums "Cricketers" (8). Condition varies, Poor/G. (Total 36 items) .......c..cccceeeenen.

1905 Sniders & Abraham "Australian Cricket Team" [9/15]. Fair/G. (PROtO) ....cccevevvirenierenienienieniereeeeeenee

1906 Sniders & Abrahams "Cricketers in Action", part set [22/40], including R.A.Duff, J.T.Hearne
& V.Trumper. Poor/G. Mainly spacefillers, though scarce group. (Photo) ........cccceoiriinieniniiiniiniinieneeicneeeee e

1909 Wills (Australia) "Australian & English Cricketers", part set [14/25], including Warwick Armstrong,
C.B.Fry & Victor Trumper. FAII/G. .....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiieit ittt ettt ettt ettt sb e ettt sat e bt et e sasesbeenre e

1910 Wills (Australia) "Australian & South African Cricketers", part set [26/60],
plus one spare with differing border, including Syd Gregory, Clem Hill & S.J.Peglar. Fair/G. (Photo) ........c..cc.c.....

1924-25 Allens "Cricketers", part set [35/42], noted A.E.R. Gilligan (both Nos.1 & 3), Herbert Collins
& Bill Ponsford. Mainly Fair/G. (Note: This rare set numbered to 40 though two of Nos.1 & 3). (Photo) .................

$250 - $300

$300 - $400
.$80 - $100

$100 - $120

$100 - $120

$150 - $200

$120 - $150

$120 - $150

$120 - $150

$150 - $200

$150 - $200

$100 - $120

$200 - $250

$500 - $600

$200 - $250

$150 - $200
$250 - $300

$300 - $400

$150 - $180

$250 - $300

$400 - $500
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1926 Players "Cricketers, Caricatures by RIP", complete set,
noted Warren Bardsley, Jack Hobbs & Douglas Jardine. G/VG. (50) ...cc.ccovueiriiiiniiiniiiiiiiiiiienecceeeeeseeeeeec e $80 - $100

1926 Allens "Cricketers", part set [24/40], noted J.B.Hobbs, Herbert Collins & Monty Noble. Poor/VG. (Photo) .... $400 - $500
1926 Sweetacres (Minties) "Cricketers", part set [32/36], noted J.B.Hobbs, Clarrie Grimmett & Bert Oldfield.

POOT/VIG. (PROLO) ...vitiitiitiitiett ettt ettt ettt sttt ettt s b e b bbb s b e b b e b e b e b e b e b e b e b e b e b et e bebesbe b e b enbesensennens $300 - $350
1928 Amalgamated Press (Champion) "England's Test Match Cricketers", complete set [16],

noted Hobbs, Jardine & Larwood. Fair/G. ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e et e e e e e st aee e e e e e e enaabaaeeeeeeanes $120 - $150
1928 Amalgamated Press (Champion) "Famous Australian Cricketers", complete set [16],

noted Woodfull, Hendry & Ryder. Fair/ViG. ......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt $150 - $180

1930 Players "Cricketers 1930", complete set, noted Don Bradman, Archie Jackson & Bill Ponsford. G/VG. (50) .... $100 - $120

1930 Australian (Giant Brand) Licorice "Australian Cricketers", part set [22/27], noted Archie Jackson,
Don Bradman & Jack Ryder. G/VG. (NB: Back inscribed "24 Photos in a Complete Set", though 27 known). (Photo) $250 - $300

1930-31 Australian (Giant Brand) Licorice "Australian Cricketers", complete set [24], (Back inscribed "There are
24 Photos in a complete set of Australians"), noted Don Bradman, Archie Jackson & Stan McCabe. G/VG. (Photo) $250 - $300

1931 Australian (Giant Brand) Licorice "South African Cricketers", complete set [12],

noted A.J.Bell, N.A.Quinn & E.A. Van Der Merwe. VG. .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiniiie ittt sitee et e e eiiee e e eeree e $150 - $180
1932 Allens "Cricketers", almost complete set [35/36], noted Don Bradman, Archie Jackson & Maurice Leyland.

POOT/VIG. (PROEO) ..vitiitiitiitiitt ettt ettt ettt sttt sttt b ettt b e b bbb s b b e b b e b e b e b e b et et e b e b e b et e besbe b et enbensetennens $300 - $350
1932 Sweetacres "Test Records" [32] & "Prominent Cricketers" [32], complete sets,

noted Don Bradman, Eddie Gilbert & Walter Hammond. Fair/VG. (Total 64) (Photo) ......c..cccceveeniriiineeninieneeiene $250 - $300
1932 Sweetacres "Test Records" [32] & "Prominent Cricketers" [32], complete sets.

Fair/VG, with some cards toned. (Total 64)........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e $250 - $300
1932 Hoadleys Chocolates "Empire Games and Test Teams", part set [34/50],

noted Maurice Leyland, Bill Brown & Don Bradman. POOI/G. .........cccceciiiiniiiiiiiiiniiii et $150 - $200
1933 Sweetacres "Series of Sports Champions", complete set [48],

noted J.B.Hobbs, Don Bradman, Walter Lindrum & Phar Lap. G/VG. (Photo) ......ccccoceriinieiinienenieneenienieseeiene $300 - $350
1933 Hoadleys "Australian Cricketers" [17/18] & "English Cricketers" [18/18],

noted Don Bradman, Archie Jackson & Maurice Leyland. Poor/G. (Total 35) .....c.cceveeviirienieiiineenenieneeneeie e $200 - $250
1934-35 Allens "Cricketers", complete set [39], including the two cards numbered 3 (Ebeling & Love),

12 (Nash & Oxenham) & 24 (Hornibrook & Hunt). G/VG. (PhOt0) ......ccccevieviiiiiniiiiiieniiiie et $350 - $400
1936-38 Ardath "Photocards", range of Cricket subjects including images from the Test matches,

and county t€ams. G/VG. (29) ......eiriiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt $120 - $150
1936 Hoadleys Chocolates "Test Cricketers", part set [32/40],

noted Don Bradman, Bill Woodfull & Maurice Leyland. Poor/G. (PhOtO) .........ccccevirviirieniniineenienieneeieeeeneeiee $250 - $300
1936 Allens "Cricketers", almost complete set [32/36],

including Don Bradman, Len Darling & Gubby Allen. POOI/G. ......ccceriiriiiiiiiiniieieiieseee ettt e $200 - $250
1938 Allens "Cricketers" (Coloured), almost complete set [30/36],

including Lindsay Hassett, Sid Barnes & Maurice Leyland. Fair/VG. ........cccccoceiiiiniiiiiiiiniiiiiienccieneec e $200 - $250

1938 Players "Cricketers 1938", complete set, includes Don Bradman, Sid Barnes & Lindsay Hassett. G/VG. (50) .... $80 - $100

€1948 Cricket badges (22mm diameter) "Australian & English Cricketers",
comprising S.G.Barnes, D.Tallon & D.V.P.Wright. (3 it€IMS) ......ceriiriiiiiniiiiiienieie ettt $90 - $100

1948 Nabisco (Crispies, Weeties, Vita-Brits) "Leading Cricketers", complete set [32],
laid down to card with names of players handwritten to lower portion of each card. ...........cccoeviiiiiiiiiiiniicie e $60 - $80

1986 Scanlens "Clashes for the Ashes", complete set, includes David Gower, David Boon & Imran Khan. G/VG.(66)$150 - $180

1990 Scanlens (Stimorol) "World Series Cricketers", complete set,
includes Allan Border, David Gower & Richard Hadlee. G/VG. (84)......cciioiirieniiiiniiiiiiienicet et $80 - $100

1993 Futera with "Common set" [110] plus 14 spares; "Freshman" [8], "Great Cricket Memories" [8],
"Wayne Holdsworth Hat Trick", "Honours Awards" [5]; plus scarce tribute cards "Alan Border - The Master"
& "Bradman - The Greatest Legend". (Total 148) (PhOt0) ......coovertieiirieniiiiiiienteeie sttt $300 - $400
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1994-95 Futera in album, with 1994 "Base set" [110] plus 2 spares; "Super Series" [40], "An Elite XI" [11],
"Great Cricket Memories" [7], "Damien Fleming Hat Trick" & "Alan Border Hologram"; also 1995 "base set"

[110] + 3 spares; "Ther's No Limit" [30], "Supreme Team" [12] & "Bat 2 Ball" [10]. (Total 337).....ccccccevvvvrveireucennne. $250 - $300
2003-04 Cricket Australia ""2003/04 Cricket Australia Trading Cards", wholesale quantity of 25 boxes,

each containing 36 packs, and with 1 signature card per box. [Retail $135 x25 = $3375]. (25 boxes) ............ $1,000 - $1,200
2003-04 Cricket Australia "2003/04 Cricket Australia Trading Cards", wholesale quantity of 25 boxes,

each containing 36 packs, and with 1 signature card per box. (25 DOXES) .....cooveirouiiniiiniiiiiieniienie e $1,000 - $1,200
2003-04 Cricket Australia "2003/04 Cricket Australia Trading Cards", wholesale quantity of 25 boxes,

each containing 36 packs, and with 1 signature card per box. (25 DOXES) .....covveiruiiniiiniiiiiiiiiieniceee e $1,000 - $1,200
2003-04 Cricket Australia "2003/04 Cricket Australia Trading Cards", wholesale quantity of 25 boxes,

each containing 36 packs, and with 1 signature card per box. (25 DOXES) .....coouviriiiniiiniiiiiieniienie e $1,000 - $1,200
2003-04 Cricket Australia "2003/04 Cricket Australia Trading Cards", wholesale quantity of 25 boxes,

each containing 36 packs, and with 1 signature card per box. (25 DOXES) .....cocveirouieniiiniiiiiieniienieeec e $1,000 - $1,200

2005 Bradman Museum "The 1948 Invincibles", complete set of badges [17],
includes Don Bradman, Lindsay Hassett & Bill Brown, on original card. Superb condition. .........c...ccecceveiniiienicnnncen. $75 -$100

2005 Bradman Museum "The 1948 Invincibles", complete set of badges [17],
on original card signed by Bill Brown. Superb condition. (Photo) .........ccoceeriiiiniiiiiiniiiniiiiccceceeec e $120 - $150

CRICKET TEAM SHEETS & AUTOGRAPH PAGES

1926 Australian Team, display comprising autograph page with 11 signatures, noted Herb Collins,
Clarrie Grimmett & Bill Ponsford; window mounted with cigarette & trade cards (11), overall 28x47cm. (Photo) .... $500 - $600

1938 Australian Team, display comprising official team sheet with 17 signatures,
noted Don Bradman, Sid Barnes (scarce) & Lindsay Hassett; window mounted
with cigarette cards (16) from "'Cricketers 1938", overall 34x51cm. Attractive and scarce. (Photo) ........... $1,000 - $1,200

1944 St.George Cricket Club Team, autograph page with 9 pencil signatures including Bill O'Reilly,
Ernie Green & E.Johnson; on reverse 1944 Newtown Rugby League Team, 19 signatures including Keith Phillips,
Dies FUILETtON & C.NODIE. ....oviiiiiiiiitieit ittt ettt ettt et h ettt s bt e bt e bt e sbe et sb e bt etesaeesaeenne e $120 - $150

AUTOGRAPH PAGES: 1949 & 1950 Yorkshire Teams, autograph pages (2), 1949 team with 14 signatures,

1950 team with 12 signatures, including Norm Yardley, Len Hutton & Vic Wilson; 1952 Sussex Team,

autograph page with 11 signatures including David Sheppard, James & John Langridge; 1951 Players Team,

autograph page with 11 signatures including Len Hutton, Alec Bedser & Tom Graveney. (4 items) ........cc.ccceceeruene $200 - $250

1950-51 England Team to Australia, autograph page with 13 ink signatures including Freddie Brown,

Denis Compton & Alec Bedser; plus 1950 NSW Junior Baseball Team, autograph book with page signed

by 16 under-17 schoolboys, including no less than four future Test cricketers - Ian Craig, Norm O'Neill,

Peter Philpot & Pat Crawford. O'Neill was only 13 at the time, but was one of the team's outstanding players. .......... $200 - $250

1952 England Team, autograph page with 11 signatures including Alec Bedser, Jim Laker & Peter May;
plus 1949 New Zealand Team, autograph page with 10 ink & pencil signatures including Walter Hadlee,
Bert Sutcliffe & "Fen" Cresswell; with on back 1949 Oxford University with 10 signatures incl. Donald Carr. (2)..... $180 - $250

€1952 Autograph Book, with 30 cricket signatures including 1952 West Indies (13), plus few Australian
& English players, noted Frank Worrell, Everton Weekes, Roy Marshall, Denis Compton & Graeme Hole. .............. $150 - $200

1952-53 South African Team to Australia & NZ, official team sheet with 16 signatures
including J.E.Cheetham, D.J.McGlew & R.A.McLean. SOME tONING. .......cccuerierieeriirieneenieneenieete e nieere e eee e $100 - $150

AUSTRALIA: Range with 1954 South Australian Club Cricketers Touring Team, autograph page with 19

signatures including John Honan, Peter Eaton & Harry Wheaton; 1991-98 team sheets (3), comprising 1991

Australian Youth Team, 1995 Young Australia & 1998 Australian Women's Team, with a total of 51 signatures

including Damien Martyn, Adam Gilchrist, Ricky Ponting & Belinda Clarke; plus WEST INDIES: Facsimile

autograph sheets for 1984, 1988, 1991 & 1995; plus tour brochures for 1963 & 1966. (10 items) .........ccceevvrereeennennn $80 - $120

1956 Australian Team, autograph pages (2) with 10 signatures incl. Ray Lindwall, Keith Miller & Ian Johnson. .... $120 - $150

1959-60 England Team to West Indies, official team sheet with 16 signatures plus 5 West Indies signatures
in margin, including Peter May, Colin Cowdrey, Fred Trueman & Frank Worrel, folded and some soiling; plus
a miniature bat with facsimile autographs of English Test Veterans & 1961 Australian Touring Team. (2 items)....... $120 - $150

1961 Australian Team, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Richie Benaud, Neil Harvey
& Bob Simpson. Some paper thinning to reverse, and repair to Graham McKenzie autograph. ............cccoeeeeeeieennrnne $100 - $120
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1962-63 England Team to Australia & NZ, official team sheet with 17 signatures
including Ted Dexter, Colin Cowdrey & Ken Barrington. Good condition. ...........ccccccecieriiiiniiniieniienieenieenieeneeene $180 - $200

€1963 Australian Team, autograph page with 12 signatures
including Richie Benaud, Neil Harvey & Graham MCKENZI€. ..........cccocuieviiiiiiiiiiiniiiniiiiieciieencesec e $150 - $200

1965-66 England Team to Australia, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Mike Smith,
Colin Cowdrey & Geoff Boycott. Some staining to top half of sheet, otherwise good condition. .........cc.ccccocevereirneene $120 - $150

1968 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures incl. Bill Lawry, Barry Jarman & lan Chappell;
with 10 signatures of Yorkshire CCC on reverse. Folded, and some bleeding of signatures through paper. ................ $180 - $200

1972 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Ian Chappell,
Keith Stackpole & Dennis Lillee. Folded, otherwise good condition. (Photo) ........ccccccoceiniiiniiiniiiiiiniiiniceeceeene $200 - $250

1977 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Greg Chappell,
Kim Hughes & Doug Walters. Superb condition. (Photo) ........ccccccooiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiciineec e $200 - $250

1980 Australian Team to England, official team sheet with 14 signatures
including Greg Chappell, Allan Border & Dennis Lillee. Superb condition. (Photo) .......c..ccccceeviiiniiiniiniciniinnicnne $200 - $250

1980 Australian Team to Pakistan, official team sheet with 17 signatures
including Greg Chappell, Dennis Lillee & Rod Marsh. Superb condition. ............ccocceevviieniiiiiiiniieniiienieenieenieeneeene $200 - $250

1980 Australian Team to England for Centenary Test Tour, official team sheet with 14 signatures
including Greg Chappell, Kim Hughes & Allan Border (folded, otherwise fine condition);

plus two 1984-85 West Indies tour to Australia team sheets with facsimile autographs. (3 items) .......cc.cccevcveereeeneene $180 - $200
1982 Australian Team to NZ, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Greg Chappell, Dennis Lillee

& Jeff Thomson. Folded, otherwise fine condition. (PhOtO) ........ccceeviiiiiiiniiiiiiieiiiee e $180 - $220
1982-83 England Team to Australia, official team sheets, both with 19 signatures

including Bob Willis, Ian Botham & Alan Lamb. Fine condition. (2 items)........ccccevueriireenirieneenienienieeie e $150 - $200

1982-83 England Team to Australia, official team sheet, with 19 signatures
including Bob Willis, Jan Botham & Alan Lamb. Fine condition. ...........c.cccoceiieriiiiiriiniiiinieie et $80 - $100

1983 Zimbabwe Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 17 signatures
including Duncan Fletcher, John Traicos & Dave Houghton. Fine condition. ............ccccocieniiiiniiiiiiiniieniiineeiiceneeeae $70 - $80

1983 Australian Team to Sri Lanka, official team sheet with 16 signatures
including Greg Chappell, David Hookes & Allan Border. Light fold, otherwise fine condition. (Photo) .................... $180 - $220

SRI LANKA: Team sheets comprising 1984-85 to Australia, 1987-88 to Australia & 1989-90 to Australia,
with 55 signatures including Duleep Mendis, Aravinda de Silva, Arjuna Ranatunga & Hashan Tillekeratne. (3 items)$120 - $150

1985 Australian Team to Sharjah, official team sheet with 13 signatures

including Allan Border, Terry Alderman & Craig McDermott. Fine condition. (Photo) .........cccccevvirvieneriiiniencnnenne. $180 - $220
1985 Australian Team to England, official team sheet with 17 signatures

including Allan Border, Andrew Hilditch & Greg Matthews. Folded, otherwise fine condition. (Photo) ................... $200 - $250
1985-86 Australian ""Rebel™ Team to South Africa, official team sheet with 17 signatures

including Kim Hughes, Graham Yallop & Rodney Hogg. Fine condition. (Photo) .......c..ccccceceemeeniiniiinenniinienieneee. $180 - $200
1986-87 Australian ""Rebel™ Team to South Africa, official team sheet with 17 signatures

including Kim Hughes, Terry Alderman & Kepler WesSels. ......cccceviiiirieiiiiinieieiieneeie sttt $180 - $200
1988 Australian Team, 1st (and only) Test v Sri Lanka at Perth, WACA team sheet with 13 signatures

including Allan Border, Dean Jones & Peter Sleep. Good cOndition. ..........c.ccecuereeriiriineeninieneeneneeneee e $150 - $200
1988 Pakistan Team to Australia & NZ, official team sheet with 17 signatures

including Imran Khan, Javed Miandad & Abdul Qadir. Light fold, otherwise fine condition. .........c..ccoccevirierenncnne. $100 - $120
1988-89 Australian Team, 2nd Test v West Indies at Perth, WACA team sheet with 12 signatures including

Allan Border, Graeme Wood (111) & Merv Hughes (5/130 & 8/87). Light folds, otherwise fine condition. ............... $150 - $200
1990 New Zealand Team to England, official team sheet with 16 signatures

including John Wright, Martin Crowe & Ken Rutherford. Fine condition. ...........c.cccoveeviniininniinieeninicneeicnie e $90 - $100

1992 Australian Team to World Cup 1992, official team sheet with 17 signatures
including Allan Border, Geoff Marsh & Dean Jones. Fine condition. (Photo) ..........cccccvveeviriinienniniienienicneeiceeee $250 - $300

1992 Pakistan Team to World Cup 1992, official team sheet with 15 signatures
including Imran Khan, Salim Malik & Wasim Akram. Fine condition. [Pakistan won the 1992 World Cup]. ............ $180 - $220
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1992 Indian Team to World Cup 1992, official team sheet with 15 signatures
including Mohammed Azharuddin, Kapil Dev & Sachin Tendulkar. Fine condition. ..........cccccveuieniieniinnciniiennncene $100 - $120

1992 England Team to World Cup 1992, official team sheet with 17 signatures
including Graham Gooch, Ian Botham & Allan Lamb. Fine condition. (Photo) ..........ccccccoviiiiiniiiniiiniiniiniciecene $200 - $250

1992 South African Team to World Cup 1992, official team sheet with 19 signatures
including Kepler Wessels, Hansie Cronje & Allan Donald. Fine condition. ..........cc.ccocceeviiiiniiiniiiniienieeinecnieeneeene $150 - $200

1994 New Zealand Team to England, official team sheet with 20 signatures
including Ken Rutherford, Martin Crowe & Stephen Fleming. Fine condition. .........c..ccccceoiiiviiniieniiinicnicenieeneen. $90 - $100

1999 New Zealand Team for World Cup, official team sheet with 20 signatures
including Stephen Fleming, Christopher Cairns & Daniel Vettori. Fine condition. .........c..cccocevvieniioniinnienieenneennneen. $90 - $100

1999 WORLD CUP, official team sheets for Bangladesh, Kenya, Scotland & Zimbabwe, with a total of 73
signatures including Aminul Islam, Asif Karim, George Salmond & Alistair Campbell. Fine condition. (4 items)...... $180 - $200

EXHIBITIONS
1851 GREAT EXHIBITION AT CRYSTAL PALACE, "Lane's Telescopic View of The Great Exhibition,
1851", hand-coloured concertina view (peep show) that folds out to 18x16cm by 64cm deep. Original box with

some soiling, though Telescopic View in good condition. Very scarce and attractive. (Photo) .......c...ccccceecevniiinine $400 - $500
INTERCOLONIAL EXHIBITION ESSAYS, 1866: “The PROGRESS OF VICTORIA: A Statistical Essay
by William Henry Archer” [Bundell & Co., Melb., 1867] 100pp, original orange wrappers. (Photo) ..........c.ccccee.. $100 - $150

""Catalogue of the QUEENSLAND COURT, INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION, Sydney, 1879. With short essay
descriptive of the Colony of Queensland®*; with map. Minor repairs to original wrapper. Extremely rare. (Photo) .. $300 - $400

Report of the Executive Commissioner (F.A. Franklin) on the Calcutta International Exhibition, 1883-84:
Ordered by the Legislative Assembly, New South Wales. [Sydney, 1884]. .......cccoveeriiiiiiiiniiiiiiieniecneeneee e $150 - $200

"NEW SOUTH WALES, its PROGRESS AND RESOURCES. Published by Authority of the COMMISSIONERS
FOR THE CALCUTTA INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION." [Thomas Edwards, Sydney, 1883] 44pp.
Contemprary quarterr leather DINAING. ........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt s sbe e $150 - $200

Queensland Commission: Centennial International Exhibition, Melbourne 1888: ""The Mineral Wealth of
Queensland™ by R.L.Jack. [Brisbane, 1888]. Original printed wrappers (slightly foxed), 71pp with large folded map. $200 - $250

Centennial International Exhibition, Melbourne, 1888: Report of the President of the New South Wales
Commission (Frederick Darley) [Sydney, 1890]; original blue wrappers (peripheral faults) 28pp. .......c.cccovevvuereennene $150 - $200

International Exhibition of Mining and Metallurgy, London, 1890: Report of the Executive Commissioner
for New South Wales(Oscar Meyer). [Sydney, 1891, ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt $150 - $200

"CLASSIFICATION of the WORLD'S COLUMBIAN EXPOSITION - Chicago, U.S.A., 1893.
Adopted by the World's Columbian Commission."" [Donohue & Henneberry, Chicago 1891]
original grey wrappers (chipped at @dges) 122PP. ..oecviiiiiieiiieiii ettt ettt ettt sttt e e stee et ee b e sabeesaaeeaee s $150 - $200

1896 Warrnambool Industrial & Art Exhibition, small medallion. ............ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $50 - $80

FOOTBALL (AUSTRALIAN RULES)
1919 framed team photograph of Cottonville Football Club, Adelaide, in brilliant contemporary frame,
OVETALL 32X2TCIMN. .ottt ettt ettt et ettt et e et e et e e eabeeaeeenbeeeaseesabe e saeenseeenseeeabeeenbeenseeenseeenbeeeneeenneeenbeeeanas $90 - $100

DICK REYNOLDS (Essendon), signature on limited edition "Great Moments" display, numbered 151/500,
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 66x90cm. With CoA. [King Richard played a then record 320 games
1933-51, winning the 1934, 1937 & 1938 Brownlow Medals]. (PhOto) ........cccereeniiriineeniiiineeiceeeneee e $300 - $400

DICK REYNOLDS (Essendon), display comprising signed card, window mounted with action photo & caption,
overall 48X29Cm. With COA. ...co.iiiiiiiiti ittt ettt et b ettt bt et et sbe e bt eabesbe e bt eanesaeenbe e $150 - $200

1947 Richmond Football Club Annual Report, signed on front cover by cricketers Bill Johnston & Doug Ring;
also 1956 Olympics ticket (laminated), 1934 Autogiro flight postcard, 1934 Philatelic Exhibition cover with meter
CANCEL. (4 TLEIIIS) ...t eutitetie et e ettt ettt et e et e ettt e etee e teeeateesabe e saeeaseeeaseeeaseeesseemseeemseesaseeeaseensaeeaseesaseeseeanseeenbeesnbeensseenseennseens $40 - $60

CHARLIE SUTTON (Footscray), signature on Weg caricature poster (also signed by WEG), framed & glazed,
overall 46x63cm; plus signature on photo of Sutton breaking through banner, window mounted, framed & glazed,
overall 22x27cm. [Played 173 games, 1942-56, captain-coach of the 1954 premiership team]. (2 items) .................... $150 - $200

FRED GOLDSMITH (Swans), signature on South Melbourne football jumper. The 1955 Brownlow Medallist
(the first full back to win the Brownlow) played 119 games 1951-59. (Photo) ......cccvveviiieiiiriiieiiienic e $200 - $250
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462 FRED GOLDSMITH & PETER BEDFORD (Swans), both signatures on Port Melbourne football jumper.

The 1955 & 1970 Brownlow Medallists both played for South Melbourne & Port Melbourne. ...................cccccocueen.... $180 - $200
463 AUTOGRAPHS: Group with Swans cap signed by Fred Goldsmith (1955 Brownlow Medallist); old footballs (3)

signed by Fred Goldsmith, Ross Smith (1967 Brownlow Medallist) & Neville Crow; Carlton mascot signed by

Percy Jones & David Rhys-Jones; small display signed by Nathan Buckley (2003 Brownlow Medallist);

also "Skills of Australian Football" poster, framed and glazed, overall 89x65cm. (7 items) ........cocceereveercieeniieneenneen. $200 - $250
464 ROSS SMITH (St.Kilda), signature on St.Kilda football jumper.

The 1967 Brownlow Medallist played 234 games 19601-75. . ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit et $180 - $200
465 NEVILLE CROW (Richmond), signature on Richmond football jumper.

Played 150 games 1957-67, club captain 1963-66 and later became president of Richmond. ..............ccccconiieninneen. $180 - $200
466 RICHMOND: "Richmond 43 67 Premiers" Weg poster, published by Tommy Hafey Club (2003),

signed by Max Oppy & Tommy Hafey, Artists Proof of a limited edition of 248, framed & glazed, overall 35x47cm. $100 - $120
467 GEELONG: ¢1960s footballer figurine with bobbing head, 15cm high. Very good condition. (Photo) ............. $300 - $400
468 PETER BEDFORD (Swans), signature on South Melbourne football jumper.

The 1970 Brownlow Medallist played 178 games for South Melbourne 1968-76, and 8 games for Carlton 1977-78. . $180 - $200
469 Range with c1985-91 "Football Record"s (86); Gary Ablett poster; old football with range of signatures. ................... $80 - $100
470 CARLTON: Carlton football jumper signed by Ron Barassi, Percy Jones & David Rhys-Jones. ............c......... $200 - $250
471 HAWTHORN: 1991 original Weg poster, signed personally by WEG, framed and glazed, overall 50x69cm. .......... $100 - $120
472 CARLTON: "Proud History" print, with details of Carlton's 16 Premierships, with 5 signatures incl. Ron Barassi,

Robert Walls & Stephen Kernahan, limited ed.72/600, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 97x81cm. (Photo) $300 - $400
473 "MARKS OF THE CENTURY", set of 4 posters, showing Ron Todd, John Coleman, Alex Jesaulenko (signed)

& Michael Roach (signed), each framed and glazed, overall 32X45cm. (4 1tEMS) ..ecvverveerveeierienieierieneee e $200 - $250
474 "CENTENARY CELEBRATION", display comprising list of VFL-AFL Premiers; photo of 1996 Re-enactment

Match at MCG signed by Ross Oakley; window mounted with signed photos of 8 legends - Bob Skilton,

Dick Reynolds, Jack Dyer, Graham "Polly" Farmer, Leigh Mathews, Bob Pratt, John Nicholls & Ron Barassi,

limited edition 101/750, framed and glazed, overall 107x77cm. (PhOtO) ......cccccoveeniiiiiiieniiiiiiieieciceeeee e $800 - $1,000
475 ADELAIDE: Official team photograph "Adelaide Football Club, AFL Premiers 1997" with scores & players

names printed on mount, signed to the mount by captain & coach - Mark Bickley & Malcolm Blight,

framed & glazed, overall 50x43cm; also laminated poster of Mark Bickley, 42x62cm. (2 items)........ccoveevereenernenne. $150 - $200
476 WESTERN BULLDOGS: Football jumper signed by 1997-98 team, 18 signatures

including Chris Grant, Scott West & Nathan Brown, framed and glazed, overall 75X97cm. .....c..ccccevveenerniinienennnenne. $250 - $300
477 HAWTHORN: "Hawthorn Football Club - Team of the Century" display comprising Team of the Century

jumper, surrounded by 23 photos of the team, & signatures of the 20 living members, including Graham

Arthur, John Kennedy Snr, Michael Tuck & Dermott Brereton, limited edition 1/100, window mounted,

framed and glazed, overall 109x131cm. With COA. (PROTO) ......cooviiiiiieieie e $1,000 - $1,200
478 ""Aussie Rules Supporter of the Year™ posters, with blank space for person's name to be inserted, quantity

comprising Collingwood (50), Essendon (50), Richmond (80), Hawthorn (50), Kangaroos (50), Geelong (50),

Bulldogs (20), Sydney (50), Melbourne (50) & St.Kilda (50), each 50x70cm. Nice wholesale lot. (Total 500)........... $100 - $150
479 ""Aussie Rules Footballer of the Year" posters, with blank space for person's name to be inserted, quantity

comprising Collingwood (50), Essendon (50), Richmond (50), Hawthorn (50), Kangaroos (50), Geelong (50),

Bulldogs (50), Sydney (50), Melbourne (50) & St.Kilda (50), each 50x70cm. Nice wholesale lot. (Total 500)........... $100 - $150
480 ""Grabs and Goals - Carlton Draught AFL Official Mark and Goal of the Year 2001" print by Jamie Cooper,

signed by Essendon's Gary Moorcroft & the artist and numbered 657/700, overall 79X59Cm. .......cccoevvirveneniireennenne $80 - $100
481 RICHMOND: "Richmond Football Club - Hall of Fame" print by Jamie Cooper,

signed by the artist and endorsed "Artists Proof", overall 90Xx64cm. (Photo) .......ccccvieiireiiiriiiieiiierie e $250 - $300
482 AFL TEAM OF THE CENTURY: : "Australian Football League - Team of the Century"* print

by Mark Sofilas, signed by the artist and the 15 living members - Gary Ablett, Ron Barassi,

Francis Bourke, Bruce Doull, Graham Farmer, Keith Greig, Royce Hart, Alex Jesaulenko,

Leigh Matthews, Kevin Murray, John Nicholls, Stephen Silvagni, Bob Skilton, lan Stewart &

Greg Williams, limited edition 146/200, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 118x88cm.

[Current retail $3980]. (PROTO) .....ooiiiieiiiie ettt sttt be et st e sbeenteeneesbeeneeenes $1,000 - $1,200
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BOBBY SKILTON (Swans), signature on Swans Team of the Century jumper, with special embroidered badge
& details of the Team of the Century, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 79x104cm. With CoA. (Photo) $400 - $500

ADAM GOODES (Sydney Swans), display comprising signed football card, window mounted

with Weg caricature poster of the 2003 Brownlow Medal winner, framed and glazed, overall 35x47cm. ................... $120 - $150
CARLTON: "Carlton's Greatest" print, signed by Craig Bradley, John Nicholls & Bruce Doull,
limited edition 99/200, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 82x57cm. With CoA. (Photo) .........ccccceneeenne $250 - $300

CARLTON: Display "2005 Wizard Cup Premiers" comprising team photo window mounted with 25 signatures,
including Anthony Koutifides, Brendan Fevola & Lance Whitnall, framed and glazed, overall 102x86cm. (Photo) ... $250 - $300

CARLTON: "Farewell to Princes Park - Optus Oval, 1897-2005" poster, signed by Anthony Koutifides

& Scott Camporeale, limited edition 9/500, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 106x59cm. (Photo) ......... $200 - $250
SYDNEY SWANS, display with 12 signed football cards, noted Barry Hall, Nick Davis & Michael O'Laughlin,
window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 83x52cm. With CoA. (Photo) ........cccociviiiniiiniiiniiiiciicceeceee $150 - $200

FOOTBALL (Australian Rules) CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS:
¢1906-33 cards, noted c1910 "Football Club Shields" (2 - both incomplete); Sniders & Abrahams 1906 (1),
1907 (1), 1909 (1), 1910 (1), 1912 (4) & 1913 (1); 1913 Wills "Football Club Colours & Flags" (10);

J.J.Schuh 1920 (2), 1921 (12), 1922 (2) & 1925 (1); 1924 Pals (1). Condition varies, Poor/G. (Total 40) .................. $100 - $120
1906 Sniders & Abrahams "Victorian League & Association Footballers", part set [33/76 + 5 spares].

POOT/G. (TOLAL 38) ..ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt h et h e bbbt e b s b e b e b e e b e e b e e b e b e e b e b e b e b e b et et e besbe b ebenbensensennens $200 - $250
1910 Wills "Victorian Football Association - Pennants", part set [8/10], plus 5 spares,

with various rules & definitions on reverse. Fair/G. (Total 13) ......ccccioiiiiiiiniiiiniiieeceeceec e $80 - $100
1910 Wills "Victorian Football League - Pennants", part set [14/19], plus 7 spares,

with various rules & definitions on reverse. Fair/G. (Total 21) .......cocceiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiececec e $100 - $120
1913 Wills "Football Club Colours & Flags", part set [19/28]. One Poor, others Fair/VG. .........ccccocevvirininenenennnn. $100 - $120
1920 J.J.Schuh "Australian Footballers", part set [28/60]. POOI/G. ......ccccereruiriereniniesiieieeiesie st $100 - $120
1921 J.J.Schuh "Australian Footballers" (Rays), part set [33/40]. Poor/G. (PhOto) .......ccccccerererenenieieieieeiene $150 - $200
1922 J.J.Schuh "Portraits of our Leading Footballers", part set [10/103],

comprising Nos. 12, 18, 20, 34, 44, 45, 52 (creased), 58, 85 & R.Watt. Fair/G. .......cccceeviiiviiieiiieniieie e $100 - $120
1923-24 Pals "Australian Sportsmen", part set [12/27], comprising footballers (9), cricket (1),

tennis (1) & rUDY (1). POOI/G. ..oiuiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt ettt b e et sbe et sbt e bt et et e saeere e $100 - $150

€1950s plastic footballers from cereal packets (possibly Weeties), with names of teams on back,
comprising Carlton (2 different poses), Collingwood, Melbourne & St.Kilda. Extremely rare. (5 items) (Photo) ....... $400 - $500

1953 Kornies "Footballers in Action (Flag)", part set [45/64]. Fair/VG. .....cccooviriririniiiniieneeeeese e $150 - $200
1965-66 Mobil "1965 Mobil Footy Photos - Victorian Footballers", complete set [40] in album;

plus "1966 Mobil Footy Photos - Victorian Footballers", part set [9/40] in album. Albums soiled; cards G/VG. ........ $100 - $120
1971 Mobil "1971 Mobil Footy Photos - Victorian Footballers", complete set [40] in album. G/VG. .......cccevveneennee. $100 - $120

“FOOTBALL RECORDS”

1949 "Football Record''s, complete set (Nos.1-26) in bound volume, comprising home & away matches

(21 - all clubs represented), interstate match (Vic v WA), finals (3) & Grand Final - Essendon v Carlton.

Binder good, ""Football Record"'s in good/very good condition. Extremely rare, especially as a complete set.

[Essendon's 9th Premiership]. (PROTO) .....cc.ooiiiioiiiie ettt ene e e $800 - $1,000

1956 Olympic Games programme "Demonstration of Australian Football" [also Association Football - Match
for 3rd and 4th Places], at MCG, 7th December, 1956. Some cover toning, otherwise fine condition. Rare. (Photo) . $300 - $400

€1968-78 "'Football Record's, comprising Grand Finals (23), finals (65), home & away (14), interstate (2) &
scarce 1971 Geelong v West Perth; also "Football Life" magazines (35); cricket magazines (11) & programmes (2).
Condition varies, though inspection Will TEWATd. ..........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt $200 - $250

1971 ""Football Record"'s, Grand Final - Hawthorn v St.Kilda; plus 1st Semi Final [Rich v Coll],
2nd Semi Final [Haw v StK]. Good condition. [Hawthorn's 2nd Premiership]. (3 it€ms) ........ccceeveeiviieniiieniiienieeiee e, $70 - $100



COLLECTIBLES Estimate

510

511

512

513

W
—
N

515

(O}
[y
(o)}

W
—_

522

FOOTBALL (RUGBY LEAGUE)
1955 scarce programme "France v NZ, 1st Test, Carlaw Park, Saturday, August 6" [Auckland, 1955].
GOOA COMAILION. ..ttt ettt sttt et et et sat e sbe et et e s et e sat e nae ettt e bt e sateenaneenaeeeabeeeaneens $100 - $120

1959 Australian ""Kangaroos™ tour to Britain, complete set of 24 programmes, including the very difficult
programmes for Barrow v Australia & Featherstone Rovers v Australia. Some very rare programmes, the only
full set We have SEEN. (24 TLEIMNS) ...co..eiiiiiriiiiiie ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt st ettt e st e sae et eab e sen e sareenan e $200 - $250

1971 New Zealand ""Kiwis" tour to Britain, almost complete set of programmes [18/19],
includes the three Tests (only missing the match at Barrow). Rare group. ..........ccoccevviiiiiiiiiiniiiniiiiiccenceec e $80 - $120

CRONULLA SHARKS: Print "Legends of the Cronulla Sharks" by Dave Thomas, signed by 10 players
including Cliff Watson, Greg Pierce & Andrew Ettinghausen, also signed by the artist & numbered AP 6/30,
overall 82XO5CM. (PROTO) ...couiiiiiiiiii ettt et ettt et st st e saee e $200 - $250

ILLAWARRA STEELERS: Print "Steelers Greats" by Dave Thomas, signed by 17 players including Craig
Fitzgibbon, Trent Barrett & Brett Rodwell, also signed by the artist, limited edition 250, overall 86x64cm. (Photo) $200 - $250

WESTERN SUBURBS MAGPIES: "Team of the Century" print by Dave Thomas, signed by 9 players including
Keith Holman, Neville Charlton & Noel Kelly, with 9 facsimile autographs & signed by the artist, overall 84x59cm. $100 - $120

CANTERBURY-BANKSTOWN BULLDOGS: Print "1935-2004 70 Year Team of Champions"
by Dave Thomas, signed by the artist and anotated "Artists Proof", overall 100X66cm. .........c.cccoovvieiiiriceniienieceneen. $100 - $150

FOOTBALL (RUGBY UNION)

1895 itinerary card ""Engagements, Victorian Representative Rugby Football Team, N.S.W. 1895",
with engagements in centre pages, and list of players on back cover. Rare. (Photo) ........cccccveveviiiiniiinnniinnnenn $700 - $800

1904 itinerary card "N.S.W. Rugby Football Union, Visit of Queensland Team, 1904",
with engagements in centre pages, and list of Queensland players on back cover. Rare. (Photo) .........c.cccocevceereenncne $600 - $700

1905 "ORIGINALS" ALL BLACKS, group comprising:

- An original boater hat from the tour, with hat-band embroidered with "*"NZ** fern-leaf, some faults;
[extremely rare - the NZ Rugby Museum does not have this boater, indeed it is believed this is the
only example extant];

- A Tiki badge with gold plaque on reverse engraved "'N.Z.R.U./ W.J.Davey"";

- A New Zealand fern-leaf badge;

- A postcard ""The New Zealand Rugby Football Team' (few pin-holes).

The group is Ex W.J.Davey (Cornwall & England).

[For most rugby followers, the 1905 All Black tour of Britain has assumed legendary proportions.

By its end, this unheralded team had taken the traditional rugby strongholds by storm, dazzled with

its athleticism and innovative style, accumulated a string of huge victories, and put its young colony

firmly on the world map. The tour created the "All Blacks' name and mystique and enshrined

expectations of international success that show little sign of receding. Its associated myths and symbols

are etched in the collective consciousness of New Zealand rugby enthusiasts]. (4 items) (Photo) .................. $3,000 - $4,000

Rugby Union range, comprising postcard of 1906 Springbok team; 1913 Wellington NZ "The Evening Post
Sports Edition" with large picture of 'Australian Rugby Union Touring Team, 1913' and match report;
1952 programme Auckland v Australia at Eden Park. (3 1temS) ......cceeviiieriiiiiiiiiecie et $100 - $120

1924-25 "INVINCIBLES"™ ALL BLACKS, postcard-size team photo, with printed on reverse Fixtures list,
plus NZ players ages, weights, heights and numbers. Fine condition. .............cccceocuieriiieniriiieiiienie e $100 - $150

1953-72 programmes from "All Blacks" tours to UK, comprising 1953 NZ v Western Counties;
1967 South of England v NZ; 1972 Western Counties v NZ. Condition varies. (3 it€ms).......c.c.ccocurervueeneerieeniueeneennene $60 - $80

1953-54 New Zealand ""All Blacks' Tour to UK, set of 4 international programmes,
comprising Wales v NZ, Ireland v NZ, England v NZ & Scotland v NZ. Scarce group. .........cccccceveeeveirveeniuieniueennnenn $200 - $250

JOHN EALES, signature on print "A Legend of Australian Rugby - John Eales" by Dave Thomas,
also signed by the artist & numbered AP 10/10, overall 50x61cm. (PhOtO) ......cccuieviiiiriiiiiiiiiiieiieeeee e $150 - $200

FOOTBALL (SOCCER)
EUROPEAN CUP FINALS 1956-71, set of 'Ernst Casimar' cigar bands celebrating the European Cup Finals
FrOM 1956 10 197 1. (16 TLEIMS) ...vvieeiieiiieiieeiee ettt ettt et e et e et e eeabe e beeebeeeabeesabeesaseasaeenseeenseesasaeasseenseeenseesnseesaseanns $200 - $250

PELE, display comprising signed picture, window mounted with two other pictures, framed and glazed,
overall 61x46cm. With COA. (PROO) .....ieiuiiiiiiiiitie ettt ettt et ettt et e et e e eebeesabeessaeebeeenbeesaseesaseensneenseeen $300 - $400
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MANCHESTER UNITED: 1967-68 programmes from European Champions Cup Competition, comprising
Manchester United v Hibernians; Manchester United v F.K.Sarajevo; Semi Final - Manchester United v Real
Madrid; Final - Manchester United v Benfica F.C. (4 TteMS) ......ccceiiviiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiie et $150 - $180

GEORGE BEST (Manchester United/England), signed photograph; plus 1968 programme from European
Champions Cup Final, in which he scored to help Manchester United defeat Benfica 4-1. (2 items) (Photo) ............. $200 - $250

SILK STREET BANNERS, comprising "Aussie Rules Soccer/World Cup Qualifier, MCG November 29/
Socceroos" (2), each 180x430cm; plus "Aussie Rules Soccer" showing Mark Bosnich, 175x340cm.
Produced for the 1997 Australia v Iran World Cup Qualifier, one of the Socceroos most disappointing defeats. (3).... $150 - $200

SOCCER POSTERS, each mounted on board, noted "Socceroos 2002 World Cup Campaign",

"Manchester United v Socceroos”, "Socceroos v Ghana'. (8 IemS) ........cocuieriieriiineeriiieniiienie e e $100 - $150
FULHAM: Premier League Fulham Football Club shirt 2002-03 with c15 signatures including
Edwin Van der Sar, Sylvain Legwinsky & Steve Marlet, framed and glazed, overall 82x115cm. With CoA. ............. $180 - $200

AUSTRALIA, signed Australia strip from the Australia v Jamaica match, in Hungary, 7th September 2003,
with embroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms on left breast, and with 18 signatures, including Paul Okon,
Kevin Muscat & Mark Viduka. [Australia defeated Jamaica 2-1]. (Photo) .......cccccociiiiiiiniiiniiiiiciieecee $250 - $300

DAVID BECKHAM (Real Madrid/England), signed colour photo, window mounted, overall 30x45cm. (Photo) .... $200 - $250

CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS: 1994 Futera "Australian Soccer" cards in album, comprising Base Set [110],
'Australian Olympic Team' [12 + 2 spares], 'Best of Both Worlds' [5], ‘Craig Johnson Legend Card' & 'Wild Card";
also Shell Project Card Albums (3 complete & 4 INCOMPIELE). ......oocuiiriiiriiiiiiiiiiiiit et $250 - $300

GRAND PRIX - MOTOR RACING

MARK WEBBER'S BENETTON RACING SUIT. (PROtO) ...cccoviiiiiiiiiieiieieniesieesieee e $2,500 - $3,000
WAYNE GARDNER, print "Wayne Gardner - World Champion 500cc 1987" by Bryan Membrey,

framed and glazed, OVerall GIXBLCIML ...co.iiiiiiiiiiiii ettt b e ettt b e ettt sbe et st e b ens $70 - $100
"Fosters Australian Grand Prix"" T-shirt with 4 signatures

including Michael Schumacher, Rubens Barichello & Juan Trulli. ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiniiiic e $200 - $250

HORSE RACING
"Victoria Racing Club, Rules of Racing, 1st October, 1904" [Melbourne, 1904], 74pp, leather cover
with title & "Office Copy" lettered in gold, 200d CONAILION. .....cceiriiiriiriiiiiiiiiie et $150 - $200

MAURICE McCARTEN, collection of photographs c1920s-40s, including nice ¢1922 photograph of a jockey's
dinner; two photographs of McCarten on board racehorses; plus a group of c1941 race finish photographs prepared

for newspapers (5), including the 1941 AJC Derby. Size and condition varies. (8 it€ms).........cccuereererriereenenrieneenenns $80 - $100
PHAR LAP, print "Phar Lap" by Robert Wettenhall, signed by Tommy Woodcock, limited edition 364/1000,
OVErall 43X3TCM. (PROTO) ..oiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et ettt ettt e e bt e st e e s aaeenbeeeabeeeaseesabeasseeebeeenseesnseesnseenseeenseenn $150 - $200

1933 winner's sash "V.R.C. ST.LEGER 1933"", maroon material, 332cm long, with gold braid on ends.
[Hall Mark was a magnificent middle-distance and staying three and four-year-old with victories in the AJC
and VRC Derbies, the 1933 Melbourne Cup, the VRC St Leger, AJC Sires' Produce & AJC Doncaster.]. (Photo) .... $300 - $400

1958 winner's sash "V.R.C. DERBY 1958", light blue material, with silver braid on ends, and large silver buckle,
engraved "Victoria Derby/ Flemington 1958/ Won by Mrs W.M.Kellett & Mr C.R.Finch's/ Sir Blink".

[Sir Blink went on to win the 1958 Caulfield Cup]. (PROtO) ..ccveoverierierieieieieieeee e $300 - $500
1960 winner's sash ""A.J.C./ RANDWICK CENTENARY INVITATION STAKES 1960",
red material, 202cm long, with gold braid on ends, and attractive swan clasp. (Photo) ...........cccoccvviiiiiieniiienirenenn. $250 - $300

A.J.C. AUSTRALIAN DERBY, "Great Moments" print with signatures of 11 trainers & jockeys including
T.J.Smith, George Moore & Malcolm Johnson, limited edition 102/500, framed & glazed, overall 98x65cm. (Photo) $250 - $300

End of first session
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“KISSWORLD”

The Kissworld official retail store, was a unique joint venture project between “Kiss” the band and the Australian owners of
Kissworld. Misunderstandings between the parties led to the early demise of an enterprise which, even in its early days had
already captured the imagination of Kiss fans from all around the world. Traffic to the website was enormous.

The following lots present the remaining stock of Kissworld which now must be sold.
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Kiss (1974) concert photograph (16 x 20") mounted, framed and glazed. [Retail: $395]. ...cccoooiiriininiininiiicicees $150 - $200

\S]

"Kiss Alive™ album cover signed by all original band members, mounted together with 12" picture disc;
matted, framed & glazed. Overall 61 x 81cm. [Retail:$1995] (PhOtO) ....oceevviiiiriiiriiiiiiieic e $600 - $750

543 "Kiss Alive 11" double album cover signed by all original band members, mounted together with the 12" LPs
and individual photographs; matted, framed & glazed. Overall 90 x 113cm. [Retail: $2495] (Photo) ........cccevueennee. $800 - $1,000

544 ESP ""Bruce Kulick™ Signature Model #713401 Guitar, personally signed by Kulick
and accompanied by a signed photograph dedicated to *'Kissworld", together with
the guitar carry case and personally signed Certificate of Authenticity. (Phot0) ........cccccoiiviiiieiiiniciieeins $1,500 - $2,000

545 ""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour™ lithographic print (white background) personally signed
by Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Eric Singer & Tommy Thayer and dedicated to "Kissworld"
(the only one done!); framed & glazed overall 81 x 107cm. (PhOt0) .....cccooceeiiieiiiiieie e $1,000 - $1,250

546 ""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour" lithographic print (white background) personally signed
by Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Eric Singer & Tommy Thayer. From a Limited Edition of only 300.
60 x 66cm. [Retail: $A9S5]. (1 PIECE) c.veeuvirietieitiittete ettt ettt ettt b ettt b ettt e s bt ettt esbe et saeesaeeneeeaee $200 - $250

547 ""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour" lithographic prints (white background) personally signed
by Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Eric Singer & Tommy Thayer. From a Limited Edition of only 300.
60 x 66cm. [Retail: $495 X 5]. (5 PIECES) cuvieiurieiiieiiieeieeetee ettt ettt e et ee bt esabeestaeebeesbeesabeesnaeeseeenseesnseesnseenns $1,000 - $1,250

548 ""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour" lithographic prints (white background) personally signed
by Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Eric Singer & Tommy Thayer. From a Limited Edition of only 300.
60 x 66cm. [Retail: $495 X 10]. (10 PIECES) voouvrerurierurieiieetieetee et ettt enteeeteesteesabeensaeebeesnseessseessseeseeenseesnseessseenns $1,800 - $2,200

Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour" lithographic prints (white background) personally signed
by Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Eric Singer & Tommy Thayer. From a Limited Edition of only 300.
60 x 66cm. [Retail: $49S5 X 40]. (A0 PIECES) c.veeureueeterierieenieriesieenteetesieesteeitesueesbesusesueenbeessesueenbesasesueenbesnsesneensenns $6,000 - $7,500
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""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour™ lithographic print (black background) personally signed
by Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Eric Singer & Tommy Thayer. From a Limited Edition of only 300.
60 x 66cm. [Retail: $495]. (1 PIECE) (PROLO) ..eevuvieiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt ettt et et e et eesabeessaeenbeeenbeeenseesaseenns $200 - $250

""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour™ lithographic prints (black background) personally signed
by Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Eric Singer & Tommy Thayer. From a Limited Edition of only 300.
60 x 66cm. [Retail: $495 X 5]. (5 PIECES) cuviiiurieiiieiiiieeiie ettt ettt et ettt e sttt et e e beesbeesabeesaaeeseeenseesnseesaseenns $1,000 - $1,250

""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour™ lithographic prints (black background) personally signed
by Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Eric Singer & Tommy Thayer. From a Limited Edition of only 300.
60 x 66cm. [Retail: $495 X 10]. (10 PIECES) voouvrerurierurieniieetieetee et esieeestteeteesteesabeenseeebeesseesaseesnseenseeenseesnseesnseenes $1,800 - $2,200

"Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour™ lithographic prints (black background) personally signed
by Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Eric Singer & Tommy Thayer. From a Limited Edition of only 300.
60 x 66cm. [Retail: $495 X 40]. (40 PIECES) wouvrerurierureeniieeiteeiteeateenuteenteeeateesseesaseensaeaseesseessseesnssenseseseesseesseenns $6,000 - $7,500

""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour™ colour photograph (25 x 20cm) personally signed
by Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Eric Singer & Tommy Thayer. [Retail: $350]. ......ccccooiriininiiniiniiiceee $150 - $175
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""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour" colour photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed
by Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Eric Singer & Tommy Thayer. [Retail: $350 x 5]. (5 pieces)......cccceevereererrineennenn $700 - $800
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""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour" colour photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed
by Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Eric Singer & Tommy Thayer. [Retail: $350 x 10]. (10 pieces) ......ccccereerverunenne. $1,250 - $1,500
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""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour™ colour photograph (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Gene Simmons;
from a Limited Edition of 100. [Retail: $95]. (PROt0) ....cocviiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt sttt st esane e $50 - §75
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""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour" colour photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Gene Simmons;
from a Limited Edition of 100. [Retail: $95 X 5]. (5 PIECES) woouveerurieiiiieiii ettt et ettt et e b e sare e $200 - $250



Lot COLLECTIBLES Estimate
559 ""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour™ colour photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Gene Simmons;

from a Limited Edition of 100. [Retail: $95 X 10]. (10 PICCES) .e.veerviruririiiiiriiniienieeie sttt sttt $400 - $500
560 ""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour™ colour photograph (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Tommy Thayer;

from a Limited Edition of 100. [Retail: $75]. (1 PIECE) .euverueeriiriiiieiieie ettt ettt et $50 - $60
561 ""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour™ colour photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Tommy Thayer;

from a Limited Edition of 100. [Retail: $75 X 5]. (5 PIECES) .euvtrviertiriiiiinieeie ettt $200 - $250
562 ""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour™ colour photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Tommy Thayer;

from a Limited Edition of 100. [Retail: $75 X 10]. (10 PIECES) .eveerveruririieriiriiiiienieeie sttt sttt $300 - $400
563 ""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour™ colour photograph (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Eric Singer;

from a Limited Edition of 100. [Retail: $75]. (1 PIECE) .eueerreiriiriiriieiiiie ettt et $50 - $60
564 "Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour™ colour photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Eric Singer;

from a Limited Edition of 100. [Retail: $75 X 5]. (5 PIECES) .euvtruiirriiiiiiiniieie ettt $200 - $250
565 ""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour" colour photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Eric Singer;

from a Limited Edition of 100. [Retail: $75 X 10]. (10 PIECES) .e.veevvirririiiriiniiiiienieeie sttt sttt $300 - $400
566 ""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour"™ colour photograph (25 x 20cm) matt mounted

together with personal signature of Paul Stanley. [Retail: $75]. (1 PIECE) ....evieriiriirieniiiiiieeeeee e $40 - $50
567 ""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour" colour photographs (25 x 20cm) matt mounted

together with personal signature of Paul Stanley. [Retail: $75 x 5]. (5 PI€CES)....eererruiriiriiniiiiiieeeec e $180 - $220
568 ""Rock the Nation 2004 World Tour" colour photographs (25 x 20cm) matt mounted

together with personal signature of Paul Stanley. [Retail: $75 x 10]. (10 PICES) .c.veerviriirieeniiriirieenienieneenie e $300 - $350
569 6'4" (192cm) Surfboard, ""The Purple Rose" airbrushed by hand by Dave Ashman

(of Dave Anthony Designs) as a prototype for a planned limited edition licensed product.

The project never eventuated, which makes this a unique and iconic piece of Kiss memorabilia.

The board shows images of Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Ace Frehley and Peter Criss (the "originals')

and incorporates their "'plate™ signatures on the underside. Spectacular. (Photo) .........ccccccevvveiiiieiennnnne. $2,500 - $3,000
570 Vinnie Vincent "'Creatures of the Night' signed lithographic print from a Limited Edition of 200.

Framed & glazed. Overall 94 x 69cm. [Retail: $495]. (1 piece) (PhOt0) .....ccceriereeniiiinieniiiiereee e $160 - $200
571 Vinnie Vincent "'Creatures of the Night' signed lithographic print from a Limited Edition of 200.

60 x 85cm. [Retail: $395]. (1 PIECE) (PROLO) ..eevuvieiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt ettt et e et eesabeessaeenbeeenbeeenseesaseenns $120 - $150
572 Vinnie Vincent ""Creatures of the Night' signed lithographic prints from a Limited Edition of 200.

60 x 85cm. [Retail: $395 X 5]. (5 PIECES) cuvreeurieiiieiiteeite ettt ettt ettt ettt ee et e st e e eateebeeesbeesaseesaseeesbeensaeenseesnseesaseenns $500 - $600
573 Vinnie Vincent "'Creatures of the Night' signed lithographic prints from a Limited Edition of 200.

60 x 85cm. [Retail: $395 X 10]. (10 PIECES) vovvrerurierirreiieeiieette ettt eetteeteeeteesateesteeebeeeseeesseesnbeesaeenseesnseesnseessseeseens $900 - $1,200
574 "Hotter than Hell" album cover, hand-signed by all 4 original band members;

mounted, framed & glazed. 50 x 79cm. [Retail:$1795]. (PROt0) ......ccveiiiieiiiii et $600 - $750
375 "Creatures of the Night'" b&w group photograph (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Vinnie Vincent. [Retail: $95]. ...... $50 - $60
376 "Creatures of the Night" b&w group photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Vinnie Vincent.

[REAil: $9O5 X 5]. (5 PICES) c.uveereietieeiieetteeite ettt ette et e sate e sttt e teeeabeeeabeesabeensaeenseeeaseeeaseesaseenseeenseesnseesnseennseensaeenseesnnes $200 - $250
377 "Creatures of the Night" b&w group photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Vinnie Vincent.

[Retail: $95 X 10T, (10 PIECES) couvvreurireiieiiieeiteeeieeeteeette sttt estteesteeesteeeaseesabeensaeenseeeaseesaseesaseenseeanseesnseesaseessseensaeenseeennes $350 - $400
578 "Creatures of the Night" b&w solo photograph (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Vinnie Vincent. [Retail: $95]. ........ $50 - $60
379 "Creatures of the Night" b&w solo photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Vinnie Vincent.

[REail: $9O5 X 5]. (5 PIECES) c.uviereietieetieeitee et ettt e tte et eete e sttt e bee e teeeabeesabeesaeenseeeaseeeabeesabeanseeenseeenseesaseennseenseeenseesnnas $200 - $250
580 "Creatures of the Night" b&w solo photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Vinnie Vincent.

[Retail: $95 X 10T, (10 PIECES) couvvreurieirieiirieiiteeeieeeteeeteesteestteeteeesteeeeseesaseessaeanseeeaseesaseesaseenseeanseesnseesnseessseenseeensessnnes $350 - $400
581 "Psycho Circus' album flat, mounted together with 8 x 10" colour photo, signed by all 4 ""originals;

attractively framed & glazed; overall 72 x 52cm. [Retail: $1250]. (PhOt0) ......ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiccecccccee $400 - $500
582 Bruce Kulick ""Revenge Tour" signed lithographic print, from a Limited Edition of 200.

Framed & glazed, overall 94 x 68cm. [Retail: $295]. (1 piece) (Photo) .....cccecveieiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiecet e $120 - $150
583 Bruce Kulick ""Revenge Tour" signed lithographic print, from a Limited Edition of 200. 86 x 60cm. [Retail: $225] ... $90 - $120



Lot COLLECTIBLES Estimate
584 Bruce Kulick ""Revenge Tour" signed lithographic prints, from a Limited Edition of 200. 86 x 60cm.

[REtail: $225 X 5] (5 PLECES) c-vevvereenteeiterteete ettt ettt sttt ettt e bt et h et e et e s bt et eat e s bt et eatesbe et easesbe e bt eetesbeenbeeaeenbean $400 - $500
385 Bruce Kulick ""Revenge Tour" signed lithographic prints, from a Limited Edition of 200. 86 x 60cm.

[Retail: $225 X 10T (10 PIECES) .vevrerreenririientieteeite st ettt sttt ettt ettt sh et satesb e et eatesb e et eabesbeebeeabesbeenbeeanesneenbeens $800 - $1,000
586 ""Revenge Tour" b&w group photograph (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Bruce Kulick. [Retail: $75]. (1 piece)......... $40 - $50
587 ""Revenge Tour" b&w group photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Bruce Kulick. [Retail: $75 x 5].

(5 PIECES) cuveenteutenien ettt ettt ettt s e e s e s et e s e st e s e st e s e st e st e st e n e n e s e st e n e n e n e st e s et e b e st et et et et et et et et et ententens $200 - $250
588 ""Revenge Tour" b&w group photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Bruce Kulick. [Retail: $75 x 10].

(10 PRECES) +-vvvveneeneententententente et et et et et e et et et e et et e s et et e s e s e s e s et e s e s e s e s e s et e s e s enten s e s b e b e b et et et et et e benbebentens $300 - $400
589 ""Revenge™ colour solo photograph (28 x 20cm) personally signed by Bruce Kulick. [Retail: $60]. (1 piece).................. $40 - $50
590 ""Revenge™ colour solo photographs (28 x 20cm) personally signed by Bruce Kulick. [Retail: $60 x 5]. (5 pieces)..... $150 - $180
591 ""Revenge™ colour solo photographs (28 x 20cm) personally signed by Bruce Kulick. [Retail: $60 x 10]. (10 pieces) . $200 - $250
592 "Lick It Up™ b&w group photograph (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Vinnie Vincent.

See the boys without makeup! [Retail: $I5]. (1 PIECE) .oveerreriiiiiitiiiiiiesee ettt $50 - $60
593 "Lick It Up" b&w group photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Vinnie Vincent. [Retail: $95 x 5].

(5 PIECES) cuveneeneenientetei e ettt ettt es e e s et e s e s e st e s e st e s e st e n e st e n e a e e s e n s e n s e st e n e n s e n et e n b e st et et et et et et et et et ententens $200 - $250
594 "Lick It Up" b&w group photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Vinnie Vincent. [Retail: $95 x 10].

(10 PRECES) +-vvvveneentententententent et et e et et et e st e et e et et et et et e s e s e b e s e s e s e s et e s e s e s e s e s e s ensen s e s b et et et et et et e nbebenbebenben $350 - $400
595 Gene Simmons solo album [1978] picture disc framed together with original album sleeve.

Overall 52 x 80cm. [Retail: $395]. (PROT0) ....c.oiviiiiiieiiieie ettt sttt $150 - $200
596 Gene SImmons [1977] Mego Doll; new in box. (1 1EIM) ....e.veieieieieieieieieieteetee ettt $120 - $150
597 Paul Stanley [1977] Mego Doll; new in DOX. (1 101N ....eveieieieieieieiesieeeeee ettt $120 - $150
598 Gene, Ace, Peter & Paul [1978] Mego Dolls; new in original display packaging.

(The dolls are mint but the packaging is looking tired]. (4 it€MS) ........coviiiiiiieriiee e $450 - $500
599 "Animalize b&w group photograph (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Mark St John. [Retail: $60]. (1 piece) .............. $40 - $50
600 "Animalize b&w group photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Mark St John. [Retail: $60 x 5].

(5 PIECES) cueveeteueeee ettt ettt ettt et et e st st e st et e st eas e st ess e st e st e et e et enseas e et e abeaseaseas e et e abeabeabea s et e b e b e s e b e s et et e s et et esesenteas $150 - $180
601 "Animalize" b&w group photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Mark St John. [Retail: $60 x 10].

(10 PRECES) +.vvevveuteuteuteateit et et et et et et et et et e b e s e s e s e s et e s et e s e s e s e s e s e s e s e seese s e s e eseeseesesseasesseas et e st e s ese s eeseseeseeseseas $250 - $300
602 Eric Singer ""Revenge Tour" lithographic prints, 91 x 66¢cm. (untrimmed) [Retail: $75 x 10] (10 pieces) .......c..ceu.... $200 - $250
603 Eric Singer ""Revenge Tour" lithographic prints, 91 x 66¢cm. (untrimmed) [Retail: $75 x 25] (25 pieces) .....cccveennenee $500 - $600
604 "Lick It Up" b&w solo photograph (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Vinnie Vincent. [Retail: $95]. (1 piece).............. $50 - $60
605 "Lick It Up" b&w solo photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Vinnie Vincent. [Retail: $95 x 5].

(5 PIECES) cuveveeteut ettt ettt et ettt et et e st e et e st e st e st e st e st e s s e st e et e st ess e et e et e et easeab e et e aseabeabeas e e s et e s e b e b e b e s e b et et et et et esenseas $200 - $250
606 "Lick It Up" b&w solo photographs (25 x 20cm) personally signed by Vinnie Vincent. [Retail: $95 x 10].

(10 PRECES) +.vvevveutenteuteeteet et et et et et et et et et e s et e s e s e s e s e s e s e s e s e s e s e s e s e s e b e ese s e s e eseese s e st essess et ease s e s e s e s e eseseeseeseseas $350 - $400
607 ""Love Gun' Barry Levine titanium lithographic print, framed and glazed, overall 80 x 112cm. (1 piece) (Photo) ..... $200 - $250
608 ""Love Gun' Barry Levine titanium lithographic print, 61 x 91cm. [Retail: $195]. (1 Pi€Ce) ..eevvvrervireiiieiiieiiieiee e, $60 - $80
609 ""Love Gun' Barry Levine titanium lithographic prints, 61 x 91cm. [Retail: $195 x 10]. (10 piece) ......cccvvrervvernvennee. $500 - $600
610 "Kiss - Worldwide 1995 - 1996 Tour book (Japan/Australia Tour edition],

signed on the front by Paul, Gene, Bruce & Eric. (PhOt0) ......c.cccoveeviiiiininiiiiiiieicneeeeceee et $150 - $200
611 "Kiss Love Gun" Spencer's Special Edition doll [#3030 of 25000] - Paul Stanley. Plays "I stole your love".

New in box, which is in mint condition. 81cm high. [Retail: $495]. (Phot0) ........ccoooviiiiiiiiiie e $150 - $200
612 "Kiss Love Gun" Spencer's Special Edition doll [#3026 of 25000] - Ace Frehley. Plays "'Shock Me/Plaster

Caster'. New in box, which is in mint condition. 81cm high. [Retail: $495]. (Phot0) ......cccceoiviiiiiniiiereee $150 - $200
613 "Kiss Love Gun" Spencer's Special Edition doll [#2901 of 25000] - Ace Frehley.

Plays "Shock Me/Plaster Caster". New in box, which is in mint condition. 81cm high. [Retail: $495]. ...................... $150 - $200
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"Kiss Love Gun' Spencer's Special Edition doll [#2911 of 25000] - Ace Frehley.

Plays "Shock Me/Plaster Caster". New in box, which is in mint condition. 81cm high. [Retail: $495]. .......ccccoceenne $150 - $200
"Kiss Love Gun' Spencer’s Special Edition doll [#2916 of 25000] - Ace Frehley.

Plays "Shock Me/Plaster Caster". New in box, which is in mint condition. 81cm high. [Retail: $495]. .......cccccoceenee $150 - $200
"Kiss Love Gun" Spencer's Special Edition doll [#2428 of 25000] - Peter Criss.

Plays ""Got Love for Sale/Hooligan**. New in box, which is in mint condition. 81cm high. [Retail: $495]. ......... $150 - $200
"Kiss Love Gun' Spencer’s Special Edition doll [#2439 of 25000] - Peter Criss.

Plays "Got Love for Sale/Hooligan". New in box, which is in mint condition. 81cm high. [Retail: $495]. ..........c...... $150 - $200

A ""Hollywood Warehouse" leather jacket, previously owned by Gene Simmons and signed on the back
by Gene Simmons, Paul Stanley, Bruce Kulick and Eric Singer together with a ""KISS™ logo drawn by

Paul Stanley. [Retail: $5950]. (PROT0) .....ccciiiiiiiieieiieiiieiete ettt sttt sttt seeneseenesbe e ebe e eneneenes $2,000 - $2,500
Kissworld giant air-brushed mural sign on metal (240 x 240cm) painted by Dave Ashman
(of Dave Anthony Designs) - Paul Stanley - solo album. UNIQUE. (Phot0) .......c.ccoocviiiiiniiiirie e $1,500 - $2,500
Kissworld giant air-brushed mural sign on metal (240 x 240cm) painted by Dave Ashman
(of Dave Anthony Designs) - Gene Simmons - solo album. UNIQUE. (Photo) ......ccccoccvviiviiiiiiceeee $1,500 - $2,500
Kissworld giant air-brushed mural sign on metal (240 x 240cm) painted by Dave Ashman
(of Dave Anthony Designs) - Ace Frehley - solo album. UNIQUE. .............cooiiiiiiieieee e $1,500 - $2,500
Kissworld giant air-brushed mural sign on metal (240 x 240cm) painted by Dave Ashman
(of Dave Anthony Designs) - Peter Criss - solo album. UNIQUE ............ccoooiiiiiii i $1,500 - $2,500
Kissworld giant air-brushed mural sign on metal (420 x 180cm) painted by Dave Ashman
(of Dave Anthony Designs) - Paul Stanley - "Alive 1" UNIQUE ...........cccooiiiiii it $2,000 - $3,000
Kissworld giant air-brushed mural sign on metal (420 x 180cm) painted by Dave Ashman
(of Dave Anthony Designs) - Gene Simmons - ""Alive 11"". UNIQUE. (Phot0) ......ccccccovviiiininnieec e $2,000 - $3,000
Kissworld giant air-brushed mural sign on metal (420 x 180cm) painted by Dave Ashman
(of Dave Anthony Designs) - Ace Frehley - "Alive 11", UNIQUE. ..........coci i $2,000 - $3,000
Kissworld giant air-brushed mural sign on metal (420 x 180cm) painted by Dave Ashman
(of Dave Anthony Designs) - Peter Criss - "Alive 11", UNIQUE. ...........ccciiiiiieii e $2,000 - $3,000

Kissworld remainder stock: A huge quantity of unsigned photographs, posters,
catalogues, guitar picks, stickers, pencils, poster tubes, etc. [Retail value exceeds $55,000].
A never-to-be-repeated opportunity for the reseller! (1000s of items — list available on application)......... $15,000 - $20,000

MAPS
No Lot

COOK'S VOYAGES IN FRENCH: "Carte de la Nle Galles Meridle ou de la Cote Orientale de la

Nle Hollande, Decouvert et visitee par le Lieutenant J.Cook, Commandant de I'Endeavour, Vaisseau

de sa Majeste en 1770" [Paris, c1774], engraved by Benard, Tome III P1.16, overall 82x49cm. Detailed map

of the first survey of NSW & Queensland by Captain Cook, from Cape Howe to Cooktown. [Tooley 342]. (Photo) $1,400 - $1,600

S.D.U.K. ""New South Wales, Compiled under the Superintendence of the Society for the Diffusion
of Useful Knowledge, From the M.S. Maps in the Colonial Office" [London, 1833],
engraved by J.& C.Walker, with inset map of Sydney, overall 35x41cm. [Tooley 1155]. ..cccooiiniriiiniininiiiienceee $200 - $250

S.D.U.K. ""The Pacific Ocean, Published under the Superintendence of the Society for the Diffusion
of Useful Knowledge™ [London, ¢1850], engraved by J.& C.Walker, hand-coloured outlines, overall 41x35cm.
[TOOLEY L169]: ettt et e s e ee e e s s e ee e e s e ees s e eee s $150 - $200

PIERRE LAPIE: "Carte De L'Oceanie, contenant L'Australie, La Polynesie et Les lles Asiatiques™
[Paris, 1851], attractive engraved map, 1851 edition with Sydney inserted, hand-coloured outlines, 55x39cm.

[TOOIEY 851T. (PROTO) uvivviueiuiieiieteetetet ettt et ettt ettt b et e s et e b e b e b e s e s e s e be s e b e b e s sesbesbessessessesseesessessesesseens $260 - $320
JOHN BARTHOLOMEW: "Oceania and Pacific Ocean, From Admirality Surveys" [Edinburgh, 1859],
attractive coloured map, published by A.& C.Black, 55x42cm. [Tooley 141]. ..cocoriiriiiiiiiniiiiieenecc e $80 - $100

KEITH JOHNSTON: "South Australia, New South Wales, Victoria & Queensland' [Edinburgh, 1871],
attractive coloured map, with title changed & considerably revised routes of Stuart & Burke, 45x57cm. [Tooley 777]. $120 - $150

PICTURESQUE ATLAS: "Railway, Postal & Telegraph Map of Queensland 1888 [Sydney, 1888],
engraved by A.J.Scally, with insets of Moreton Bay District & Mackay Railway, overall 69x90cm. (Photo) ............. $300 - $400



Lot COLLECTIBLES Estimate
636 PICTURESQUE ATLAS: ""Railway, Postal & Telegraph Map of Victoria 1887"" [Sydney, 1888],

with insets of Ballarat and Vicinity, Melbourne and Vicinity & Geelong and Vicinity, overall 90x70cm. (Photo) ..... $350 - $450
637 GEELONG: "Parklands", Subdivision for Sale, adjoining land acquired for Geelong College Junior School,

showing map of subdivision, overall 38x60cm, SOmMe fAULLS. .......ccoceoriiiiiiiiiiiiii e $80 - $100
638 CRETE: JOAHANNES BLEAU: "Candia, olim Creta" [Amsterdam, c1640],

wonderful decorated antique map of Crete, hand-coloured outlines, overall 58x51cm. (Photo) ................... $1,200 - $1,400
639 PAPUA NEW GUINEA: COOK'S VOYAGES IN FRENCH: "N’elle Irlande™ [Paris, c1774],

attractive map of New Ireland engraved by Benard, with 6 views of the coastline, 33x21cm. .......cccccevviiniiciniiinncene $100 - $120

MEDALS
640 1875 Medallion "The National Agricultural Society of Victoria", bronze, 52mm diameter,

engraved "Nov.1875" & "Geo.Ellis", plus on rim "First Prize, Retreiver, Duck’." .........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeen, $100 - $120
641 1880 commemorative medallion "Melbourne International Exhibition MDCCCLXXX",

bronze, 75mm diameter, engraved on rim to "John Kelly - Dairy COW". ........cccccoiiiiiiiniiiiniiiieniteniceec e $120 - $150
642 1881 Medallion "The National Agricultural Society of Victoria", bronze, 52mm diameter,

engraved "1881" & "Miss M.Ibbotson", plus on rim "First Prize - Pointer Dog". ...........cccccceiiiiniiniiiniiicnieeneee $100 - $120
643 €1900-42 medallions/badges, noted 1908 Visit of American Fleet (4 different); 1925 Visit of American Fleet;

1902 King Edward VII Coronation (2); Boer War, WW1, WW2. (32 It€mS) .......ccorvuiemiirneeriieenieenieeee e $100 - $120

MILITARY MEMORABILIA
644 CAP BADGES, comprising 1912-18 Royal Flying Corps (2) & 1918-45 Royal Air Force (2). (Total 4 items)........... $100 - $150
645 Ralph Carson: An archive, with Signals Section in India, Kashmir, Khyber Pass 1933-37,

with photographs (600+), telegrams, menus, press Cuttings, €tC.. .......c.cceevreervreeriuienieeeneerireeniueenne $500 - $1,000
646 WW?2 Song Sheets, "Johnny Zero", "Wings Over The Navy" & "Tiggerty Boo". (3 items)........cccoeerververerenenenennenen $80 - $100
647 WW2 RAF Compass Type P10 in fitted WoOden DOX. .........cccieriiiriiiiiieiiiieeiieiieeiee et siee et eevee v seveesaae e $100 - $150
648 AUSTRALIAN SURGICAL TEAM IN VIETNAM, 1968: A foolscap folder containing 17 reports

prepared by or for Dr.K.W.H.Harris, Team Leader, Australian Surgical Team, Long Xuyen, 1968.

Includes terms and conditions of his employment. Very unusual and SCarce. ............cccoeeveriieniienieeiiie e $500 - $600

MODELS & TOYS
649 €1900-10 lead toy ‘flats’ (20), comprising racehorses (4), ships (8), yachts (2), early aeroplanes (5) & airship;

plus ABC Blocks & "Pets" Dolly's Dresses, both in original BOXES. ..........ccceveeririinieniinieneeiinieneeie e $100 - $150
650 TOY CATALOGUES: ¢1920s range with "Toy Pistols" by Alfred Baker, Melbourne; Lines Bros. (London)

1921-22 Baby Carriage catalogue - includes pedal cars, doll's prams & rocking horses; Arcade Manufacturing

Company (USA) - metalware including toys; Whyte Ridsdale & Co (London) 1921-22 Export List - extensive

toys section, noted metal soldiers, trains, mechanical toys & dolls. (4 TteMS) ...c.ecvervieriirienieiiiiieneeee e $100 - $120
651 BRITAIN'S 5F "Farm Wagon" with carter, c1940s, almost mint, boxed. (PhOto) ..........ccccoveieriiiiieniiieniieie e, $150 - $200
652 BRITAIN'S 12F "Timber Carriage (With Two Horses)", c1940s, (missing 4 pin stanchions & stable lad),

VG/EXC, DOXEA. .ttt ettt et h et e at e bttt ea e bt et et bt e bt eab e s bt et eh b nhe et eb b e nh e bt et eshe e b e $120 - $150
653 BRITAIN'S Army Limber, c1950s; plus 4.7 Howitzer in light green gun/blue chassis. Excellent condition.(2 items)$100 - $120
654 BRITAIN'S MAMMOTH CIRCUS, No.1539, c1950s, includes ringmaster, clowns (5), elephants (4),

horses (6), tigers (2), kangaroo, animal tamer, dancer, podium & ring. A couple of pieces with minor

faults, otherwise excellent boxed condition. (PROt0) ........cccooiiiioiiiieie e e $750 - $1,000
655 BRITAIN'S ZOO ANIMALS, c1950s hollowcast lead, 36 items including all favourites such as Crocodile,

Elephants, Gorilla, Penguin. All in excellent condition. (PROtO) .........ccceiieriiiiiniiniiiinieiceeeneeese e $200 - $250
656 BRITAIN'S FARM ANIMALS, c1950s hollowcast lead, includes Cows, Chickens, Pigs, etc.

Allin excellent CONAILION. (43)..c.eeuiiiiiieie ittt ettt ettt s h ettt be e bt eabe bt e bt ebtesbe e bt ebtesbe e bt saeesbeebe e $100 - $150
657 BRITAIN'S 1950s group with Farm Cart 4f, blue/red (missing hay ladders), with Carter, in excellent condition;

Horse Rake & Driver 8e, in lovely condition (one wheel damaged); Farm Cart 40f (no horse);

Milk Cart & Horse 45f (2 - one in blue, other in biege); plus horse with home-made cork roller. (5 items) (Photo) ... $200 - $250
658 BRITAIN'S 1950s group with Boy on Swing; Boy & Girl on See-Saw; Man & Barrow; Man & Roller;

Blacksmith & Anvil. All eXCellent. (5 THEIMS) .....eeiiiiriieiieeiie ettt ettt ettt e et e e bt esseeebeesebeesabeesaaeeseeenseeen $200 - $250



Lot COLLECTIBLES Estimate
659 BRITAIN'S LILLIPUT GROUP: 5 vehicles - Fordson Tractor, Articulated Lorry, Saloon Car, Open Sports Car

& Tumbrel Cart with racks, in good condition; plus large quantity of Britain's Lilliput Farm & Railway figures &

Farm animals (approx. 90); also Johillco Canons (3) & Horse Drawn Limber. (Total ¢99).........ccccceeveiniiiniiininnene $180 - $200
660 LEAD TOY FIGURES: Large group, c1950s hollowcast lead, mostly Britain's Farm figures,

also includes Milkman, Policeman, Hunt, Crescent Farm & Indians. All in excellent condition. (30)........ccccccccueenneee. $200 - $250
661 LEAD TOY FIGURES: ¢1950s range including Britain's Predictor set; Crescent Nurses;

Crescent Stretcher Party; Bandsmen. All in excellent condition. (22)........ccccoiiiriiiiniiiiniiiiiiieniieneceiee e $75 - $100
662 LEAD TOY FIGURES: Early, possibly pre-war lead Japanese Garden items; plus odds & sods;

also a collection of Matchbox 1abels (100S). .....coocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt et s $60 - $80
663 LEAD TOY FIGURES: Range including Britain's Trees (3) including 2 Palm Trees (one base damaged);

Britain's Hedges, gates & Fences; quantity of Britain's buckets & churns; also included items from Crescent sets,

noted School Days, GPO Telephone Engineers, Deep Sea Divers & Blacksmiths sets. All fatigued & incomplete. ...... $70 - $100
664 MECCANO No.7 SET, red/green, c1940s, fair CONAIION. .........ocieiiiieriiiriiieiee it ettt eiee et e esiaeebeesbeesereesaneenes $80 - $120
665 BAYCO No0.3 BUILDING SET, c1950, very good condition; plus "Test Match" Cricket Game by John Sands,

€1950s, 200d CONAILION. (2 TEEIMS) ...euteiiurieiiiieriit ettt ettt ettt et ettt st ettt ettt ettt st e sateeste e et e eabeesaneesaneesbeeenneens $100 - $150
666 DINKY TOYS: 23e "Speed of the Wind", c1946, red/silver, herringbone tyres. Very good condition. .................... $120 - $150
667 DINKY TOYS: 23p Gardner's MG Record Car, c1946. Excellent condition. ............ccoceeceereeniniieneenenieneenieneenneen $120 - $150
668 DINKY TOYS: 25b Covered Wagon, c1946, light green truck, dark green tilt., open chassis, cast hook,

no bumpers, white tyres, one headlight missing. Excellent condition. ..........cccccoeciiiiiiiiiiniiiniiiniciceniceneceeeeeene $150 - $200
669 DINKY TOYS: 25c Flat Truck, cast hook, blue/black, c1947; plus 25g Trailer, tinplate drawbar, cast hook,

blue, c1946. Both excellent condition, matching colour. (2 TteIMS)......ccveruirierieriiienieete ettt $120 - $160
670 DINKY TOYS: 25d Petrol Tank Wagon, c1946, open chassis, green "Petrol", no bumpers, smooth hubs.

Magnificent condition. (PROTO) ......cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt $250 - $300
671 DINKY TOYS: 25e Tipping Wagon, c1947, cast hook, yellow. Excellent condition. ...........cccccecvreeninciinieeninnennen. $120 - $150
672 DINKY TOYS: 25h Streamlined Fire Engine, c1948, red ladder, brass bell. Very good condition. ..........c.cccceveruenee $75 - $100
673 DINKY TOYS: 25v Bedford Refuse Wagon, c1948; plus 14c Coventry Climax Forklift, c1949,

both in excellent CONAItION. (2 TLEIMS) ....c.eiitiiriieeiieeiie et et eetee et e eteestee et eesbeesabeesteeeaseeeaseesseeesseeenseesnseesaseessneenseens $100 - $120
674 DINKY TOYS: 29b Streamlined Bus, ¢1947, grey/maroon spats & roof, very good condition. ..........c.cccceververuennene. $150 - $200
675 DINKY TOYS: 29c Double Decker Bus, 1947, red/cream; plus 25r Forward Control Lorry, c1948,

cream/blue hobs, both very 200d condition. (2 ItEIMS) ........ccuieeiieriieriieeitie et et eeite et ee et esteeeteeeteesebeesebeesaeeenseeenneens $100 - $120
676 DINKY TOYS: 30e Breakdown Crane Lorry, c1947, no rear window, red, VGC; plus 39b Oldsmobile 6 Sedan,

c1947, violet blue, very good condition except middle windscreen pillar missing. (2 items)..........ccoeeceeeeveeriiereeennenn. $150 - $200
677 DINKY TOYS: 33w Mechanical Horse & Open Wagon, c1947, hard to find, all yellow, very good condition. ........... $75 - $100
678 DINKY TOYS: 35¢c MG Sports Cars (2 - both pale green); 35d Austin 7 Tourer, blue;

plus 200 Midget Racer. c1946-54. Excellent condition. (4 iteIMS) ......c.ceevuierireriieiiiieniienieeiieeieesieeetee e sereesaee e $150 - $180
679 DINKY TOYS: 36f British Salmson 4 Seater, c1947, front bumper extremities broken. Very good condition. ........... $90 - $120
680 DINKY TOYS: 38b Sunbeam Talbot Sports, c1947, yellow body, matt fawn tonneau. Excellent condition. ............ $150 - $200
681 DINKY TOYS: 38f Jaguar SS100, c1947. Excellent CONItioN. .........ccceveruerierierierienieniesiestesie sttt $75 - $100
682 DINKY TOYS: 39b Oldsmobile 6 Sedan, c1947, violet blue. Very good condition. ...........ccceecevererierienenenenennenns $120 - $150
683 DINKY TOYS: 62r Four Engined Liner aeroplane, c1945, light blue/red, one propellor blade missing;

62s Hawker Hurricane (missing propellor); 70e Gloster 'Meteor"; also Crescent P38 Lightning

(small break in tailplane). (4 TLEIMIS) ....c.eeeuierieeeiieetie et eeieeetee et e bt esteeetee et eesabeesaeeebeeeabeesaseessseesseenseesnseesnseenaseenns $120 - $150
684 DINKY TOYS: 222 Streamlined Racing Car, c1948, green/silver. Excellent condition. ..........c.ccocevverciinicenennennen. $120 - $150
685 DINKY TOYS: BEV Truck, c¢1954, rarer dark blue; plus 30n Dodge Farm Wagon, c1950,

both excellent CONAIION. (2 TLEIMIS) ...eouvieeuiieriiieitieeiieeiieetieette ettt eetteetteeteesabeesteeeseasaseassseeseeanseesaseeasseenseeenseesnseesnseanns $75 - $100
686 DINKY TOYS: Petrol Pumps (4), Oil Bin, Traffic Light; plus Police Motorcyclists Nos.376 & 426.

All ¢1950s and in excellent condition. (Total 8) ...........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt et e et sb e sebeesaaeenee s $150 - $200
687 LESNEY': Early Cement Mixer, c1948, dark green body, red barrel & handle, yellow wheels.

Outstanding condition. (PROLO) .......ceiiiiiiiiiiiiieiit ettt ettt ettt e et e et ee et e e saeeebeeenbeeebeesnbeesnseessseeseeenseenn $200 - $250



Lot COLLECTIBLES Estimate
688 DINKY SUPERTOYS No0.562 "Dumper Truck", c1948, Excellent condition, boxed. .........ccccccvveriieririciieniienieeiennn $75 - $100
689 DINKY SUPERTOY'S No.571 "Coles Mobile Crane", ¢c1950, Excellent condition, boxed. .........ccccceeeereenirienennnnnne. $80 - $120
690 TOY CARS & TRUCKS: Group with Crescent Hoist (mint); Crescent Fire Engine, with 3 Firemen (mint);

Crescent Tractor & Driver (slight wheel fatigue); Water Cart (manufacturer unidentified); plus 4 Gyro Wheel

Plastic Commercial Trucks by Elliott Toys, UK; Timpo plastic Ambulance (friction drive, loose base). (19 items)..... $100 - $150
691 POPE (Made in Australia): B29 Supa-Fort Bomber, 23cm wingspan, 4 metal propellors. Excellent condition. ......... $120 - $150
692 MATCHBOX - '"MOKO' LESNEY: No.1 Diesel Road Roller; plus No.2 Muir Hill Dumper, green metal wheels;

both 1953, mint boxed. (2 items) (PROLO) .....cc.eiiiiiiiiiiiiice ettt $150 - $200
693 MATCHBOX - "MOKO"* LESNEY: No.5 London Bus; plus No.7 Horse Drawn Milk Float; both c1954,

in almost mMint "Script BOXES. (2 TEEIMS) ..eevuviiuiiiiiiiitiiit ettt ettt ettt ettt st ettt sttt e st et et e sebeesaneenaneenee $150 - $200
694 LAMONT PUPPETS (5), made in Melbourne c¢1950s, all boxed including Donald Duck; plus 2 paddle puppets.

All in excellent boxed condition. (7 items) (PROtO) .......c.coiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $150 - $200
695 Group with Viewmasters (3) & boxed "Aussie Super Views" 3D films (26); Piccolo Projector & 16mm Films (3)

including "Monkey Business" & "Babies at the Zoo"; Argus 150 slide projector. (Total 34 items).........ccoccevcveeneernneene $75 - $100
696 Franklin Mint 1:24 scale 1907 Rolls-Royce "The Silver Ghost" silver with green trim.

Mint condition, Unboxed, 190 LONE. .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e $100 - $120
697 Franklin Mint 1:24 scale "The 1929 Rolls-Royce Phantom I Cabriolet De Ville" blue & black body

with black trim. Near mint, unboxed, 24Cm LONE. ......cc.oieiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt st e e st e e eabeeeseee $100 - $120
698 Franklin Mint 1:24 scale "1930 Duesenberg Derham Tourer" maroon & brown with black trim.

Near mint condition, unboxed, 230 10N, ..c..cooviiiiiiiiiiie ettt en $100 - $120
699 CAR MODELS: Range with ERTL 1:25 scale "1930 Ford Model A Roadster" gold with cream trim, mint,

unboxed, 17cm long; Burago 1:18 scale Volkswagen Beetle (4 different) & "1998 Golf Rally", all mint and

boxed; also 7 others including Philippine Jeepney & Toyota Landcruiser. (13 it€ms) ........cccoeeverieneenerieneenieneenneen $120 - $150
700 RAILWAYS: HORNBY DUBLO "D1 Signal Cabin", as mint, boxed; plus Footbridge, unboxed, c1950s. (2 items).. $75 - $100
701 HORNBY DUBLO Loading Guage, Water Crane, Double Arm Signals (2) & Meccano Hoarding (5);

Marklin HO Level Crossing/Hut & Electically lit Signal Cabin; plus tunnel & other World Model Co.

buildings (12). All C19508. (19 TEEIMS) ..ecuviruiitiiiiiiteiteeie ettt ettt ettt sttt ettt e b et st e bttt sat e s bt et eaeesbeebeeanenaeen $100 - $150
702 WOODEN STATIONS (2), "Glen Iris" by Olympic Products, 60cm; plus another by Toycraft, 50cm;

both locally made and in excellent condition. (2 TEEIMS)......ccoutruirreeriirierieeti ittt ettt ettt et ste ettt saee b e $50 - $75

MOVIE MEMORABILIA
703 "THE OUTER LIMITS™ (1998): Screen worn body armour that was worn by Melissa Gilbert

in "The Outer Limits" episode "Relative Theory". With MGM CoA. (PhOt0) ......cccceeceirieniiriiniiniinienieeieseee e $300 - $400
704 "V.I.P." TV show starring Pamela Anderson (1999-): Sheer Daisy Jacket, a see-through costume

worn by Pamela Anderson in her hit TV show, and clearly seen every week in the show's opening credits!

With CoA from Columbia Pictures. (PROL0) .......ccoiieiiiiiiiiniiiieiiee ettt st $600 - $700
705 "V.I.P." TV show starring Pamela Anderson (1999-): Two outfits - a Kenneth Cole suit worn by Shaun Baker

as 'Quick’; and an oriental silk jacket worn by Justin Nguyen as 'Johnnie'. The suit has a repair to the left knee

(damaged during an action scene). With CoAs from Columbia Pictures. (2 items) ........coceevereereeninieniennieneeneneene $200 - $250
706 "MEET THE PARENTS™ (2000), starring Robert de Niro & Ben Stiller: Costume worn by the animal shelter

worker when Greg Focker (Ben Stiller) goes to find a replacement cat. Seen on screen for a long time,

and features uniform pants and a shirt with badges of fictitious 'Town of Oyster Bay' and 'New York Animal

Control Association’. With COA. (PHO0) ......eoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiierie ettt ettt ettt sttt sttt s sae e b $300 - $400
707 "THE ADVENTURES OF ROCKY AND BULLWINKLE" (2000), starring Rene Russo & Robert de Niro:

Costume worn by Phillip Proctor as the RBTV technician. With CoA and signed letter from Proctor

detailing his role in the movie and personal experiences with De Niro & RUSSO. ....c..ccceviiniiiiiiiieniiniiieeninieneeiee $300 - $400
708 "BATTLEFIELD EARTH" (2000), starring John Travolta: Collection of promotional slides (9);

plus crew worn T-shirt with "Battlefield Earth/ Visual effects/ Miniature Unit/ Montreal 1999"

written in Human & Psyclo!. Very hard to obtain item as only issued to set crew members. (Total 10 items) ............... $80 - $100
709 "PLANET OF THE APES" (2001): Display comprising screen used movie prop - black split bamboo Long Bow,

window mounted with movie poster signed by Mark Wahlberg, Estelle Warren & Tim Roth, framed and glazed,
overall 94x137cm. With COA. (PROTO) ...ooiuiiiiiiiiitie ettt ettt ettt et e et ee st e e st e e aaeeaeeeabeesaseesaseessneenseean $600 - $700
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"PLANET OF THE APES™ (2001): Interesting 'human warrior' leather 'armour' worn in the movie. With CoA. ...... $100 - $120

"THE EMPEROR'S CLUB" (2002), starring Kevin Kline: School outfit, the blazer embroidered with fictitious
school crest, and seen clearly on screen throughout virtually the entire film. With CoA. .........c..ccoeiiiiiniiiiniiiieeeee $120 - $150

"THE MISSING" (2003) starring Tommy Lee Jones & Kate Blanchett: Display comprising screen used
movie prop - Post Civil War Musket Rifle, made of rubber, window mounted with screen stills & a CoA
from Presentation Films, framed and glazed, overall 86x117cm. (Photo) .......ccccceieiiiiiiiieiiiieiiieie e $450 - $550

"MONA LISA SMILE" (2003) starring Julia Roberts & Julia Stiles: Display comprising screen used
movie prop - four art slides seen prominently on screen, window mounted with small movie poster,
framed and glazed, overall 70x49cm. With COA. (PhOt0) .....cccuieiiiiiiiieiiieiie ettt s $250 - $300

"CONNIE AND CARLA" (2004): Carla's pink suede vest with tassells & beads, worm on screen by Toni Collette.
Great wardrobe piece from one of Australia's leading actresses. With CoA. (Photo) .........cccevviieniieiiniiieniieiieeee $250 - $300

"CONNIE AND CARLA™" (2004), starring Nia Vardalos & Toni Collette: Great stunt prop - rubber microphone
used on screen in the fight scene. Made like this to prevent injury to actors. With CoA. ..........cccooeieiiiiiieiiiienieeene $120 - $150

"ALONG CAME POLLY" (2004), starring Ben Stiller & Jennifer Aniston: Amazing prop - a middle school
yearbook especially created for the film, with handwritten inscription by Polly' (Jennifer Aniston) on page 102.
W COAL oottt h bbbt h b bbbt bbbt bttt b et $150 - $200

"RESIDENT EVIL: APOCALYPSE™ (2004): Bloodied bandage worn by Alice (Milla Jovovich),
and stunt glass shard used in scenes where Milla could have been injured by flying glass. With CoA. ...................... $120 - $150

"THE PUNISHER" (2004), starring Thomas Jane & John Travolta: Italian made suit fitted out with SFX

squib packs, used by actor/stuntman Tom Akos. The packs explode and release blood' during a gunfight,

and this stunt (and suit) are clearly seen during the movie. With CoA, plus signed photograph & letter

from Tom Akos in which he describes the stunt and what it was like to work with John Tavolta & Thomas Jane. ..... $200 - $250

OLYMPIC GAMES
Olympic Pins/Badges, range of Team pins, ¢1950s-2000, noted Canada, Czechoslovakia, Guatemala,
Greece, Ireland, Israel, Japan, Kuwait, Romania, Puerto Rico, Sweden, etc. (25)......ccceoviiiiiiiiiiniienieeie e $180 - $250

British Team Cloth Badges, one with embroidered "GREAT BRITAIN/ (Olympic rings)/(Union Jack)/

INNSBRUCK/ 1976"; other with embroidered "OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES/ 1976/ (Olympic rings)/

GREAT BRITAIN"; British Blazer Pocket, with embroidered "GREAT BRITAIN/ (Olympic rings)/

(Union Jack)/ 1976/ ATHLETICS"; plus British Blazer Pocket, with embroidered "GREAT BRITAIN/

(Olympic rings)/(Union Jack)/ 1980/ WRESTLING". (4 TLEIMS) ...eeouvieruiieiiieiiieiiiesiteesiieeteeereesereesieeeseeenseesseesaneenns $200 - $250

Polish medals, one to commemorate 100th Anniversary Polish Sports Press Club 1881-1981, other 1981
Modern Pentathlon World Championships, both in brown wallets decorated with Olympic rings. (2 items) ................. $80 - $120
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1908 LONDON, IV SUMMER OLYMPICS:

Emil Robert Voigt, (1883 — 1973) athlete, Olympic champion, engineer, radio manager and political organiser was born in 1883
in Manchester England. He took up athletics after leaving school, competing with great success in cross country events for Slade
Harriers and Manchester Athletic Club. He won three A.A.A. titles 1908-1910 and, as a virtual unknown won the gold medal for
the 5 Mile Run at the 1908 London Olympic Games. He has the distinction of having held this title ever since, as the event was
changed to the 10,000 metres in future Olympic Games.

Voigt emigrated to Australia in 1911, set many national records and won numerous titles including the Victorian One Mile in
1913 and was responsible for the first cinder track built in Melbourne. He was a well known figure in radio, founding station
2KY, the first commercial radio station in Australia and became both station manager and wrestling commentator. He was
founding chairman of the Australian Federation of Commercial Broadcasting Stations and President of the Radio Manufacturers
Association of NSW, and was also involved in politics, holding the position of Secretary of the Labour Council for many years.

In 1936 he resigned from 2KY and returned to England for several years with various business interests including an engineering
company manufacturing aircraft parts and distributing American movies. He also spent some time in the United States writing a
syndicated sports column for the Hearst chain of newspapers. Voigt was a committed vegetarian and also wrote several books on
nutrition and massage. In 1947 Voigt moved to Auckland, New Zealand and lived out the rest of his life there. He died in 1973.

The EMIL ROBERT VOIGHT COLLECTION:

1908 London Olympics - Gold Winner's Medal, 33mm diameter, designed by Bertram Mackennal, minted by Vaughton
& Sons, Birmingham, mounted in a glass and 9 carat gold frame - original medal is in pristine condition;

with original red leather case with gilt text "Olympic Games/ Winner/ Five Miles Run/ London, 1908"".

1908 London Olympics - Diploma, 56x43cm, inscribed "To E.R.Voigt, Winner of First Prize, For 5 Miles Run, at the
Olympic Games London, 1908", and signed by Lord Desbrough, President of the British Olympic Committee.

1908 London Olympics - Emil Voight's Participation Medal, Pewter, 51mm diameter, designed by Bertram Mackennal,
minted by Vaughton & Sons, Birmingham, in a later presentation case.

1908 London Olympics - Emil Voight's Competitor's Badge, pewter with dark blue enamel "OLYMPIC GAMES
LONDON 1908/ COMPETITOR", made by Vaughton of Birmingham, 31mm diameter, with number "*1814" on reverse.

Salford Harriers Club 1904, badge, 18 carat gold, diamond shaped; with original leather case with gilt inscription
*Salford Harriers/ 1908"".

1908 Northern Counties Athletic Association - Winner's Medal, sterling silver, 32mm diameter, engraved on reverse
"*1908 One Mile"; with original leather case with gilt ""N.C.A.A./ 1908"".

1908 Amateur Athletic Association - Gold Winner's Medal, 15 carat gold (32.67 grams), 32mm diameter, engraved
on reverse ""Four Miles/ Championship/ The Stadium/ July 4th 1908/ Won by/ Emil R.Voight"; with gold band around
rim inscribed with winning time; with original red leather case with gilt text **Amateur/ Athletic/ Association/ 1908"".
1908 Olympic Games Trials - Winner's Medal, sterling silver, 38mm diameter, engraved on reverse "A.A.A./1908/
British Trials/ E.R.Voight/ 5 Miles/ First"; with original red leather case with gilt text "A.A.A./ Olympic Games/
Trial Races/ 1908"".

Manchester Athletic Club, Life Member's leather ticket holder, with gilt inscription inside "E.R.Voight, In recognition
of his victory in the 4-Miles A.A.A. Championship, and the 5-Miles Olympic Race. August 1908". Superb condition.
1909 Northern Counties Athletic Association - Gold Winner's Medal, 22 carat gold (37.25grams), 32mm diameter,
engraved on reverse "Four Miles 1909"; with original leather case (case with some faults, medal superb).

1909 Amateur Athletic Association - Gold Winner's Medal, 15 carat gold (32.67 grams), 32mm diameter, engraved
on reverse ""Four Miles/ Championship/ Stamford Bridge/ July 3rd 1909/ Won by"*; with gold band around rim;

with original red leather case with gilt text ""Amateur/ Athletic/ Association/ 1909"".

1910 Amateur Athletic Association - Gold Winner's Medal, 15 carat gold (32.67 grams), 32mm diameter, engraved
on reverse ""One Mile/ Championship/ Stamford Bridge/ July 2nd 1910/ Won by"'; with gold band around rim;

with original red leather case with gilt text ""Amateur/ Athletic/ Assoc'n 1910".

Vegetarian Cycling and Athletic Club, badge, 15 carat gold, engraved on reverse "Fallowfield/ One Mile Hcp/

4 min 19 4/5 Secs/ Club Record/ 1910".

Hull Athletes Union, badge, 9 carat gold with enamelled crest, shield shaped, engraved on reverse

"Presented to Mr E.R.Voight, for kind & valuable services, March 11th 1911"; with original leather case.
Manchester Athletic Club, enamelled shirt stud.

1913 Victorian Amateur Athletic Association - Winner's Medal, silver gilt, 46mm diameter, engraved on reverse
"V.A.A.A./ Awarded To/ E.R.Voight/ 1 Mile/ Championship/ 1st/ Time 4 Min 34 Sec/ 5.4.13"; with original leather
case by Stokes & Sons, Melbourne.

Books: ""Modern Wrestling Holds" by E.R.Voight [Sydney, 1934]; "'Self-Massage' by E.R.Voight [Sydney, c1950]
(some faults); ""1937 Vegetarian Cycling and Athletic Club Handbook™ [London, 1937] ; **Champion Blokes"

by Max Smith [Christchurch, 1965] - with chapter on Emil Voigt; Original artwork for front cover of

"Modern Wrestling Holds""; Five reprinted photographs of Emil Voigt, each mounted on foam-core display
boards, 27x36cm; Photograph of Emil Voigt's Olympic Gold Winner's Medal, mounted on board, overall 20x25cm.

(TOtal 27 ItEMS) (PNOTO) ...oueviietiietiiiete st ettt ettt st et sttt et ebe st ese st ese st essebe s ebessesessensssesesbensare s eressenesaeneas $25,000 - $30,000
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1956 MELBOURNE, XVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: REPLICA OLYMPIC TORCH, one of 20 produced
by the Queensland Olympic Council in 2000, mounted on mahogany stand signed by Con Verevis & Ron Clarke
(first & final relay torch runners). With CoA & photograph of Ron Clarke holding the replica. (Photo) ............... $1,800 - $2,200

"Invitation to the International Olympic Committee to celebrate the XVI Olympiad in Melbourne,

Australia in 1956, 63 pages [Melbourne, 1948], with suede covers and enamelled crest on front;

includes 4 folding plates of proposed stadia. Fine condition with plastic dust-jacket, in original box.

Also "Melbourne - Olympic Games 1956" published by Australian National Travel Association

[Melbourne, c1954]. (2 1tems) (PROLO) ......ooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiieit ettt et e $800 - $1,000

Car Badge, with Olympic rings & Melbourne Coat-of-Arms; plus enamelled tie badge. (2 items)..........ccoceverreruennee $100 - $120

Programmes (6) comprising Football, Swimming (4) & Closing Ceremony; FDCs of 2/- Olympic stamp (2);
other booklets (3); 1976 Olympics P.O.Pack; 1996 Atlanta Olympics group (7 items) including Closing
Ceremony ticket mounted in perspex & programme. (Total 19 {temS) .......ccceeriiiriiiiniiiiiiiiniieit e $150 - $200

Olympic Village group, ex Deputy Commandant Geoffrey Ballard, noted his book "Nation with Nation —

The Story of Olympic Village Heidelberg, Olympic Games - Melbourne 1956" [Melbourne, 1997]; 3 copies

of "The 1956 Melbourne Olympic Village, West Heidelberg" by Banyule Council [Melbourne, 2001];

1956 & later Australian Olympic ties; Olympic socks; lovely 1956 certificate of appreciation from

"Norges Olympiske Komite"; huge range of documents related to the village and its subsequent history;

a few items related to 2000 Olympic ToOrch relay. .........ccoccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniii et $200 - $300

Group with books "Olympic Digest" by Dettre [Sydney, 1956]; "Looking at Sport" by Neptune Oil Co.
[Melbourne, ¢1955]; "Olympic Games Mini-Diary" by Bank of NSW (2 - one with tone spots on cover);
covers of an "Olympic Writing Pad". (5 TtEIMS) ..ccc.eiiuiiriiiiiiiiiiiit ettt $80 - $100

1992 BARCELONA, XXV SUMMER OLYMPICS: Official posters of 1992 Olympic Games in Barcelona,
five different designs, each 50x70cm and 1aminated. (5)......cccerieriiiiiiiiniiniiieeee et $120 - $150

1996 ATLANTA, XXVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: Participation Medal, in bronze, 60mm diameter,
in velvet pouch inside original boX. (PROLO) .....cccueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt $180 - $200

2000 SYDNEY OLYMPICS: Pennant "Soccer Australia, Olympic Football Tournament, Sydney 2000";
tickets for football (6); also 1993 AC Milan v Socceroos programme plus two AC Milan team photo cards —
each with 3 Signatures. (10 TEEIMS) ......eouieeiieriie ettt et e ettt ettt e bt e et e s teeebeeebeeeabeesaaeenseeenseessseeseeenseesnseesnseensseanns $120 - $150

PAINTINGS, ENGRAVINGS & OTHER ARTWORKS
BENARD: 1784 hand-coloured engraving ‘‘Le Capitaine Wallis est attaque dans Le Dauphin
par les Otahitiens™, from the French edition of Captain Cook's Voyages, overall 39X25¢m.........cccevveveerienienienieniennene $150 - $200

MARCUS ELIESER BLOCH (1723-99): 1785 hand-coloured Fish engraving "*Cepola Taenia - The Band-Fish™,
engraved by L. Schmidt, window mounted, overall 54x38cm. [Marcus Elieser Bloch was one of the first to publish
a series of fish prints in Ichthyologie, Ou Historie Naturelle, General et Particuliere, Des Poissons']. (Photo) .......... $200 - $250

MARCUS ELIESER BLOCH (1723-99): 1785 hand-coloured Fish engraving ""Polynemus Decadactylus —
The Flat-Nose™, engraved by F.F.Hennig, window mounted, overall 54X38CM. ..........ccccceevvieviiiieniieieiiienieeie e $200 - $250

MARCUS ELIESER BLOCH (1723-99): 1785 hand-coloured Fish engraving ""Gastrobranchus Coecus —
The Blind-Fish", engraved by F.F.Hennig, window mounted, overall 54X38CIM. ........cc.ccoevvieviiiienieeieiienreeieeeenens $200 - $250

1859-61 bound artist's sketchbook (10x16cm) titled "My Sketch Book, Frank Lea Smyth", includes a number
of pen and ink cartoons dated 1859-61, four photographs of the period tipped in, and eight small cartoons
pertaining to a cricket match of the Ampthill Park Cricket Club. (PhOtO) .......cccooceiriiriiriiniiiiiiieneeieneecec e $300 - $400

"HOP™ - LIVINGSTONE HOPKINS (1846-1927): Insurance ledger book titled "Sketches" on front cover,

containing 77 pen-and-ink sketches, most on reverse of 1901 'Manchester Assurance Company, Melbourne'

notepaper, only one signed "Hop", includes 11 sketches from a "Cricket Series". Ex Dow family archive.

[Livingstone Hopkins worked for the Daily Graphic, New York's first illustrated newspaper, and later

'Puck Magazine' & 'The Judge'. Imported from America by the Sydney 'Bulletin' to inspire and encourage

native Australian talent, Hopkins was the country's leading cartoonist from 1883-1913.]. (Photo) .........cccceeeuuennnee. $1500 - $2000

SIR DAVID LOW (1891-1963), ""*Camoflage", ink & wash cartoon showing Australia's WW1 Prime Minister
Billy Hughes, by Britain's leading political cartoonist, signed at lower left, and dedicated to Dave Dow,
framed and glazed, overall 26x35cm. Ex Dow family archive. (Photo) .........cccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiciiie e $200 - $250

SIR DAVID LOW (1891-1963), humorous pen-and-ink cartoon with cation below ""Hey, Bill, ‘'ow many

chops did we leave in the safe fer breakfast last night? Two, ‘er course. Well, the blarsted dog ‘as got away

with yours™. signed at lower right, overall 29x36¢cm. Ex Dow family archive. [Very Australian in style,

this cartoon probably drawn whilst he was working at the Sydney Bulletin' from 1909-19]. (Photo) ............cccuvrennen. $200 - $250
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BLACK AND WHITE ARTISTS: Group of sketches ex Dow family archive, noted ""An Australian Ringtail

Bunyip™ by Cyril Dillon (c1880-1970); man celebrating (self portrait?) by Leonard Reynolds (1897-1939);

beach scene by Charles Wheeler (1881-1977); plus two sketches that may be the work of "Hop".

Condition varies, though an interesting group. (8 TEIMS) ........cocuteriiiriiiiiieiiienit ettt $150 - $200

DARYL LINDSAY (1890-1976), ""Haystacks", etching, with title and artist's signature below in pencil,
tone spots, overall 16x17cm. Ex Dow family archive. .........ccocccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $80 - $100

ALFONSO OSSORIO (1916-90, Philipino/American Abstract Expressionist Painter), group of nine items: -
- woodblock print, titled "Parrems", initialled "AO 1933", 10x14cm

- pencil sketch, untitled, signed "Alfonso Ossario 1934", 20x27cm

- book "Dark Journey And Other Verses" by William Appleton [Cambridge USA, 1934] with wood engravings
by Alfonso Ossario, limited edition 56/100, Ossario's first published works

- woodblock print "Dark Journey & Other Verses", 21x28cm

- woodblock print "Jonah and the Whale", 21x28cm

- woodblock print "Posvisti Domine In Capite Eivs Coronam De Lapide Pretiosos",

front cover of programme The Poets Theatre of Havard presents Murder in the Cathedral by T.S.Eliot'

- woodblock print Christmas Card, with "AO" monogram inside

- poetry book "Vienna" by Stephen Spender [New York, 1935], signed by Alfonso Ossorio, 1935

- 6-page essay "Dada - Surrealism", signed Alfonso Ossario '38

[Note: Alfonsio Ossorio & Hume Dow - son of David M.Dow, Commissioner-General for Australia

in the United States, attended Harvard University together in the 1930s]. (9 items) (Photo) .........cccccceviiriiiniiinniene $300 - $500

HAROLD HERBERT (1892-1945): Group with pen-and-ink sketch of a celebrating Kangaroo (water stained);
signed letter to Dave Dow (tear along fold goes through signature); signature on Herbert designed bookplate;
1938 art catalogue "Watercolours by Harold B.Herbert"; plus photograph of Herbert. Ex Dow family archive. (5) ..... $100 - $200

ANDOR MESZAROS (1900-72), bronze medallion "lan Maxwell, University of Melbourne",

signed and dated 1971, 154mm diameter, mounted on wooden board 24x30cm; plus 3 photographs

of lan Maxwell & press release regarding 'The Ian Maxwell Room' at Melbourne University.

[Andor Meszaros designed the participation medals for the 1956 Melbourne Olympics].

Ex Dow family archive. (PROTO) .....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt et ettt e et e e st e e saaeesbeeebeesnbeesaseesabeenseeenseans $150 - $250

PHOTOGRAPHS & EARLY PHOTOGRAPHY

€1867-1970s photographs ex Dow family archive, nice group from Cartes-de-Visite & Cabinet Cards onwards.

Mainly portraits, with many by leading Australian & American photographers.

[A most interesting family - John Lamont Dow was a Victorian MP in the 1880s; David Dow was Commissioner-

General for Australia in the United States in the 19308]. (€300) ...c..eeouiriiiiiiiiiieieeieete e $300 - $600

ABORIGINES: ¢1867 Carte-de-Visite of an aboriginal boy in European clothing, taken by Turner's
in Geelong, with interesting manuscript comment on reverse "*As he sit when wild in his own country,
he say no good now, not like White fellow Gentleman"'. Ex Dow family archive. (Photo) ............ccccceevviiieniieniennen. $200 - $400

¢1870s photograph album with ¢65 albumen photographs, mainly European paintings, though includes 12

views of Sydney of various sizes including Alexander Brodie photographs taken from the spire of Francis

Greenway's St.Peters in 1871 (check fire damage to St.Mary's and Parliament House), also larger photos

of Elizabeth Bay & Middle Harbour. (PROTO) ........coceeitiiiiiiiniiiieiieie ittt $500 - $600

NICHOLAS CAIRE (1837-1918): ""Toorloo Bay, Lake Tyers", No.1 in 'Gippsland Scenery' series,
¢1886, 20x16cm, mounted on card; plus "Gippsland Scenery" cover. Good condition. (2 items) (Photo) ...........cc...... $300 - $350

NICHOLAS CAIRE (1837-1918): ""Scenes in the South Gippsland Mountains",
No.4 in 'Gippsland Scenery' series, 1886, 20x16cm, mounted on card. Good condition. (Photo) .........cccccvveeviriennene $250 - $300

NICHOLAS CAIRE (1837-1918): "Scene on the Broadribb River', No.12 in 'Gippsland Scenery' series,
c1886, 20x16cm, mounted on card. GOOd CONAITION. ......eiiiiiiiiuiiiiiieeiiiiiiieee e e e eeeiieee e e e e et e e e e e e e eibr e e e e e e e e enaaraeeeeeeenes $250 - $300

NICHOLAS CAIRE (1837-1918): ""Iron Bark Cove", No.14 in 'Gippsland Scenery' series,
c1886, 20x16cm, mounted on card. GOOd CONAITION. ........cccveiiiiiriiiiiiiieeiiie e et et et e et e e eetreeeeetreeeeeareeeeareeeeanns $200 - $250

NICHOLAS CAIRE (1837-1918): ""Jemmy's Point, Lakes Entrance™, No.35 in 'Gippsland Scenery’ series,
c1886, 20x16cm, mounted on card. Good condition. (PROO) .........cceviriiiiiniiiiiiiinieie e $200 - $250

NICHOLAS CAIRE (1837-1918): ""Lakes Entrance Landing Place", No.37 in 'Gippsland Scenery' series,
c1886, 20x16cm, mounted on card. Good condition. (PROO) .........cceviiiiiieniiiiiiieniiie e $200 - $250

NICHOLAS CAIRE (1837-1918): ""Pleasure Seekers™ (S.S.Bogong), No.40 in 'Gippsland Scenery' series,
¢1886, 20x16cm, mounted on card. Good condition. (PROO) .........cceviriiiiiniiiiiiiinieie et $250 - $300
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NICHOLAS CAIRE (1837-1918): "Scene on Dandenong Ranges™,
No.41 in 'Gippsland Scenery' series, c1886, 20x16cm, mounted on card. Good condition. (Photo) .........ccccceeevuneennee $250 - $300

NICHOLAS CAIRE (1837-1918): ""Sassafras Gully", No.42 in 'Gippsland Scenery' series,
c1886, 20x16cm, mounted on card. Good condition. (Photo) .........ccccccociiiiiiiniiiiniiiiiiiiicnee e $200 - $250

NICHOLAS CAIRE (1837-1918): ""Landing Place, Lake Tyers",
No.47 in 'Gippsland Scenery' series, c1886, 20x16cm, mounted on card. Good condition. ..........cccceeeevcvveeeniveeeninenn. $200 - $250

NICHOLAS CAIRE (1837-1918): "Marlow", No.55 in 'Gippsland Scenery' series,
c1886, 20x16cm, mounted on card. Fair condition with some peripheral faults. ..........ccc.cccciiiiniiiniiiiee $150 - $200

NICHOLAS CAIRE (1837-1918): "The Australian Alps from Morses Creek",
No.59 in 'Gippsland Scenery' series, c1886, 20x16cm, mounted on card. Good condition. (Photo) .........cccccceeeeueeennee $200 - $250

STRAEHELIN & CO: "Australian Views Christmas Album 1886 Oblong brown cloth covered portfolio

with gilt title on front cover. Contains 44 captioned photographic views of Australia and New Zealand including

"Exhibition Building Sydney", "Exhibition Buildings Ruins Sydney", "New Pavilion Melbourne Cricket Ground",

"Grand Pacific Hotel Lorne", €tc. (PHOt0) ......cccuiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiic ettt e $200 - $250

Turner & Henderson (Publisher): ¢1900 "ONE HUNDRED PHOTOGRAPHIC PICTURES of PLACES
of INTEREST in NEW SOUTH WALES including VISITORS RESORTS, BUILDINGS, SHIPPING, &c.”
Oblong, with original green and gold covers. (Photo) ..........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $150 - $200

AUSTRALIAN MERCHANT/IMPORTER BRODZIAK: ¢1904-21 photograph album with c300

photographs, includes full page & others of Kosciusko skiing; shipping on Sydney Harbour with Shackleton's

"Endeavour" (3 photos), HMS "Powerful", "Cooma", "Vera II'", ferries & motor boats; aviator Les Holden &

early seaplane; few American scenes. (PhOtO) ......c.cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e $1,000 - $1,200

"UNDER the SOUTHERN CROSS - Glimpses of Australia - Souvenir for the UNITED STATES NAVY

August - September, 1908" [W.A. Gullick, Sydney, 1908] Oblong, printed cloth covers. A pictorial work

of photographic views from all States. Views include "Tasmania's Racing Carnival - Cup Day...",

"A Tasmanian Contingent for South AFrica", Bunbury, "The Golden Mile","A Tribe of Aboriginals

in the Interior South Australia", Broken Hill, "Grandchester Railway Station", "Interior of Boot Factory,

Victoria", "The Railway Works, Newport", "The Lawn (Melbourne Cup), Flemington", "A Winter scene,

Kiandra", "Cobar Copper Works", "Wool Sorting and Classing....Burrawong", etc. (Photo) ........c.cccccevvieniiniiiniennenns $250 - $300

WAR PHOTOGRAPHS, includes scene of landing stores at Anzac Cove, Gallipoli, 18x12cm, on Bartlett Bros
of Bendigo card mount (faults to mount); "Terrible Sight by Atomic Bomb at Hiroshima" group of 5 b/w views;
2 other WW?2 photographs; also "Beauty Spots in Australia - Brisbane" set of 12 photographs. (20 items) ................. $150 - $200

MERL LA VOY (1886-1957, National Geographic & American War Photographer), c1920s attractive photo of a
drovers camp, signed by the photographer lower right, mounted on card, overall 28x23cm. Ex Dow family archive. . $100 - $120

"White Horse Beach - Riviera Estate", hand-coloured photograph by H.Shaw, Rose Bay,
mounted on board with caption below, attractive, overall T00X460CIMN. ........c.ccovuieriiirieeiiie ittt eiee et seee e $80 - $100

€1930s crocodile skin photograph album, c¢95 photographs of Scotland & England, noted car crash,
naval warships in Scapa Flow, curling championships & highland games. .........c..ccoceviriiiniiniinieniincneneeee e $150 - $200

1932-34 photograph album of Sydney, containing 10x6cm b/w photographs by Noel Swineton of Balmain,
noted Sydney Harbour Bridge, Smithy & Southern Cross at mascot, various P&O liners & visiting warships,
1934 Visit of Prince Henry (Duke of Gloucester) to Sydney. (32 items) (Photo) .......ccccoveeviriineeniinieneeiceeneee e $350 - $400

1935-36 photograph album of a cruise from Sydney to Europe & Scandinavia, with ¢300 photographs,
well annotated, includes motor racing at Brocklands and Isle of Man with Sir Malcolm Campbell, Norman Black
& others at racetrack; Iceland & SVAIDAId. .........c...coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e ereeas $150 - $200

Scouts' World Jamboree, Sydney, 1938 - 1939. Aerial photograph (26 x 21c¢m) issued to commemorate

the Jamboree held from Dec.29th, 1938 - Jan.10th, 1939 at Bradfield, near Sydney. Housed in original portfolio

with text giving details of the event and attendances; photo tipped in and captioned "Aerial View Jamboree

Grounds, December 30th, 1938." ... ..ottt et et e et e e e eeetba e e ae e e e e baeeeetraeeeebeeeenaraeeeans $150 - $200

POSTERS

1870 advertising poster ""Swallow and Ariell's Biscuits, Manufactory Sandridge - Melbourne Office

11 Flinders St West"", decorated with medals won at 1862, 1866 & 1870 Exhibitions, lithographed

by H.G.De Gruchy & Co, framed and glazed, overall 66x56cm. Some faults, though an extremely rare

and early Australian poSter. (PROt0) .......ccioiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt e et e et et esebe e saaeeaeeenree s $500 - $1,000

1905 Volunteer Fire Brigade Certificate/Poster, very attractive lithograph by Ballarat Litho Co,
awarded to Henry Smith of St. Arnaud, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 56x73cm. (Photo) ................ $800 - $1,000



Lot Estimate
773 1909 Australian Natives Association, chromo-lithographed Ex-President's Certificate

(Heidelberg Ivanhoe Branch No.192), window mounted, framed and glazed in original

carved wooden frame, multicoloured and attractive, overall 83X89CM. ..........cccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $150 - $200
774 €1915 poster "Aeroplanes and Airships", supplement from 'The Boys Own Paper', window mounted,

framed and glazed, OVeTall 7OXATCIM. .....cceiiiiiiiiiiiiieiit ettt ettt ettt sttt et et esateenane e $120 - $150
775 1918 WW!1 recruiting poster ""The Call of Humanity", with artwork by Norman Lindsay, published

by Director-General of Recruiting, Melbourne, folded (originally distributed by mail), overall 50x72cm.

[These fold-out poster-pamphlets were a potent force in mobilising Australians during the last recruiting

campaign of 1918. They were designed to be folded for posting, and to open out to poster-sized sheets,

with text and illustrations on each panel]. Ex Dow family archive. (Photo) .......c...ccocceiiiiiiiniiiniiiiiiiiicceceee $300 - $400
776 1932 poster to commemorate the opening of Sydney Harbour Bridge, a humorous illustrated map

of Sydney, artwork by Russell Sydney Lloyd, folded (with minor faults along folds), overall 98x75cm.

EX Dow family @rchive. (PROTO) .....ooooiiiiiiice ettt ae et esae e nneeneean $500 - $1,000
777 €1960s humorous posters produced for Fire & Accident Underwriters Association,

set of 12 illustrating different types of insurance available, each 24x24cm. (12 {EMS) ...eovveerreenvieneienieenieenieeneeene $120 - $150
778 "THE BEATLES" lithographed poster (1991), with facsimile autographs of John Lennon,

Paul Macartney, Ringo Star & George Harrison, framed and glazed, overall 101X71cm. ......ccccceeveiriiiniiiniienicnneen. $150 - $200
779 "THE ROLLING STONES - STICKY FINGERS" poster, with facsimile autographs of Mick Jagger

& Keith Richards, limited edition 4958/5000, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 78x88cm. .................... $200 - $250

Lots 780 — 800: No Lots

WINE - AUSTRALIAN REDS
801 LECONFIELD - Vintage 2001, Coonawarra, Shiraz. (12 DOttIES) .......ccceevereiriirieriieieiienieec sttt $220 - $260
802 A Lindemans 1988 group: St.George Vineyard Cabernet Sauvignon (1), Limestone Ridge Vineyard

Shiraz Cabernet (2), Pyrus (2). (Total:5 DOtIES) ...c.eeviriieriiriiiiieiiete sttt $150 - $200
803 LINDEMANS **Abbey" - Vintage 1999, Coonawarra, Merlot. (6 DOLLIES).......cerueruirierierierienienierieriesesereesee e $160 - $180
804 LINDEMANS "'Limestone Ridge" - Vintage 1991, Coonawarra, Shiraz Cabernet. Museum Release. (6 bottles)....... $220 - $260
805 LINDEMANS "'Limestone Ridge" - Vintage 1991, Coonawarra, Shiraz Cabernet. Museum Release. (6 bottles)....... $220 - $260
806 LINDEMANS "'Limestone Ridge" - Vintage 1999, Coonawarra, Shiraz Cabernet. (6 bottles)..........ccccoverererenennene $200 - $225
807 LINDEMANS "'Limestone Ridge" - Vintage 1999, Coonawarra, Shiraz Cabernet. (6 bottles)..........ccccevererereniennene $200 - $225
808 LINDEMANS "'Pyrus™ - Vintage 1995, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Malbec.

["Crimson/purple. Rich and intense choco-berry/leafy aromas. Rich, ripely textured wine with chocolate/leafy

[flavours, cedary oak and fine-grained gripping tannins, finishing firm. Very concentrated." AC 2000]. (6 bottles)... $180 - $220
809 LINDEMANS ""Pyrus' - Vintage 1997, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc. (2 magnums).... $200 - $250
810 LINDEMANS ""Pyrus" - Vintage 1997, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc. (6 magnums).... $500 - $600
811 LINDEMANS ""Pyrus' - Vintage 1997, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc. (6 magnums).... $500 - $600
812 LINDEMANS ""Pyrus" - Vintage 1999, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc. (6 bottles) ........ $180 - $220
813 LINDEMANS "Reserve™ - Vintage 1999, Pinot Noir, Padthaway. (12 DOttIEs) .......ccceeceireeniriiireeninicneeneeecseeiee $180 - $220
814 LINDEMANS *'St. George™ - Vintage 2001, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles).........ccoceecereenervienieenenns $180 - $220
815 PENFOLDS "BIN 28" - Vintage 1982, Shiraz, Kalimna. Penfolds Red Wine Clinic. (6 bottles).........cccccvveeruereennen. $140 - $160
816 PENFOLDS "BIN 28" - Vintage 2001, Shiraz, Kalimna. (6 DOLIES).........ccceeririirieniriiiienieeie et $100 - $120
817 PENFOLDS "BIN 28" - Vintage 2001, Shiraz, Kalimna. (6 DOLIEs).........ccceeririiriininiiiiienieeieneeieeee e $100 - $120
818 PENFOLDS "BIN 28" - Vintage 2001, Shiraz, Kalimna. (6 DOLIES).........cceeririirieniniiiienieeie e $100 - $120
819 PENFOLDS "BIN 28" - Vintage 2001, Shiraz, Kalimna. (6 DOLIES).........cceeririirieniniiiienieeie e $100 - $120
820 PENFOLDS "BIN 28" - Vintage 2001, Shiraz, Kalimna. (6 DOttIes)..........cccveriieriiiiiriiieiiiece et $100 - $120
821 PENFOLDS "BIN 28" - Vintage 2001, Shiraz, Kalimna. (6 DOttIEs).........ccccieriiiriiiiieeiie it $100 - $120



Lot WINE - AUSTRALIAN REDS Estimate

822 PENFOLDS "BIN 80A™" - Vintage 1980, Cabernet Shiraz, Coonawarra-Kalimna. (2 bottles)..........cccceeeeereeriniennen. $250 - $300
823 PENFOLDS “BIN 128” - Vintage 2001, Coonawarra, Shiraz. (6 bottles)........c.ccecuerieririiinieniiiiereeeeee e $100 - $120
824 PENFOLDS BIN 128 - Vintage 2001, Coonawarra, Shiraz. (6 bOttles) .........cccceeviiriiiriiiniiiniiieciecnieeeceec e $100 - $120
825 PENFOLDS BIN 128 - Vintage 2001, Coonawarra, Shiraz. (6 bOttles) .........cccceeviiiiiiiiiiniiiniiiiciec e $100 - $120
826 PENFOLDS BIN 128 - Vintage 2001, Coonawarra, Shiraz. (6 bOttles) .........cccceeriiiiiiiiiiiniiiniieeceeciceneeec e $100 - $120
827 PENFOLDS BIN 128 - Vintage 2001, Coonawarra, Shiraz. (6 bOttles) .........cccceeviiiiiiriiiniiiniiiecceeneeeeceec e $100 - $120
828 PENFOLDS BIN 128 - Vintage 2001, Coonawarra, Shiraz. (6 bOttles) .........cccceeviiriiiiriiiniiiiniieceecniceeceee e $100 - $120
829 PENFOLDS "BIN 138" - Vintage 2002, Old Vine - Barossa Valley, Grenache, Shiraz, Mourvedre. (6 bottles) ......... $90 - $120
830 PENFOLDS "BIN 138" - Vintage 2002, Old Vine - Barossa Valley, Grenache, Shiraz, Mourvedre. (6 bottles) ............ $90 - $120
831 PENFOLDS "BIN 138" - Vintage 2002, Old Vine - Barossa Valley, Grenache, Shiraz, Mourvedre. (6 bottles) ............ $90 - $120
832 PENFOLDS "BIN 138" - Vintage 2002, Old Vine - Barossa Valley, Grenache, Shiraz, Mourvedre. (6 bottles) ............ $90 - $120
833 PENFOLDS "BIN 389" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Shiraz. (6 bottles) .........c.ccecereeniriiericeniniennen. $180 - $200
834 PENFOLDS "BIN 389" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Shiraz. (6 bottles) ..........ccccceevveerviiriiiniienicinneen. $180 - $200
835 PENFOLDS "BIN 389" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Shiraz. (6 bottles) ..........ccccceevveiriiiriiiniieniecenneen. $180 - $200
836 PENFOLDS "BIN 389" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Shiraz. (6 bottles) ..........ccccceevveirieiriieniienieienneen. $180 - $200
837 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2000, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (12 bottles) ........c..ccovevevereeririennen. $250 - $300
838 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2000, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (12 bottles) .........ccoceeeerienierierieenenns $250 - $300
839 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ...........ccovevvvereenerviereenenns $120 - $150
840 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ........c.cceevevcvereenerieeneenenns $120 - $150
841 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ..........cccoververeeniervienieenenns $120 - $150
842 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ...........ccovevvverienenvuereenenns $120 - $150
843 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ........c.cccoereereenervieneenenns $120 - $150
844 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) $120 - $150
845 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) $120 - $150
846 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) $120 - $150
847 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) $120 - $150
848 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) $120 - $150
849 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) $120 - $150
850 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ..........cceevevcvereenenieerieenenns $120 - $150
851 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ...........ccovevevereenerieerieenenns $120 - $150
852 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ..........ccoevevereeneriuereenenns $120 - $150
853 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ..........cccovevevireenerciereenenns $120 - $150
854 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ..........cccoeveereenercierieenenns $120 - $150
855 PENFOLDS "BIN 407" - Vintage 2002, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) .........cccvvevcvereeneriierieenenns $120 - $150
856 PENFOLDS "BIN 707" - Vintage 1982, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon.

5 Trophies & 11 Gold Medals. Museum Release. (5 DOtIES) ........ccuoiiiiiiiiiiie e $550 - $650
857 PENFOLDS "BIN 707" - Vintage 1985, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon.

2 Trophies, 2 Gold Medals. (3 DOTIES) ....ecuveriiiriieiiriieitt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et e e st e e sae e bt e b satesbeebe e $300 - $360
858 PENFOLDS "BIN 707" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ..........ccceercireenensierieenenns $550 - $600
859 PENFOLDS "BIN 707" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ..........ccoevevireenierviereenenns $550 - $600
860 PENFOLDS "BIN 707" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ..........cccoevvireenerieeneenenns $550 - $600
861 PENFOLDS "BIN 707" - Vintage 2002, South Australia, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 bottles) ..........cccoevvvereenensierieennenns $550 - $600
862 PENFOLDS "BIN 920" - Vintage 1990, Coonawarra, Cabernet Shiraz. In commemorative timber case. (1 bottle) .. $120 - $160

863 PENFOLDS "Block 42 Kalimna' Cabernet Sauvignon, Vintage 1996, Barossa Valley. (1 bottle) (Photo) .............. $260 - $300



Lot WINE - AUSTRALIAN REDS Estimate
864 PENFOLDS ""Block 42 Kalimna'" Cabernet Sauvignon, Vintage 1996, Barossa Valley.

In unopened Wooden Case. (6 DOTLIES) .......coiiiiiei et naean $1,500 - $1,750
865 PENFOLDS "Block 42 Kalimna" Cabernet Sauvignon, Vintage 1996, Barossa Valley. (1 bottle)........cc.ccccoceeeneenneen. $260 - $300
866 PENFOLDS "Block 42 Kalimna" Cabernet Sauvignon, Vintage 1996, Barossa Valley. (1 bottle).........c.ccccoceeeneinneen. $260 - $300
867 PENFOLDS "Magill Estate™ - Vintage 1991, Adelaide Hills, Shiraz. (12 bottles).........cceovivvierrieieeieniiiienrienieneen $550 - $600
868 PENFOLDS "Magill Estate" - Vintage 1994, Adelaide Hills, Shiraz. In presentation box. (1 magnum).................... $120 - $150
869 PENFOLDS "RWT" - Vintage 2001, Barossa Valley, South Australia, Shiraz. (6 bottles) ..........cccccevvvriirieeninnennen. $550 - $600
870 PENFOLDS "RWT" - Vintage 2001, Barossa Valley, South Australia, Shiraz. (6 bottles)..........cc.cccoeceerviiniieniinnnen. $550 - $600
871 PENFOLDS "'St. Henri"" - Vintage 1999, Shiraz, South Australia. (6 bottles)..........cccccveeiiiiierieciiieiieie e $200 - $240
872 PENFOLDS "St. Henri" - Vintage 2001, Shiraz, South Australia. (6 BOttles) .........cocoeereiiriiiiniiiniiicieieeceeee $280 - $300
873 PENFOLDS "St. Henri" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Shiraz. (6 bOttles) .........ccccccereiiriiiiniiiniiiiicienceecceee $280 - $300
874 PENFOLDS "St. Henri" - Vintage 2001, South Australia, Shiraz. (1 magnum) ...........ccoceerviieneienieenieeniieenieeeeeeene $100 - $120
875 PENFOLDS BIN 95 ""Grange Hermitage" - Vintage 1968, Shiraz, South Australia. Base of neck.

L oo 1 =) I (o) S $340 - $380
876 PENFOLDS BIN 95 "Grange Hermitage" - Vintage 1968, Shiraz, South Australia. Base of neck.

LI oo 1 =) I (S o) S $340 - $380
877 PENFOLDS BIN 95 "Grange Hermitage" - Vintage 1968, Shiraz, South Australia. Base of neck.

LI oo 1 =) I (o) S $340 - $380
878 PENFOLDS BIN 95 ""Grange Hermitage" - Vintage 1968, Shiraz, South Australia. Base of neck.

L oo L1y I 1o S $1,000 - $1,200
879 PENFOLDS BIN 95 "Grange Hermitage' - Vintage 1972, Shiraz, South Australia. (1 bottle) (Photo) ............. $240 - $280
880 PENFOLDS BIN 95 ""Grange Hermitage' - Vintage 1972, Shiraz, South Australia. (1 bottle) (Photo) ............. $240 - $280
881 PENFOLDS BIN 95 "Grange Hermitage" - Vintage 1972, Shiraz, South Australia. (1 bottle) (Photo) ............. $240 - $280
882 PENFOLDS BIN 95 "Grange Hermitage' - Vintage 1972, Shiraz, South Australia. (3 bottles) (Photo) ........... $700 - $800
883 PENFOLDS BIN 95 ""Grange Hermitage' - Vintage 1984, Shiraz, South Australia. (1 bottle) (Photo) ............. $260 - $300
884 PENFOLDS BIN 95 "Grange Hermitage' - Vintage 1987, Shiraz, South Australia. (Photo) ............cccccceeeennen. $220 - $260
885 PENFOLDS BIN 95 "Grange Hermitage' - Vintage 1974, Shiraz, South Australia.

Penfolds Red Wine Clinic. (1 DOtEIE) (PROTO) ......eoiuiiieiiieieeiiesieeie et seee e siee st sneesne e sneesneaneesneesneeneenneennean $380 - $420
886 PENFOLDS BIN 95 ""Grange Hermitage' - Vintage 1990, Shiraz, South Australia. (1 bottle) (Photo) ............. $450 - $550
887 PENFOLDS BIN 95 ""Grange Hermitage' - Vintage 1990, Shiraz, South Australia. (1 bottle) (Photo) ............. $450 - $550
888 PENFOLDS BIN 95 "Grange Hermitage' - Vintage 1990, Shiraz, South Australia. (1 bottle) (Photo) ............. $450 - $550
889 PENFOLDS BIN 95 "Grange Hermitage' - Vintage 1995, Shiraz, South Australia. (1 bottle) (Photo) ............. $240 - $280
890 PENFOLDS BIN 95 "Grange Hermitage' - Vintage 1999, Shiraz, South Australia.

In original wooden Case. (B DOTLIES) .......iiiiiiiiie ettt sbe e eneesaeeneesneesneenneeneennean $1,600 - $1,800
891 PIRRAMIMMA - Vintage 2001, McLaren Vale, Reserve Shiraz. (12 DOttles)......c.coeeveriireeniniieneeniiicieeceeeeen $240 - $280
892 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE ""Balmoral’ - Vintage 1994, McLaren Vale, Syrah. (6 bottles).........c.ccoceverererenenennnn $220 - $260
893 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Balmoral" - Vintage 1999, McLaren Vale, Syrah. (6 bOttles) .........cccoceevercineenenienieenenns $220 - $260
894 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "GSM" - Vintage 1996, McLaren Vale, Grenache, Syrah, Mourvedre.

Gold Medal - Griffith 1998, Gold Medal -McLaren Vale 1998. (12 DOLLIES)........ereeruiriirieniiiiirieenieeieneenie e $220 - $240
895 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "GSM" - Vintage 1997, McLaren Vale, Grenache, Syrah, Mourvedre. (12 bottles)............. $200 - $260
896 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "GSM" - Vintage 1998, McLaren Vale, Grenache, Syrah, Mourvedre. (12 bottles)............. $200 - $240
897 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "GSM" - Vintage 1999, McLaren Vale, Grenache, Syrah, Mourvedre. Best Australian

Producer & Wine Maker of the Year, International Wine & Spirit Competition, London 2000. (12 bottles) ............... $220 - $260
898 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE ""Mountain Blue™ - Vintage 1994, Mudgee, Shiraz, Cabernet Sauvignon. (12 bottles)..... $360 - $400
899 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Mountain Blue" - Vintage 1996, Mudgee, Shiraz, Cabernet Sauvignon.

Multiple gold medal WinnNer. (6 DOTLIES) ........eeuiiriieeiiieiie ettt ettt et ettt et ee et ee st e e saa e e seeebeeenbeesaseesaseenseeenseenn $200 - $240



Lot WINE - AUSTRALIAN REDS Estimate

900 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Mountain Blue" - Vintage 1997, Mudgee, Shiraz, Cabernet Sauvignon.

Multiple gold medal Winner. (6 DOIIES) ........cocuiiriiiriiiiiiiiierit ettt st $200 - $240
901 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Mountain Blue" - Vintage 1999, Mudgee, Shiraz, Cabernet Sauvignon.

Multiple gold medal Winner. (6 DOEIES) ........cocuiiriiiriiiiiiiiieit ettt $200 - $240
902 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE ""Orange Vineyard" - Vintage 1997, Shiraz. Multiple medal winner. (12 bottles)............ $240 - $280
903 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Orange Vineyard" - Vintage 1999, Shiraz. Multiple gold medal winner.

Best Australian Producer & Wine Maker of the Year, International Wine & Spirit Competition London 2000.

(T2 DOLLLES) .ottt ettt ekttt h et s h e b e e st e h e bt e st e ht e bt e st e bt e bt ea bt sh e bt ea b eh e e bt e et he e b ea e eae e b et nae $250 - 8275
904 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Orange Vineyard" - Vintage 1999, Shiraz. Multiple gold medal winner.

Best Australian Producer & Wine Maker of the Year, International Wine & Spirit Competition London 2000.

(T2 DOLLLES) .ttt ettt ettt ettt b et e h e b e et e h e bt e st e bt e bt e et s bt e bt ea bt sh e e bt e et s bt e bt e et e bt e b eat e she et et nae $250 - $300
905 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Orange Vineyard" - Vintage 1999, Shiraz. Multiple gold medal winner.

Best Australian Producer & Wine Maker of the Year, International Wine & Spirit Competition London 2000.

(T2 DOLLLES) .ottt ettt etttk b et s h e bt et e h e bt e st e ht e bt e et e h e e bt ea bt eh e e bt ea bt eh e bt e et he e bt it she et et nae $250 - $300
906 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Orange Vineyard" - Vintage 2000, Shiraz. Best Australian Producer

& Wine Maker of the Year, International Wine & Spirit Competition London 2000. (12 bottles)........ccccceceercueennenne $240 - $280
907 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE *"'Show Reserve' - Vintage 1995, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon. (12 bottles)............. $240 - $260
908 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Show Reserve" - Vintage 1995, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon. (12 bottles) ................ $240 - $260
909 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Show Reserve" - Vintage 1999, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon. (12 bottles) ................ $240 - $260
910 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Traditional™ - Vintage 1994, McLaren Vale,

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot. (12 Bottles) ........ccooiiiiiiiecee e e $200 - $240
911 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Traditional" - Vintage 1995, McLaren Vale,

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot. Gold Medal - Melbourne 1997. (12 bottles)........ccccveererceereenensieneennenns $200 - $240
912 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Traditional" - Vintage 1999, McLaren Vale/Langhorne Creek,

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot. Best Australian Producer & Wine Maker of the Year,

Interanational Wine & Spirit Competition, London 2000. (12 DOtIES)......c..eerririirieniriiriienieeie e $200 - $240
913 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Traditional" - Vintage 1999, McLaren Vale/Langhorne Creek,

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot. Best Australian Producer & Wine Maker of the Year,

Interanational Wine & Spirit Competition, London 2000. (12 DOtIES)......c..eeruiriirieniirieriienieeie et $200 - $240
914 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Traditional" - Vintage 2000, McLaren Vale/Langhorne Creek, Cabernet Sauvignon,

Merlot, Peitit Verdot. Best of Nation San Francisco 2001 International Wine Competition. (12 bottles).............c...... $180 - $220
915 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Traditional" - Vintage 2001, McLaren Vale/Langhorne Creek,

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Peitit Verdot. Multiple award winner. (12 DOttles) .......cceevverieririeneniinieninieseeee $220 - $240
916 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Traditional" - Vintage 2001, McLaren Vale/Langhorne Creek,

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Peitit Verdot. Multiple award winner. (12 DOttles) .......cceeverieririenieeiinieninie e $220 - $240
917 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Traditional" - Vintage 2001, McLaren Vale/Langhorne Creek,

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Peitit Verdot. Multiple award winner. (12 DOttles) .......ccceeoverieririeniieiineenenieseeiens $220 - $240
918 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Traditional" - Vintage 2001, McLaren Vale/Langhorne Creek,

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Peitit Verdot. Multiple award winner. (12 DOttIes) .......ccevoverievinienieniinienenieseeiee $220 - $240
919 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Traditional" - Vintage 2001, McLaren Vale/Langhorne Creek,

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Peitit Verdot. Multiple award winner. (12 DOttles) .......ccceevverieniriienieeiineenenieseeee $220 - $240
920 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Traditional" - Vintage 2001, McLaren Vale/Langhorne Creek,

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Peitit Verdot. Multiple award winner. (12 DOttIes) .......cceeverieririienieeiinienenieseeee $220 - $240
921 ROSEMOUNT ESTATE "Traditional" - Vintage 2001, McLaren Vale/Langhorne Creek,

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Peitit Verdot. Multiple award winner. (12 DOttIes) .......cceeoverieririenieniinienenieseeee $225 - $250
922 WOLF BLASS "Black Label" - Vintage 1983, Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot;

in presentation timber DoX. (1 MAZNUIM) .......cc.iiiiiiiiiieiit ettt eette et e bt esbeesateesbeeebeesebeesaseeseeenseesnseesaseesaseanns $100 - $120
923 WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE - Vintage 1999, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon. (12 bottles)..........c..cc...... $200 - $240
924 WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE - Vintage 2000, Coonawarra, Cabernet, Shiraz, Merlot.

Premium red wine of the year 2001 (12 DOLIES) .....eerviiiiieiiieiii ettt ettt ettt et e et e eesebeesaaeeneeenne s $160 - $180

925 WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE - Vintage 2000, Coonawarra, Cabernet, Shiraz, Merlot. (12 bottles)................. $160 - $180



Lot WINE - AUSTRALIAN REDS Estimate
926 WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE ""Hermitage" - Vintage 1986 (2 bottles);

and PETER LEHMANN Barossa Valley - Vintage 1984 Shiraz/Cabernet (1 bottle). (3 bottles) .........cccceevvuieniiriiinnnnnne $60 - $80
927 WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE "John Riddoch™ Limited Release - Vintage 1993,

Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon. (6 DOTLIES) ........cocuiiriiiiiiiriiiiiieitteec ettt st $260 - $320
928 WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE "John Riddoch" - Vintage 1997, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon.

(B DOTELES) ..ttt ettt et e e e b et e h e bt e et e h e bt e a e e h e bt it bt h e e Rt eh e bt ea e bt e bt et e he e b eat e she e b et naee $300 - $350
929 WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE "John Riddoch" - Vintage 1997, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon.

(6 DOTELES) ettt bttt h et e h e bt e st e h e bt ea e h e bt et bt e bt e a bbbt e et bt e bt et e h e e bt ea e sae e b e nae $300 - $350
930 WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE "John Riddoch" - Vintage 1997, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon.

(6 MIABNUITIS) ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt sat e sae e ettt et e sat e s ae e e bt e ettt st esat e e sae e ettt e ot e e sabeesateenun e e bt e sabeesaneenaneeaneenne $600 - $650
931 WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE "John Riddoch" - Vintage 1999, Coonawarra, Cabernet Sauvignon.

(6 MAGNUITIS) ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt st e sae e bt et sat e sat e bt e ettt st e e sat e e sae e et e e et e e sabeesateenuneembeesabeesaneenaneenaneeane $600 - $650
932 WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE "Michael" Limited Release - Vintage 1994, Coonawarra, Shiraz.

(A DOTELES) ..ttt ettt et b ettt b et e h e bt et e h e bt a e h e bt et b e h e et e h e bt ea e bt e bt e et he e bt ea e sae e bt e nae $200 - $225
933 WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE "Michael" - Vintage 1997, Coonawarra, Shiraz. (6 magnums)...........cc.cceeeeenee $600 - $750
934 Jimmy Watson Trophy winners. Noted BASEDOW'S "Bin 15" Dry Red - Vintage 1969 (3 bottles),

Orlando 1970 Cab. Sauv. (1 bottle), Wolf Blass Cabernet Sauvignon Shiraz "Langhorne Creek" 1973 (2),

1974 (1) and others. Mixed levels. (10 DOTLIES).......cc.eeriuiiriiiriiiiiiiieentteec et $200 - $250

WINE - AUSTRALIAN WHITES
935 PENFOLDS "Bin 94A" Vintage 1994, Reserve Bin, Chardonnay, South Australia. (4 bottles) .........ccccevverererenienene $80 - $120
936 PENFOLDS ""Bin 95A" - Vintage 1995, Reserve Bin, Chardonnay, Adelaide Hills. (6 bottles)...........ccccererveruenene. $180 - $240
937 PENFOLDS "Bin 95A" - Vintage 1995, Reserve Bin, Chardonnay, Adelaide Hills. (4 bottles) ........cccccoceeveriuireenncne $120 - $160
938 PENFOLDS "Yattarna' - Vintage 1996, Chardonnay, South Australia. (4 DOttIEs) .......ccceveeririiireeninieneenceieeen $200 - $250
939 PENFOLDS "Yattarna" - Vintage 1997, Chardonnay, South Australia. (2 bottles) .........c.ccevervuireenienieneenenieneenene $100 - $120

WINE - AUSTRALIAN (OTHER)
940 KAISER STUHL Vintage Port 1973 in commemorative bottles. (6 DOLIES)........ccceevuirierieiirienieiiieeneee e $80 - $100

WINE - FRENCH & OTHER FOREIGN
941 Besserat de Bellefon "Cremant des Moines" Brut Rose Champagne NV (750mLl.). (c.1985) (4 bottles)........ccerveneene. $120 - $150
942 Bollinger R.D.1975 Champagne, in original presentation DOX. ........c.ceccererereriererenenienienesiesiesiesie et se e seeaens $100 - $150
943 Bollinger R.D.1975 Champagne, N0t BOXEA. (4) ...eververterterierieriesieriesteete sttt ettt st ettt besbenae s e $300 - $400
944 Bollinger Special Cuvee Brut Champagne (N/V) in original presentation boxes. (c.1985). (3) .cevvevvererererenienne $100 - $150
945 Bollinger Special Cuvee Brut Champagne (N/V) in original presentation boxes. (¢.1985). (3) ..coccevervvireeneniienieenenns $100 - $150
946 Bollinger Special Cuvee Brut Champagne (N/V) in original presentation boxes. (¢.1985). (5) ..coceevervvireineniierieenenns $150 - $200
947 Moet & Chandon Champagne Cuvee Dom Perignon - Vintage 1975. (6 DOLIES) .......ccerververererenenieresesesieseenen $600 - $800
948 Moet & Chandon Champagne Cuvee Dom Perignon - Vintage 1980. (6).....cccceecueriiriiriineeninieieenieeie e $600 - $800
949 Veuve Cliquot Ponsardin - La Grand Dame - Vintage 1979. (1 BOttIe) ........cceiveriieciiiieniieieiieeie e $100 - $150
950 CHATEAU BELGRAVE Haut Medoc - Vintage 1970 - Grand Cru Classe. High to very high shoulder.

(B DOLELES) vttt ettt ettt et et et et et et et e st et et e b e b e s e e s e s e b e b e b e s e s eas e b e s e s e aseas et e b eas et ens e s et et et et e b ensenss $80 - $120
951 CHARLES VIENOT - Chambolle-Musigny - Vintage 1971. Nuits-Saint-Georges (cote-d'Or).

Cellar damaged 1abels (SIZht). (5 DOLLIES) ...everuiiriieriiiiiiieiti ettt ettt et saee b $80 - $120
952 COTE-ROTIE Emil Champet - Vintage 1981 - Rhone, Syrah. (8 DOtLIEs) .......ccvervieiiiiieiieieiiieieeieeieeie e $120 - $160
953 CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU - Vintage 1970 - Saint-Julien-Medoc.

Grand cru classe de Medoc en 1855. Very high shoulder/into neck. (5 BOttles) .......c.ccecvereeniriireenieniiiieneeicneeee $150 - $200
954 CHATEAU LAFON ROCHET - Saint Estephe - Vintage 1976. Mixed levels; mainly high shoulder. (9 bottles)... $100 - $150
955 CHATEAU LA MISSION HAUT BRION - Vintage 1969 - Graves. Grand cru classe.

Into neck; one bottle with damaged label & capsule. (2 DOIES) ... .eeovieriiiiiiieiiieiit et $80 - $120



Lot WINE - AUSTRALIAN REDS Estimate

956 CHATEAU LEOVILLE LAS CASES - Saint-Julien - Vintage 1973. Very high shoulder. (1 bottle)............cc.ce..... $80 - $120
957 CHATEAU LEOVILLE LAS CASES - Saint-Julien - Vintage 1979. (6 X %2 bOttles).......cceoeveriererenereriesiesiene $120 - $160
958 CHATEAU-MARGAUX - Vintage 1978, Margaux. Premier grand cru classe. High shoulder. (2 bottles) .............. $120 - $160



